
HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE 

soe 

MODEL BEATME�g�-ZN 
SOB 

PARTS LIST 



BEATME-902·904·906·908-ZN 

MACHINE PARTS LIST 

C 0 N T E N T S 

ITEM Nu Page Nu 

Machine I ayout ······· ·· ·· · ·· · ··· ······ · ·· · ·· ··· ··· ·· · ··· ··· .. · ·· · ···· ·· ·· .. ·· ··· ·· · ·· · ············ •··· ·· ··· ··· ··· 

(D Table· Frame ................................................................................................ 3 

(2) Table I ifter mechanism I ............................................................................. . 

@ Table lifter mechanismll .............................................................................. 1 9 

'A:! Sewingheada'ssy······················ .. ·································································· 21 
(§) Bed a' ssy ............ ··· ··· ··· ·· ···· ······ ··· ·· · ·· ···· ··· ··· ·· · ··· ··· ···· ·· ·· ······· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ·· ···· ·····• 2 3 

(6) Automatic thread cutting mechanism I (Thread cutting section) ····•··•············•·•· 2 5 

(I) Take up lever mechanism ················································································· 2 7 

($) Needle bar mechanism I ···············································••·········•·····•··········•····· 2 9 
(~ Needle bar mechanismll ................................................................................. 3 1 

Qfil Jump me chan 1 sm-- ...... · .. ···· .. · ... ··············· ... ······ .. ··········· .... · ...... ···· .. ············ .. · ... ··· 3 3 
d]:l Thread guide mechanism ................................................................................. 3 5 

@ Thread guide mechanism(Head wrth color chage mechanism) ................................. 3 7 

QJ) Automatic thread cutting mechanisme II (Thread away section) ........................... 3 9 

6j) Automatic thread cutting mechanisme ll1 (Thread support section) ..................... 4 1 
QSJ Automatic thread cutting mechanisme IVCDrive mechanism) ................................. 4 3 

1ij) Co I or change mechanism I ............ ··· ·· · ...... ··· .. · ...... ··· ... ····· ······· ··· .. · .. · .. · .. · ··· .. · ...... 4 5 

QV Co I or change mechan i sm ll .. · · · · · · · · .. · .. · · · .. · .. · · · · ·· · .. · .. · · .... · · .... · · · · · .. ·· · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · .. • 4 7 
Q~ Connecting shaft mechanrsm ........................................................................... 4 9 

d_"Sl Driving mechanism .......................................................................................... 5 1 

-~i_ll Pantograph drrve mechanism I (Pantographtion· Cover) ....................................... 53 

® Pantograph drive mechanrsmiJ (T-Pantograph relation) ....................................... 55 

1:} Pantograph drive mechanismlli(H-Directron·Front) .......................................... 6 3 

-~) Pantograph drive mechanismiV(H-Direction· Rear) ............................................. 6 5 

~4:· Pantograph drive mechanismV(H-Direction•Drive) .......................................... 6 7 

05: Pantograph drive mechanism\1(V-Direction·Front) .......................................... 6 9 

®> Pantograph drrve mechanrsmVO(V-Direction·Rear) ............................................. 71 
-%1; Pantograph drive mechanrsm\ill(V-Drrection • Drrve) .......................................... 7 3 
::?3. Control system! .......................................................................................... 7 5 

~ Control systemii .......................................................................................... 7 7 

.j_!} Option ......................................................................................................... 7 9 

:31) Thread guide mechanrsm (Lower thread sensor rum) ............................................. 8 1 
:J(l' Cover ............................................................................................................ 8 3 

INDEX --------------- ·-- · ------- · ·· · ·· ·- ·-- ·-- ·-- ·· ·-- ----- · · -- ·- · -- · ·--- ·- --- · ----- ·--- --- ·-- ·- -------- ·- ·- ------------ 8 4 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



?{')··. 
' -- < 

. 2 I 3 

------------------------------------------Machine 

' 22 

. 1 

---,- ---
819 

/ 

20. 

23 
)'- -

17 .. ' .. (25 

//' __ / 

i 4 16 

layout l 
I 

26 

\ 

27 

29 

'--------------------------------------- MODEL sEA rME m-z N 
I ·-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



-~--

! 
_l! 

n--

II 

3 

11 
_5 

/ 
4 

/~ 
~ 

,8 

-A--

15 

? 
22 _J, 

18 

___ 9 

B l--

~6 
Q17 

23 -lei;----- 21 

_10 

14 

--13 y~ 24 

"'~ ~""' 

12 

BOB 

------MODEL BEATME~g~-ZN 
BOB 2 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



CD Table· Frame (BEATME-902 320 X 520/520) 

ITEM L I ST ,. 
' 

D E s c R I p T I 0 N Q' TY R E M A R K 

I ! IAKR02520520! Frame (BEATME-902 :120 X ~20/520) I 
--~ --

' z IBKH02fi20~200 Table (BEATidE-902 :120 X :i20 /,)20) I 
---- ---· ·--·- -

3 l KKH02520520 1 ' She! r board (BEAH!E 002 320 X 520/J2Q) I 
- -

-1 ~AKH025205201 ' Table guide (Bf:ATME-G02 J20 X 520/5~0) 1 
' -

5 KK 1 4 0 I 7 0 Table support (1. 3~J0) " . f-CC- -- -----

0 I KR 1 4 0 0 1 0 Table support CL-955) 1 

7 KR I 4 0 0 4 0 Table support (L-•420) 4 
- - - - -- ----

8 KR 1 4 0 0 0 0 Table support (L -290) 2 
------ -- - ·---- -- "--.-

0 KH!_~ 0 0 2_~ Table support (L=930) 1 
----· . 

1 0 KR 1 4 0 0 3 0 Table support CL=354) 1 
--- ·-· ---·-

1 1 ' Hex. ""I MIO 

_1_2_ Wood screw M~.l X25 
-- ---- - --------

I 3 KC 1 I 0 0 I 0 "" frame side cover (8] 1 ----- .. --
I 4 KK I 4 0 0 0 0 Alumi table support I 

1_5_l K K I 4 0 0 6 1 Table stopper 1 
---· ··-

I 6 KR 1 4 0 0 5 0 Table support plate 2 

I 7 MA 1 4 0 3 2 0 Center table support plate bracket i 2 

I 8 KK 1 4 0 I o_o_ Table stopper lever I 
f-- -----~------ ---

I 9 KK I 4 0 0 2 _o_ ~-~- ~t?pper bracket 2 

2 0 A 9 0 1 z 2 5 9 Knob bolt KT-- B, L- I 0 (M B) 2 
·-----

2 I ~9 0 I 2 0 3 2 Knob bolt KT-B. Lo 2 0 (M 8) 2 i 
2 2 Wood screw M.1.8X2(J 

---- -· --------------- -

2 3 Truss screw _\14 . .'i X 24 

2 4 Hex. socket bolt \16 X 20 
- -· 

2 5 Trus~ ~crew· M6 X 8 
------- ------ - --- - - --------

-- -- ------ -

----- ------ ---~- - ------ ------ . 

- - ------ ----- ·--·--

--- ·-·-·------·--

----- - -

--------- ---- - -- -- -- --

. 

' 
--~-- ---- ----

! ---- I 
! 

-T . -- -

_J_ i 
-------- ---- --

' . I ·--------- -------- --------- .. -

---- ---· ---------- ----- ----

' 
-------- ----

i i 
(IF)3. ZOO 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



6-

11 ----

II 

2"-_---- ----­
-,,,_~ 

II 

/: ______ _ 

3 

--------- (j) Table • Frame (BEATME-904 320X520/520) 

I 

~ A----

15~ 

y 

l 

-- ___ g 

_10 

T -~,~ 
I~" 
23~~~=-~~~-' -1 

17 ~ i 

~:\I 
I ,_J/ ~:>I 

c-

902 
L_ _______________ MODEL BEATME~g~-ZN 

soe 
- 4-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



CD Table· Frame (BEATME-904 320 X 520/520) 

ITEM LIST f.h DESCRIPTION Q' TY A E M A R K 

1 AKR0-1S20~201 Frame (_BE_'A_TM_E g~ _3_:2ox~o •• ;~·5~10~l __ _ ··---+ 2 I RKR045205200 Table f-+"'" .... ---- .. ( BEATME-904 :120" 520/520) 

3 IKKROLi~05~01 Shelf board (HP.~T\!E-90~ 3~0xJ20/520) 

-1 2AKR0~5205~01 Table guide (HEATME-904 320xS20 520) I 
-j-

s KK 1 4 0 I 7 0 Table sup_po_c_t_~~::l_~~Oic_ ______ --------+--14--------------

6 KR 1 4 0 0 I 0 Table support (Lo955) I . 

1 K R 1 4 0 0 4 0 Table support (Lo420) 7 

R K R 1 -1 0 0 0 0 Table support (L-290) 2 ! 
9 KR 1 4 0 0 2 0 Table support (L-930) 

r---t-
1 0 Kl~ 1 4 0 0 3 0 Table slJpport (L-3:j4) f-:...C-"--'..:...::...::.C:..:-t==-o=.:__.::c_:: __ . -·-----

---:f----
··-'---------

I I 1 Hex. __ ~~! ___ Ml~ -----------------+---1'------------
1 2 Wood screw __ ___ :M:i~I:X:3:5-_ _____ _ 

----- -+- -1-----------1 
I 3 KC 1 I 0 9 1 0 Reg frame side cover (R) 

I---
I -1 K K l 4 0 0 0 0 Alumi table support 

I 5 KK140061 Table stopper 

I fl KK1~0020 Table stopper bracket 

1 7 KK l 4 0 1 6 0 Table stopper lever 

I 

I 

3 - t---
6 

3 

1 11 MA 1 4 o 3 2 o_+_C~nter table support"/_plc'c'~'cbc'o"'"'"'o' ____________ +---''-+-------------1 

1 9: KR 1 ~ 0 0 50 Table support plate 2 
'-----

f-''"-''~'cA~D:O:olc101~5'9"-t''"c"cbcbc"olt,_ __ -"K010·_-,B~---~L_--} o (M8} u 

~I A9012032 Knobbolt KT IL L = ~ 0 0.-1 8 ) 2 ----t---'--1-----------
2 2 • 

2 3 

2 4 

2 s 

Wood screw M3.8X20 ------ ---+--
Truss screw M4_5X24 

Hex. socket cbc".c'c' __ ,M06:"c'o'----------~·-------+---+--------------~ 
Truss screw MG X B 

-

f--+------1-----------··------
~-1 ---------1 

--1--
f-+----+------------- --+---+--------

T 
1---+-------+------------------------~--~-

1 

j--+---

1--+-------~-------__ ---_·_---_--___ -- ~-~~--------
: i 

----· - -- --- •---1 -------------1 

f-+-----+----- ----- ----- -----t---~,-- -------

-j 

__j_ -t-. ----------i I --- --- -- --- ___ , -
····------- - t-- ---- ---------------------+--

.L' ------ -----------------------+--+------------1 
I 

' 

I 1---- ------

- 5 (IF)3.200 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~~- -- ----CD Table ·Frame 

I 

~~ 
(BEATME-906 320 X 520/520) l 

1 
/ ~ 

/5 
11 

',. 

]' 

L ____ _ ------

-- n -

--A-

15 

0 
' 

22- j, 
i____ --- ---

-- '"'""" 

5 ; 

9 

10 

'.4 

25 

- MODEL BEATMEis~-zN-
908 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



ITEM 
1 

I 
- -

' 

(!)Table· Frame (BEATME-906 

L I ST "' D E s c R I p T I 0 N 

1 AK R OU 520520 ±ramc (REATME-f!Oii ~zox:,zo/~ZOJ 
------ -

1 BKROU5205200 i Table (BEATME 906 JZOx,-,20 1520) 

320 X 520/520) 

- ---

Q'TY REMARK 

I f--- -
.1 1--rl ,K,K R 0 6 52 0 52 0 1 She I r board (BEAH!E 906 J~~O~Y~5~~0~·~'CJ~1U~· ~--------f--~1 -f------------·--
I ~ A K R 0 6 5 2 0 .. C. -~2~0~1 -r-''~b~l ~0 ~g~o ~i d~'----~1 ~0 E~.A~TM_:_E_O_:_O_:_G 320 A J 20 i5 20) 1------- --- - - 1_ ---------i 

I 6 5 K K 1 4 0 I I 0 Table support (L 350) 
•--'--'---'--1-'-'-'~~-"--'~---- -- -- -~-------l 

li K R I ·1 0 0 I 0 Table support (L-95~) 

i K R I 4 0 0 4 0 Table support (L=-120) I I 

f-_-,-+~_=K=R=_=~-,'-'-,~,--~,=,+,~,="~~,'-'-,"="~"="==,=~:~c~t.=---,~,-=,=~:_-_-~~~----__ -_-_-_--:_--=~~----=-=--1-j~----='-+------~~----~~---------~~~=~ 
g ! K R I 4 0 0 2 0 Table support (L-930) l 

~l_.o-+.=K~R~I_:_4~0_:_0_:_-_:_1_:_0~T~>~b_:_le~'"~P~P"_:_'_:_l_=(~L_:_1_:_54~l--------------,:'-~ -·----------i 
~~'-- ----·--+=''='·c___:_""ccl _ _.:'c.'''------- ---- ----- ----- --+--

1 2 Wood screw M5. I x 25 
r--'+----F'--"-''---~~--- --- -- --+-+---------1 
f--'--3 K C 1 l 0 9 .!~~eg ~am~•'"='.:."c___:_CR_:_l ____________ +---'-1+-- _________ _ 

I 1 i KK I -1 0 0 0 0 Alumi table support 1 

I 5 KK 1 4 0 0 6 t Table stopp_e~---- ------------------+---''-- __________ _ 
_ 1 __ 6 I ~-~~ o_~- _Ta~b=l='='~'"~'~"'='~"'-'~''~'-'------------------t--'-+-------------j 
1 0 K K 1 4 0 1 6 0 Table stopper le1·er 4 

r+-"-'-_:__:__:_'--'-'+~'-==--'-'-=------ ···- ··- --
~-~~~-l_4_0 __ 3_2~0+Center table support plate bracket ' 
I 9 K R I 4 0 0 5 0 Table s11pport plate 2 

- -.------- --· 

~ 0 A 9 0 I 2 ~ 5 9 Knob bolt K T- B. L ~ 1 0 (\18) 
1----t-'-'-~~-+---'-~--- -- - -··---· 

Knob bolt KT R. L-~ 2 0 (\-18) 21 A9012032 

_q __ - ---
2 ' 

2 2 \l'ood screw .---- M3._8_x_20"-------------+---l- _ r---t------r---
2 ~ _ _ ____ j_Truss -~crew M4. ~ x 24 ' ·~-------''==~--------------------iT---+-------------------1 
2 ·I Hex. socket bolt ~IUX20 
~+-------~~~~~~~---·---·-·-4--f-----------i 

~ ~ _ __j_Truss s~rc'~'----'~5_x_:_8 ____________ ---j---f--------------j 
1--+--·-- ____(_ _________ -----

' 
····-·--

c----- - - [ __ 
-F--·--' 1--+-------t-------------·- --

-----+---4-------
- - -- --- -·------+--~- -------1 

f--'----- --- -----------1----+-------j 
I 

1---,------- ---+----------·--+----i-------1 
\ 

-------+-----------------+--f----------------1 

----j--- -

! 

-+----------=-·-.---~-,------1 __ T_____ . , _J_ _____ ----t 
·- ---, -----r------------1 . ~~±-- ___ -_-_-_ -- --_-_ ~-----_ ==---_-,-_ -; --====---=---__ -1 

--r- --1-- · -- --------- ------r-t-··- ----- ----
- ---+------- T --- - ·- - T 1 - - ---
- ~- -- J ···-- -- - ·-

7 WH~OO 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



CD Table. F rame (BEATME-908 320 X 520/520) 

2 , ___ _ 

\ 

0 ~ 

F 

. ~ 

1 

5 
- A 

11- --

,, ___ _ 

6~ . . L. 
11 4 7 

" I • 

c _j 

--~-/ 
___ 9 

10 

-MODEL BEA TME i8i-ZN 
SOB - 8 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



CD Table· Frame (BEATME-908 320 X 520/520) 

ITEM L I S T ftJ. D E S C A I P T I 0 N 0' TY R E M A R K 

l li\KR085l05201 Frame (BEAT\IE 908 :J20>'5:!01520) 

2 1 BKR085205200 Table (REATME-908 :J20X520i520) 
-·------

3 lKKROH5205201 Shelf board (IIEA.TME ~OH :I~UX5~0/.l~O) 

.J 2AKR085205201 Table guide (BEATME-908 320X520/520) 

J K K 1 4 0 1 7 0 Table support (L-350) 2 0 

6 K R I 4 0 0 l 0 Table support (Lo955) I 
··--+----=-+-----~ 

7 KR 1 1 0 0-1 0 Table support (LoJ20) I 5 

8 K R I 4 0 0 0 0 Table stJpport (L-290) 2 
f----'-1-'-'-"-'---~~t-==~--"'-=--------- ·- .. ·-- ···-------

!J K R I 4 0 0 2 0 Table support (L=QJO) I I 
·--~~---------~+------ .. 

I 0 ; K R I 4 0 0 3 0 Table support (L -3:i4) 1 

I I · 1/ex. nul M!O --+ -----F~'-----''"------ ·-------

Wood screw 

-:-:--t-K--~-; -~-;-,-1 ~ !-=' ··- ··--- M5.1X25 ··--+--------
Reg frame side cover (R) 

I 4 KK 1 -1 0 0 0 0 Alumi table support 1 
1--+-'------t---~---------t---t---~--

15 KK!-10061 Tablestopper 6 

I 6 KK 1 4 0 0 2 0 Table stopper bracket I 2 

I 7 KK I 4 0 I 6 0 Table stopper !eYer 6 - -~- -----------------f--'-t-------1 
I 8 MA I 4 0 3 2 0 Center table support plate bracket 2 

I 9 

2 0 

2 I 

--------

KR I 4 0 0 50 , Table support plate 

A90!2250IKnobbolt KT B. 

All0120:l2 1 K~obbolt KT-B, ~-~~-~--~:_: ~ -------+-~"~---f----_ - ---~ -------l 
2 2 iWood screw \U.~X20 1 
f-'--=-+-----'-"=~-----'""='---------- ---- ---- - I 

2 3 · Truss screw M4. 5 x 24 
~~------~~~--~~~------------+--~------- I 

2 4 !lex. socket bolt MOX20 : 
---+==~"----------t-----.J_ _____ . 

2 5 Truss screw M6 x 8 

---------4-------------------------4---t-------------l 
····-··---+----------------"--~------

' 1--+----t-------- ·------ ··-- ·-----~-+---- ---- ....... . 
--· ··--+--------------+--+-------

1 

1--+--------- --------------+----+------ -· 

' -----+-------------------------+--+---------~-

1--------'------------------t--+------··· 
----~------------+----+--------­

! 1--+----+----------------4--t---------- -
r--·· ---+---------------+----1--------1 

--------+-------------------------+---1------------
r-- -----+---- .. 

i -----t-----------------+--1------------
----------------~-------

-- ----·- ------+-------

- 9 (lf).3. !lid 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~~ 
I 

( 

12 

9c{ 
' 8 

2 

19 

18 

24 

10-

~ Table 

14 

14 

I i fte r mechanism I 
(BEATME-902 320 X 520/520) 

20 15 
' 

902 

MODEL BEATME:l8~-ZN 
90" 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



ITEM 

2 

GV Table I ifter mechanism f (BEATME-902 320 x 520/520) 

LIST r-h D E S C R I P T I 0 N 0' TY REMARK 

2HKR025205201! Table guide (Reari(BEATME 902 :J::o~~20,5~0) ' 1 i 

K K I 4 0 0 5 0 I P~esser ~--------·---· __ ___ _ l _ -,C-J 1.---~------.-.. ===-.--_---
KK140lii;Catchplate 1 
~~~~~--------------------~---r-----------­

K R I !i 0 0 3 0 C)'i inder i:Jrackct (Upper) for 902 

f--'-''+K"-'KCCIC4CCOC2CCI..CO 1 C~~~der bra_~ke~- (L_oo_<c_J ___ _ -- -·--+' _lt-------------j 
6 K K I 4 0 2 8 I Lock plate. _____ _ I ---·· ------+---'--t---------------j 
7 K K I 4 0 2 0 I Catch lever I 

f-~~~~,~~~~~-------------~---·---r--

f--"-tcAc9_~ 1? z_-~~~e~- rotation grip ("JP-10) ____ ____ --~ _________ ·-----

9 KK 1 4 0 2 9 I Lock shaft 

I 0 KKI 4 0 3 5 0 
r-- -

Cylinder damper 2 

I I KRI 4 0 0 6 0 Presser plate 

I 2 --
I ' 
I I 

-'"-

I 5 

--c----+----·------------1 
-_- I -t==·.-._-_ -_ -_ -_-_-_-_" 

Hex. socket bolt M6 X 20 
- - -·------

Hex. socket bolt M5 X 65 
------

HH. socket bolt M8 X 70 
·-·-- -------

Hex. socket bolt M8 X 80 

----'='------- ·--

I 6 c--· It ex. socket bolt M3 X 75 ! --+--·· ·----· --·· ·--
l 7 !lex. socket bolt M6 X 70 

I B Hex. '"' " 
I g Hex. socket bolt MIO x 25 

2 0 Hex. nut M5 ---- ----·-----------r--+----------------1 
2 I KK I 4 0 3 7 0 Lock plate collar ·-··---··--.___, __ It------- ------1 
2 2 Hex. socket "' screw ld6X6 

2 3 i Hex. bolt M!0X20 

lite> socket bolt M~ X 18 2 4 
--- ··--·· ,---- ·-·---

----f."'o__:""~""_---="-"'._ ______ ·-. ---- -+- --- ------1 
···-

' 

~---+---------··=--+--=---- ----------1 

t-+-------+---------------------- ----1-- -- -·------------1 
.-----·------1 

f--+-------+--· -· ---------------~'-_J_ _____________ I 
I 

f---t-------1-----------__j _ _L _______ ---1 
i --- -----------+------1-------------

f--\ 
!---;-, -----+------------------------+------1---·---------

------- --- -+---- ---
--- .-------+.-------------- -------- ---·· .. i - --·----- ----

I c (lF)J. ~00 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~~~~~~~~~- W Table I ifter mechanism I~~~~~~~~ 
(BEATME-904 320 X 520/520) 

4 15 

10 

\ 
~-~-----

10 ~ l 

'I .. 
10-- '.JJ ff ...... -13 

5 >-u-··-- 10 

- ............ 13 

- J::-

902 

-------- MOOEC BEATME~8~-ZN 
SOB 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



GV Table I ifter mechanism l (BEATME-904 320 x 520/520) 
ITEM LIST~ • D E S C R I P T I 0 N Q' TY REMARK 

I 2BKR045~05200! Table guide (Rear)(BEATME 90~ 320x,)20/520) 
-- -------1 

2 KK I~ 0 0 50 Presser plate 2 ------1---=-+---------
:; KK I ·1 U I I I Catch plate 

4 KK I 1 0 2 2 0 Cylinder bracket (Upper) 

5 K K I 4 0 2 1 0 .. Cyl1nder bracket (Lmr,·erl 

6 K K I 4 0 2 8 I i Lock plate 

7 K K I 4 0 2 0 I Catch lever 
1--+-"--'-'--'---'--'-'--F~___c_ __ -----

I 
--L--------1 
I I 

--- ··--J-----'---j:---------1 
8 A 9 0 1 2 2 6 6 Taper rotation grip (W-10) I 

~~~~-------4-~ 
9 KK140291 Lockshaft 1--+-"--'-:_:_-'--'--'--F::.-=c:_:______ --

1 0 KK 1 4 0.) 50! Cylinder damper 
-+---1 '---- -------1 

' 2 ' 
---

~_KRI40060 

I Z 

I 3 

I 4 

I 5 

Presser plate 

Hex. socket bolt 

Hex. socket bolt 

Hex. socket bolt 

!lex. socket bolt 

-------

M6 X 20 

± M5 X 65 
------

M8 X 70 

M3 X 80 i 

I ti Hex. socket boll M8X75 
-----~ ~-~~------+--------t 

------1-cHe!". socke0t:_:_b0olct __ ~'='cx_700:_ ___________ -f---f-
Hex. nut MS 

I 9 Hex. sockc'c'~"="c'c' __ c'c"cx.c=25:_ ___________ +--+--· _ . _____ _ 
' 0 M5 Hex. nut ---- ---t--r--- -------
2 1 KK I 4 0 3 7 0 Lock plate collar 

2 2 Hex. socket set screw M6xG 

2 3_ f---··----+'='='-__:c""=l=t 

' 4 Hex. socket bolt 

--1----
-

\110>.:20 --=------- . 
M6 x 18 

I --1----'-t--------
-- ---- -+--i----------

-- 1--- -------1 
1--+----+-------------------+----------

- ----+--- -1-------------
1--+------ ------

_ _;___ __ 

l-t-----+--------------·-t---+-------­
--+---1-------j 

' 
1--+----+----------------:---t---------- ----

-----

------------- ---

1---+----- i ------- -

------------------ c---,,-------------

--+----
1--~----t----­

I 

-+---

. --- - ------ ----

_ _l _____ -4----------------c---+--------
; 

---+--· - ' r--t -- ---~- ---
' I i !---

------- ---

---- ------

·- Ll -·- (li·H~nc' 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



11 

13 

'""' 

" ' 
11 

"' 
~'~ < 

'',,!tr ··~·· 6 
/ ;?' . 
/ ,. .. 

8 ' 

3 

14 

(21 Table lifter 

2 

\ 14 
16 

mechanism I 
(BEATME-906 

~ 
'<.~ 

18 

2 

320 X 520/520) 

4 15 

13 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



(g) Table I ifter mechanism I (BEATME~906 320 x 520/520) 

ITEM L I ST ,. D E s c R I p T I 0 N 0' TY R E M A R K 

I i 2BKR06S205~00 Table guide (Rear J (RP.AT!dE-901> :1~0 x S20 1.'i~O) I 
-~' 

1 KKI 4 0 0 5 0 . Presser plate 2 
---- ---

:1 KKI 1 0 I I I Catch plate ' I 

4 i KKI 1 0 2 2 0 (yl inder bracket (Upper) I 
~ - - ~ 

' 5 KKI ' 0 2 I 0 Cylinder bracket (Lower) I 

0 KKI 4 0 ~ 8 I Lock plate I 
--- - - - ~ --- - -----

7 KKI 1 0 2 0 I Catch I ever I 
---- ---- --- -- --~- - -·-

8 A9 0 I 2 2 6 6 Taper rotation grip (NP-10) I --
' 0 ' KKI 4 0 2 0 I Lock shaft I 

' ----------- ----- ---------- ~--

I 0 ' KKI to 3 5 0 Cylinder damper 2 ' 
I I KR I 1 0 0 6 0 Presser plate I 

~ 

I 2 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 20 

I 3 Hex. socket bo! t MSX 65 
- - ---
I 4 Hex. socket bolt !d8 X 70 

- ~-

I 5 Hex. socket bolt M8 X 80 

I 6 !lex. socket bolt M8 X 75 

I 7 lie~. socket bolt M6x 70 
·- ----

I 8 Hex. ool "" -- - -----·-- - -- ----·. -
I 9 Hex. socket bolt MIOX25 

2 0 Hex. ool M5 
~ ·--- -- ----- --

2 I KKI 4 0 3 7 0 Lock plate collar I - -

2 2 Hex. socket "' SCfC\Io" MflX6 
---- ---·-·-

2 3 Hex. bolt MIO X 20 

2 4 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 18 

' 

I 
' 

~-

' ------

----- -------- -~ -- -- - - . ----

--- -
' 

-----
' 

! 
----

j 

-

-
------

--- ______ , ______ 

- -- -------- ----- --r~ -~ ----±= ---- - -------- -

' I 

-15- (IJ·JUOO 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



----- (2J Table I ifter mechanism I----­
(BEATME-908 320 X 520/520) 

13 

L_ ___________________ MODEL BEATME!8~-ZN 
908 - 16 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



(£)Table I ifter mechanism l (BEATME-908 320 x 520/520) 
ITEM LIST rtL D E S C R I P T I 0 N Q' TY REMARK 

_____2_ 2BKR085205~00 Table guide tRe~r)(BEAT~E 908 ~20 Y 5~0/520) 

i KK I 0 0 5o Presser plate " i 
:1 KK 1 -1 0 l I Catch plate I : 

KK I -1 0 2 2 0 Cylinder bracket (Upper~'---------------f--CI_f-1 _______ _ 

.'i KK I 4 0 2 1 0 Cdinder bracket (Lower) 

G K K I 4 0 2 8 I Lock plate -- --+-- +--------1 
7 KK 1 4 0 2 0 I Catcl1 lever 

--

8 A9012266 Taper rotation grip (IIP-10) --! l_ 
~ KK1402~1 -

T·-_ +---------1 
1 0 KK 1 4 0 :l ~ 0 Cylinder damper .; 
r-~~--~~~-----------+-~--

Lock shaft 

~1 Presser plate 

I ~ Hex. socket bolt M6 X 20 

f--"''+------~:!_· socke~_b_?lt ______ M_5:X:Ih ---·---+---j------

r-+----1 Hex. socket bolt M8 X 80 

5 Hex. socket bolt M8 X 75 
----

I 6 Hex. socket bo It M6 X 70 

_1_7_ Hex. ""' " -1 ---- ---- --
I 8 · llex. socket bolt It] 0 X ~5 -r--

9 , llex. ""' M~ 

2 0 KK140.170 Lock plate collar 

2 I Hex. socket "' screw MG x 6 

2 2 Ml0X20 flex. bolt r-- ----- --- --------+--~---- ------
2 3 1 Hex. socket bolt M6 x JB 

f- ___J 
.----+---

--
-----

f-- --

---+------ ·--

t--+-- ---+--------··-

+ f--+-- -------------
----I 

I +--

• 

--+---
' 

----,-+---- ---
---!---~- ----

--------+-+----

___ _L_ 

I ---T 
-+-------

T ---- --+--+--- ---
f----------------- --- -+----
--t !--+--- __t::+-----~--=----------=-------- -------j--+----_ ---=-------

~--------+ -
'--1-- -t- -------- --- ---- --+ - -----------1 

, I 

i -+----

17 --- (11·)1~0{) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



15 
\ 

. 

~­
\, 

,, 

I 

l-~ 
I '· -

111 ;'5 

-IR-

--- I 

MODEL BEA TME ~!1~-ZN 
SOB 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



@Table I ifter mechanism II 
ITEM L I ST "' ' D E s c R I p T I 0 N ! Q' TV R E M A R K 

_I KK I 4 0 0 7 " Spring cover -+ 902. 904, 906 ··2. 908··<1 
-

2 KK I 4 " 0 I 0 \Table up-down 1 ink (Upper) 902. 904, 90G ··2. 908···3 
--- ··--

9 KK I 4 0 I 1 I Table up-down 1 ink (Lo~er) 902, 90-l, 900 --~. 908···3 
-

4 KR I I 0 0 9 0 Table support 90~. 904, 90G ··2. 908---~ 
---

5 KK I 4 0 I 5 I Tab! c up-down 1 ink base 902. 904. 906 ··2. 908···3 
--- - -

6 A 9 0 I 2 2 5 0 Shoulder bolt CLHGIZ 05 902, 90,1, 906 ··4. 908···6 
- -

7 A9 0 I I I 0 7 Bush SPF 1220 902, 90t 906--·8, 908· ·12 
- ------ -

8 A 9 0 I 2 2 3 I Stopper bolt with urethane UST-10 50 902, 904. 906···2, 908 ··3 

9 KK I 4 0 3 2 0 Li f tcr spring (Upper) 90-1, 906···1, 908···6 
- ---- - ---- --- - -

I 0 KK I 4 0 3 3 0 Lifter spring (Lower) 902 ··8, 904, 906···4, 908···6 

I I A9 0 I 2 2 ' 5 Shoulder bolt CLBG12-20 902, 904, soo ··4, 908···4 

' _1_2_ KK I 4 0 9 4 0 Table support bush 902. 904, 900 ··8, 908···12 --
I 3 KK I 4 0 0 8 0 Spring adjusting screw 902, 90-1. 906· ·4. 908···6 

I 4 ' Washer MIZ 902, 901. 906···4, 908···6 
- -- -- --- . ---------- --- ---

I 5 U -Nut MIOXI. 5 
- -- ---- -------

I 6 Hex. '"I MIZ 

I 7 Truss screw M4 X 5 

I R Hex. ""' "0 - --
----

' -- ---~--

' +---- ... ' - -- ----- ···-··- - -----

-.--

f-- - - --------- -- -----

' ---· 

--. -- -

---·· ---
' ' 

-- -

' 
---- ----

' 
' 

' - ------------

f-- ---- -- -- ·----- ---------- -

-

' f-- - -- ------- --

--

r--- ----------- - -

' ' 

---- - ----------· ----- --

---- -- - -------- --- - --
' 
-- --------- i ---

-t -- ___ -1 ---- -

' - I -+-- ·--- ------- - --

' 
-- 19 - (HJ:l.200 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



----------~-;----- @ Sewing head a' ssy 

,~~~1 
10 

16 

r 

.o / 

_l:::~ ~~ 

L1; \ f j'9c: 
ia a 

0~ 

\J 

41 

; 

15 

18 

(~ 

I 
31 

L _______________ MODEL BEATMEni-ZN 
--- 20 --

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



@Sewing head a ssy (H-Head Q" TV) -

ITEM L I ST th D E s c R I p T I 0 N O'TY i 
R E M A R K 

I K L ~ ' 0 l 0 0 Top shaft (Spiral bevel " 5 25R) ![X I 
' ------ -- -

2 Hex. socket ;et screw \W x b(\lii th adhesion) II x 2 
--

:l Top shaft connecting shaft ¢.ob 
-- -- - -

t K L 2 2 0 0 !l 0 To, sha f l bearing co II a r (Rear) II X I 
- --

5 A g 0 l 0 0 l 7 Bearing (b004ZZ) II x 2 

G K L 2 2 0 0 4 0 Top shaft bearing casce (Rear) "' I -

7 IKL2 5 0 0 4 0 A" top cover Hx l 

8 i K L 2 2 0 l 5 0 , Oi I f c 1 t 0 Hx l 
I - --t- - ------ ------- -------- ----- ---

0 I Truss screw M1 X 10 I 
~- -

I 0 · Screw (SM!/4 40 X 4) ' 
I --- --

l l I KF~ '" l :l 0 ~eve! gear (Top shaft) II X I 
---

l 2 K L 2 2 0 0 8 -~ Top shaft co II ar iJIX2 
----

l J I! p 2 3 I J 9 0 Thrust washer (Top shaft gear) i H x 2 

I 4 K L 2 2 0 l .1 0 Oi I f e It B J-[ X 2 
---- - --

t 5 KL2200.10 To, shaft liCtal (Middle) Hxt 

l 6 K L 2 2 0 0 0 0 Top shaft Hxl 
---

l 7 KLZ l 0 l 4 0 Arm gear case Hxl 
- ---

l 8 flex. socket bolt M6 x 2!'i 
--

l 9 K F 2 2 0 4 6 0 Bevel gear (Vertical shaft upper) !I X I 
---- . ------- --- -- --- -- ------- ----

20 K L 2 2 0 l 40 Oi I f cIt c i II X I --·--------·---- ----·-- -

2 I KL2 2 0 0 5 0 Vertical metal (Upper) I II X 1 
-

2 2 !lex. socket "' SCfC\1' M6 x 8 
: 

----
2 3 Hex. socket bolt fot(i /30 (\l!ith spring washer) 

----- --
: 

2 .j : K L 2 2 0 0 I 0 Vert i ca I shaft "' l ----- ------ - -

' 2 5 K X 2 l 0 0 l 0 A c. "' l ----

2 6 K L 2 5 0 0 5 l Ac~ side cable cover HXl ' - --------------- --------- -- . ----

2 7 K C 2 S I 3 3 0 Oi I core L-75 \IX I 
- ----- ··---------

2 8 K B 2 3 0 0 l 0 Take "' lever '"' K6 90' with crank I-:1 X I i - --

2 9 K L 2 2 0 0 2 0 Top shaft metal (Front) HXI ' 
--- - --------

:J 0 K F 2 3 0 4 2 0 Take "' lever cam "' screw II X I 
--------------- ----- --------

3 l K B 2 :l 0 0 3 0 1 Take "' ]C\'Cf cam K!J II X I 
-

.1 2 Screw (S\!15.16-1 21! '( 10) (~'i th adhe.<.i on) I\ X j 
----

3 3 K B 2 3 0 0 5 0 ! DOO Cra11k H~ l 
--

3 4 A 9 0 l 2 0 0 7 Scre11 CS'>!I l/ti4 40 X 10) H X l 
---- ---- ----

3 5 KL:l200 0 0 Connecting gear (Spiral bevel Ml. ~-2'JL) Hx 1 
-- ----- - ---- ---------- --~. -------

il li Hex. sockcl ;cl SCfC\1' MO '- U 
- ------ ----

" 7 K L :_l 2 0 0 10 Connecting gear clamp ¢19 Hx l - ------ ----- ------ -- --- --

" H A fl 0 I j 0 fi .1 G rommc l C-30 sc .Hi A H >-.I , 
- -------- ------------ ----- ----+ 

l 0 Hex. socket set sere~· MG X !0 : 
---- -

4 0 Truss screw M-1 x H I 
---- -

~-I 
--------------

l l Hn. socket bolt MIJ x liO 
-

.j 2 IJ i <; c spring "' --- - ----- ------

l I I! I' 3 2 l I t 0 Top .1ha f t ronncc I 1 ng 11n I I 
- - ---

' -- 7 ---- . I -----------

' 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



------------------@ Bed a' ssy 

5 

n ---

' 
11 

3 

~~ ~~13 
. \ 12 

/ I 11 

/ " 0 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



@ 8 e d a s s y (H Head 0' TY) , 

' ITEM L I ST th ' D E s c R I p T I 0 N 0' TY R E M A R K 
' 

I K F 2 2 0 4 1 0 Bevel gear (Vertical shaft upper) IIX I 

2 KL2 2 0 0 6 0 , Vertical shaft metal (Lower) "" I 
~---- ----

:J K I. 2 2 0 I 4 0 . Oil fcl t c H X J 

' K F 2 2 0 2 7 l ! Gear cover "' Hxt 

' 5 KX2 5 0 0 I) 0 I Cylinder bed cover A Hxt 
-~ 

_____ " ___ 
-~----

6 KX2 t 0 0 0 0 Barrel bed HXI 
~-- - -- - ~ -

1 K F 2 2 0 4 4 0 Bobbin case (SC-35-m Hxt 
' 

8 KF2204 I 0 Robbin II X I i 
--- ---- ----- ----

9 K F 2 2 0 7 :i 0 Bobbin KIIS 12-R YMI (Teflon) JIX] 
~- ~-----· --

I 0 K F 2 2 0 2 d 0 Lower shaft metal (Front) H X l 

' I I ' KF220 2 g 0 Lower shaft col Jar H X I 
' - I ~ - -----

I 2 KL220 0 7 0 Lower shaft metal (Rear) !I X 1 
~-- j ----

___ , ________ 
l 3 ! K F 2 2 0 ' ' 0 Bevel gear (Lower shaft) !I X I 

l 4 Sere.,- CSM!l/65 lll0Unt40X5) 
------- --------- - ----- ---- ------- ·------

l 5 K X 2 5 0 0 l 0 CyJ inder bed cover Hxl 
--------- -- -- - - ----- - ~ ~ .. ~ -·--· -

I 0 A 9 0 I 2 0 2 7 Hinge (Til TM 72) HXI 

I 7 KC2 5 0 41 I Barrel bed cover H X I 

I 8 K C 2 5 0 4 8 2 Harrel bed cover spring HXI 

l " KC2 ' 0 2 I 0 Lower shaft HXl 

2 0 KL2 2 0 I 2 0 Oil f e I I A HXl 

2 l Hex. socket bolt M8x 22 (with washer) 
-- ~----~ ~ ···--. ·····--··-
2 2 Hex. socket bolt MS X 25 

2 ,) KX2 5 0 0 8 0 ~eedle plate ~et SCf€\\" Hx9 
······- . ~~ -·---· ·-·· ~ ·--·--·-· 

24 Screw (SMI/4 mount10A4) 
--------- -·-- -·-·-

2 5 Hex. socket "' screw M6 X 8 
' 

2 0 Screw (SM!l /65 mouut40x4) ' 
----~-- -~-~-

2 7 Pan sere\\· M3 X 6 

28 ! Hex. socket bolt Ml2x~~ (with spring washer) 
! 

I 

' ·--· 

-- --·· ·~·---·-·-·- f--
-~ ~---~--

·---. ---. :. - . .. -·. 

I 

~ - ·!- --

i ' 
·--- ~ 

-~--~---~ -----¥ ---·- ~~ -· ---
-- -··-·- --- . 

·-·· -~ ·-------- ! -----
, _______ 

I ~~ ·-·----- -·---·· - ~ ~ . - - ... 

-- 23 (IF)J. ~00 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~---------@ Automatic thread cutting mechanism!---, 
(Thread cutting section) 

26 

2l 

" 15 
19 

16 

8 

r-18 2 

12 

28 

27 

0 

0 

0 

.fr---27 

®----17 
lO 

902 

L-----------------MOOEL BEATME~g~-ZN 
909 

- 24 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



(§)Automatic thread cutting mechanism I (Thread cutting section) (H=Head Q' TY) 

ITEM L I S T ~ D E S C R I P T I 0 N Q' TY R E M A R K 

~ K_ X __ Z____2__0__2__ll O+'c"c"cdlce~olc•clco_cMAcRcKc'c'c"clct c1 c1c>c11c0cdc"cc'c1c1cl _______ -tc1cl_xcl-t---

2 I A 9 0 ~ 6 0 0 R Rotary solenoid (3ER25 ~l3X3X,8c'c9cl _________ +"ll'-x~I+------
:J i KC Z 7 1 9 6 0 Solenoid stay Hxt 

- ----

H x G -- ---------+-'-"--"--1-------·I Kl\ 2 7 2 -1 0 0 Stopper eccentric 

> I Hex. nut M3 (with spring washer) 

f----"-6+------f Hex:_,_oc_k_et __ bolt __ --- -

7 KC 2 7 l D -10 Solenoid lever A !-:IX) 
---~~~-------j 

8 Pan s_crew ----~'~'c'~''----------------1----1-- --

9 K C Z 7 1 0 4 1 Connecting clamp JlX1 
---------

I _1_0_ 

~~--

KC 2 7 I 0 3 1 !look dril'ing rod Hx 1 --------j-'-'---,------
K C 2 7 I 0 2 1 Hook II X 1 - ----F'-------------F'-'-+--------

! 2 KC271 001 Needle knife turret shaft If " I 

f-'1_3"-j_K".'X'"_2C1'."0c0'_"2CO'+'Nee_d_l e_p l_a. ~! (MARK 5) mu It i C¥! i_od_e_t_ _ ___ ___ H -~__!- ~-· ___ _ 
----

f-'--'-'+Kec'c' o2C7'_"0C9'_"6_1o_I_,Fi_~_,,_,_ko_ife ---- ----- --- ------ H X 1 r- -----
f-''-'"-i-'"'~T_"_2C7'_"0_1'_"6CO'-!Low~r_th_t_e~-~-uppo~~ stay (Upp~_:_) C~P _ __ .---t~_;_<_!_ __ _ 
f-'"'-t"llo_Tc_c2_7'-"0_1'_"8_0-tc1c0c''c1_c16c1c'c"'cc'c"c''c"c'c1c1c1o'lc·c(oLco•c•c1c)_oCMcP ________ +• c11cx_-c1-t--------------

Hex. nut M4 ~~- ------- F'----""'-----=-----------+-----1-- ------

18 KX250080 
1~-cc-

~eedle plate set sere~· lfxz 

19 KX~ 7 0 0 I 0 Fixed knife set sere\\" JIXI 

2 0 K~ 2 7 0 9 52 Driving knife If X 1 

2 I A 9 0 I 3 0 6 6 Wave washer ___ --'C>"'"'W5JCSK_J ___ _ HXI 

KC Z 7 0 9 7 0 
-- -- Lower thread knife turret shaft f!X) -r--2 2 

2 .1 KX ~ 7 0 0 0 0 Rotating hook bobbin case holder posi lion b,co,~c~k'~'------+'-HCxCCI-f------------~---

2 ' Hex. socket bolt -- --

2 5 Hex. sockectcbc'c'c' ___ __c'c'c'c"c __ _ 

2 6 A 9 0 1 2 0 0 7 Scre111 (SM1l/64 mount 40'< 10) II'< 1 f-'-"-L2-'-"-'-"-"--'--'--I--"'='----"""'-""--""'"'"-""'-'"'-------+"--"-'+-------------I 
2 7 A 9 0 I 2 I 1 4 Bush vdth flange DU (MB0505-IOFDU) 

2 8 LKc:!__,-1 I 2-_~--r:~;r thr~~;~iving lever ([jppe_r) 

~ 9 K X 2 7 0 0 :1 0 Lower thread knife dril'ing rod 

,J-lx~ 

t­
jH~_ 

II x 1 

3 0 KC 2 7 I I.) 0. Lower thread knife driving lever (Lo~~o·cr) I 1-l xI 

3 I , K F--;--.1 0 6 4 0 ~~-connecting -b-;; cl~-- ---- - ___ -_ __ ,;-_,I+----_-_-_ 
~ -

3
?_~- ---~_li~x. so~;-b~_!__--~~4X13____ ---- I ---

._, Hex.nut \tl(withplainllashcr) ___ ----~ ________ _ 

;_-+-·--__ ·_!_+-· ___ --_-----------------=----T~---· -_··_--~~--·· __ _ 
~--t-----i--=_--.. ---~··-=·----·-_--___ ----+-··-1=-----------.-.·.·.·· 
-+-____l- ---------------+--+~-------1 ---r- - 1------------ - -,· ---------

---,----- --------·-------~--'-' ------ -------1 
-······ i ------------ ----+- . -----I 

-~-
-----+------ -- ------'------ --------- ·----------~--+-----
_j 

i 
-f----

--- 2;j --

[ 

{If ).1. ~lW 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



22 

24 

6 
7 

9 

30 15 

111111111 
28 

'27 

------- (J) Take up 

3 

29 

lever mechanism~ 

I 

902 

------MODEL BEATME~g~-ZN 
908 - 26 --

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



CJ)Take up I ever mechanism (H=Head o· TY) 

ITEM LIST Jlh D E S C R I P T I 0 N Q' TY ! REMARK 

1--~1 +"K"X'-'2c3'-:'.o~o'-"o~o"-jCllc'c' 'c'~"''c'·c"o'c"c_ ______________________ I-'-Hc-c'cl-+-----------"-j 

!-f__:-:__d_ -2 KX 2 3 0 1 6 0 
~ ---~ 

Stocker 
---

,l K X 2 :l 0 2 7 0 Base plate a ssy I! x 1 
------

1---'-'+K=x,-o2c3co0_0'--C1_0'-ic0c'c1 'c1c"''c'c"o'c11cobo"'c"'--'''"'"'o'c'1'--------------+"ll'-~4-------------i 
5 KT 2 3 0 0 3 l Take up lever driving lo""''-'-- ___ _ __ _ __ ~ 1_-J---------------j 

6 lil' 2 3 0 0 9 0 Take up lever driving roller JlX] 

1 HT 2 3 o __ l ~-_9-~_u_p_~driving roll~-~ sha"fct ___ ------+H,._x_,t+------ ____ _ 

_8"-j_K,._,F 2 3 0 50 0 Ta_k_e_"_D_l~ver driving_..!:O!!~_r_,_,_"- H_x_J_~ _ ---------------1 
9 K T 2 3 0 0 5 1 Take up lever driving lever a ssy Hxl 

____!___Q__ _A 9 0 1 2 1 6 1-+'~'~'~"'c'--'(0R_,T~Wl~IO_,I_..'i),_ ______________ -j-'ICI_,X_,I+----- _______ _ 

1 l K B 2 3 0 l 0 0 Take up lever driving shaft metal JIX[ 

I 2 KH230110 Take up lever driving shaft - - _ll_X_ I 1--------------j 
I 3 H H 2 3 0 2 7 0 Needle bar driving lever fixing pin set collar 

KX 2 3 0 1 :J 0 
- --t"l+--___ :~._1 +-----------1 

Hx8 

Take up lever shaft I 4 

KX230140 Take up lever spacer 1 5 

_1 ___ 6_ KX 2 3_~ ~-~-~~e ~~~------ H_~:.J!__ t-
1 7 KX 2 3 0 1 2 0 Take up lever collar - -- 'C'--'~'--'--j~~ -'=--'=----- i H x 1 -- -----+--'-+---------
! 8 KX 2 3 0 1 l 0 Take up lever bracket II X 1 

1 9 K X 2 3 0 2 0 0 Take up lever a' ssy fl x l -----------f-"--'-t---- ------
2 0 K X ~ 4 0 0 2 0 Tllread hanger II x 1 

2 1 i Hex. socket bolt M4X10 (With washers) 

2 2 llcx. socket set screw M5X6 (1\'Ith adhesion) 
' 

2 ~ Hc'c'c-c"c"ct ______ cS.c1c'c3c2 __ ~(Wciclchc'cPcring washer) 

r-3 _4 jH -~-'!____~ 6 ~_Q_.£_!_~sh scr~w ____ (W_i_lh_•d_h~lon) ___ . Hxl 

2 5 1 Hex. socket set screw 

---~·- socket _bo_l_l __ . 

_ Trus~ -~crew ____ ._ ___ ld3 x 8 

28 KX 2 50 0 ~ 0 Front cover (Upper) 

f-"2C9"-j_K"_"X 2 5 0 0 ~- 0 Front ~o_.e_r _ C.~~~e_c_) ______ . 

3 0 

--
Hxl 

__ H :_:::_!___ 

~2-

----·-- ---1 

f---'1 _1 

K X_~--~-_Q__ 3 1 _9~Ta_~e _up le~~-r _s_h_i,_(_t ,oc_ 3~) __ _ 

Truss screw ~:J /5 --- ,_ ---·~=--~'--"---------+---t----------l 
' _ _J__f------ -----

-t -- ---------1 +--·- ------ --··· I 

1--+-·--- +--

1- --

+--+-----+---- -- -----+--

• i _L_ ____ +' ----------------+--t----------l 

="1--~----+--- ---· _--_ 
' +-------+--- --- -- ----

·····r---:--------- ---
, I ________ ___, _______________ -----

- 27 ·-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



---------------- @ Need I e bar mechanism I 

41 

2 

29 
l 

L---------------------- 902 MODEC BEATME~8~·ZN 
908 -28-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



@ N e e d I e b a r mechanism J (H=Head 0' TY) 

ITEM LIST Jib DESCRIPTION Q' TY R E M A R K 

1 !11T2 3 013 0 ~·ccdlc bar cap 

liT 2 3 0 1 51 ~eedle bar guide 

:J HT2 :10 IJ -11 Needle bar 
1----'-~'--'--'-'---'--'--'--F=-'"- - ----
_4__j2i_T~ 3 0 8 I 0 

5 I!T2:l0251 

rieed I e bar~''-"''"'-------- ------------J-'c'cx~"_J_ ____________ -4 
'jeedle b~r__c'c"c'c"''--------- _____ _ __ ~ :~-- ----------\ 

H T 2 3 0 2 G 3 f \i_ashcr_ for ~~_c_lamp ______ __ ___ --~ ______?--+-------------j 
7 : H T 2 3 0 0;, 1 Cloth winder stop latch set screw H x 9 -- ; -----

8 KX2 3 0 2 50 Needle bar spring (Lower) ]Hx_~--

f-C'c-~·r--_.H_..T_2o__c~;~o_.-,---'1-_.3'-jCI'CceC'-'''"'-''.'C'-'""-''-----------------~~- D ; -

I!Ix!-1 
-----------+~~------------

J 0 JKF2 ~ 0 ~ 10 0 Ring (Small) 

~~-'~-'lct_.T_2oc3~o_.r~2_.o~_.w_.,,_.h_.c_.c_c2_.._.1 ___________________ t-'H_.x~g-+'---------------
~ecdle clamp ('ll'ith hook) Hx 9 

I------

t:~~::\~:::5-lll- --------------- -- --- ·------ -~-, :-: I 3 ' K F 2 3 0 2 5 0 

14 KX230000 

1 ,, KX2 :10 I 8 0 Needle bar felt J!X] 

I G K F 2 3 0 9 2 0 10-Ring (Large) .c.._c=-c.=_occ_ ____________ --- - H x 18 - -r---
_2~_K_X_2 J 0 0 -1 0 1 Bearing plate JlX[ 

18 KX230010 LMbasc Hx! 
~~~~~~~----------------------~-"'--j--------------

19 KX230060 LMguide 

2 0 I K X 2 :l 0 0 2 0 Base plate 

21 KX230220 L\lrailp)ate 

If x_.l+-----------1 
HXI 

1-1 X 1 ---- --F--'------------
22 KX230190 LMstopper IJX2 
~~~~~F~~--------------------r~+-----------

2 3 K X 2 3 0 0 3 0 Bearing guide 

~4 -~~-'-~ o_o 5o __ Beari_~-~ pico ___ _ 

~ 5 A 9 0 I 0 0 (i 5 Hall bear in~: 686ZZ 
~~'­

KX2:J0080 Driving shaft bush (Lower) 
----

9 - K F 2 3 0 2 4 0 
I__:___!_____ --

~cedle clamp screw (SM9/64 mount 40) 

f-''c' -'~'---- ---- ------, t------
!1 X I i ·-;,-;;--) 
]JX] 

~-X 9 ~---
2 8 Hex. socket bolt MJX8 
~-t-------F---"-'"---'"-------"'---'--------- ------ -+---t--------------+-2 9 Hex. socket set screw M4 x 4 ---------1 

'l 0 !lex. socket bolt M3X25 

~-1-) ____ ~-~ocket flush scre-,-_-M:-l~-;-5 __ -_-__ --- __ _ 
f-- ----

3 ~ 1 
Hex. socket bolt M5x16 (With ~·asher.l) 

~-~--------~-~~~----~~~~~'------r-~---------------
f-''-''-'-'l ______ --+c"o"'o·_c"'"c'c'o'c' ""''c"c_ ___ cM:_.J x'"-"------ ___ _ __ 

:J 4 , ---------~_:__socket bolt [-----, 
:J ;, Hex. socKet bolt 

M3 Y 6 
_c::__cc__ _________ -+--+------------

M;,:xzo (With .... -ashers) 

~ ___________ ~?eke_~ but ton~~~-:::_~-- ---------+--!------- -·----------
f--"-'--+---------+'c"'c'c·__c__"c'c'c"'_ but ton bnl t M-l x R -----+---------+------------
_3_8_ l ____________ llfex. socket set screw __ ,_l ':_!_:____ __________ _ 

f--"-'''--l--------1 Hex. socket bolt Ml x Li _ _.Cc'cit_.h_._..,_.,0h0e_."_.l ______ +---+-------------- __ 
~ 0 ,Hex. socket boll ltJ-~6 (\liith washers) 

11 ;KX2.J02(i0 

\ K X ~-.1-11-:; 0 o 

'-'r·-··-

Slide block a »Y 

Et ;-de b I oc~-~~l 

IIC\. socket bolt 

i_ (H 1 ) "- 1 

--~-'-'"_r _ch~_og_e_) __ ______ ____ _ ___ -----,-' --+--------- ________ _ 

__ --_- -~-__ -::f"~t- -=---__ -----
- 29- CIJ·n~no 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



--------------- ® Needle bar mechanism II 

19 

21 

I 0 

22 

18 

23~ 17 

902 

L__-----------MOOEL BEATME~8~-ZN 
SOB 

-30-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



®Needle bar mechan smii (H-Head Q' Tl') -

ITEM L I ST "' D E s c R I p T I 0 N Q' TY R E M A R K 

I IKX ' ,I I II II 2 II ~Connecting cod 3 
1-~ ---- -- -- -- --- - - ----

o_ i?~~a~~d·e:~a~a · ' 
2 K X 2 3 0 2 4 positiOIT·- H x ~ -- --- ---- -- - - 1- ---- ---

3 KX2 3 0 2 3 0 Joint bracket 1-! X I 

' I KX3 3 0 0 I 0 1 Rod joint ' ---- - -- - --
,_ 

1- ---- ------

5 HH 2 3 II 5 9 0 Sei screw foe return spring H~ f 
-- ---- - ------- ------- ----- - ----- -------- - --

0 JIB 2 3 0 4 0 I Needle bar driver return spring ffX f 

7 HB 2 3 0 3 9 0 ,~cedle bu driver fixing pin Hx f ------ ---
8 A9 0 I 2 1 9 0 00 bush (MB0506DL:) HX f 

1- -

9 HB 2 3 0 3 8 3 Needle bu driver ffX f 

f 0 HT2 3 0 2 0 I r t\ccdlc bu driver (4 SsY) Hx I 

f f HB 2 3 0 ,1 7 2 Needle bu drher fixing base Hx f - - --- - ------ - -- - c--- ----- -- -----------

f 2 KX2 3 0 2 1 0 Driver fixing base spacer Hx I - ------ ----------------- ----- ----r-- ----------
I 3 KH 2 3 0 0 8 0 '~·eedle bu driver guide block ffX I \ --·--· -
f 4' KH 2 3 0 0 7 0 90° Crank lei t screw ffX I 

I 5 KB 2 3 0 0 6 0 , Crank cod f!X 1 i 
- -- --------

I 6 'A 9 0 f I I I 5 r\eedle bearing (K9X 12X IOT2) IU I 
---- -----

' I 7 HB 2 3 0 4 2 0 Needle bu driver stopper "' collar Hx 1 

1 8 HB 2 3 0 4 1 4 r\eedle bu driver stopper Hx I - ---- -
I 9 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 16 (\l'i th plain washer) 

- .. - , ____ 

2 0 I Hex. socket bolt M5x 14 (\l'i th washers) 

z 
1 t·· llex. socket bolt M1 X 12 ('IIi th plain washer) 

- -

' 2 , Hex. socket set screw \1-IX-1 (\l'i th adhesion) 
---------

' 2 3 ' Hex. socket bolt M4 X 15 (With plain washer) 
- ---- - -

! 
----·· -------- ----------------- - - - -

---- .. ------, ------- ----· ··--- .. --- --

--- ------- - ···--- - 1--- -

·-- -- f--- ·------- - - -

- ---- -· -----

----------

' --- .---------

------- ... ---- -

I 
-

--- ---- ---- ---- - -- ' .--

- ---· -----· L_j ---- -

·~·.1-------r--- ···------ ---- - -- - ---~-- -

--- --- ----- -- ------'--- __ ) -------- --------

I 
~ i --~ ---- -~ ------ -------- ----- ----- ------

(If l.l_ !00 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



\ 

11 

------------------- ® Jump mechanism 

0 

10 

/ 
12 

~ 

0 

0 

~17 

' 

~18 

6 

7 

16 
15 

802 
L__ _______________ MODEL BEATME~8~-ZN 

SOB 
- ~:\2 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



® J u m p a s s y (H-Head Q' TY) -

ITEM L I ST "' D E s c R I p T I D N Q'TY R E M A R K 

I KB2 I 0 I 1 0 Solenoid bracket fixing base Hx 1 
--- ----- ---

' KX2 4 0 0 ' 0 Jump solenoid fixing bracket IIX I 

3 KX ' 3 0 I 0 0 'Jcedle "" stopper fixing bracket "' I t-- -- ------

1 HT2 3 0 2 2 0 i'ieedle "" stopper IIX I 
1----' ---------- -----

' HT2 .1 0 6 2 0 Needle b>e stopper fixing pin IIX I 

b A 0 0 5 6 0 2 0 Rotary solenoid (3ER35 X 3 X 8 X 9, j,o.15) Hx I 
- --

7 l!B2 3 0 5 0 0 Sheet loc rotary solenoid HX I 

8 HB 2 4 0 0 ' I J UlllP eccentric IIX 2 ' -------- ---- ---- -------

g HH 2 3 0 5 8 0 Solenoid noise prevention cover Hx I 
-- ----

I 0 H B 2 4 0 0 2 0 Jump solenoid I ever Hx I 
---

I I HB 2 1 0 0 3 0 I Jump solenoid lever pin IIX I 
- -- --

I 2 KB2 ' 0 0 ' 0 ' Cancel bracket IIX 1 

I 3 HB 2 4 0 I I 0 Cancel return spring Hx 1 

I 4 KX2 4 0 0 5 0 Cancel cod IIX I 
----- ------

' 
I 5 A9 0 I 4 0 5 I : 0-Ring p 5 Hx I 

------

I 6 A9 0 I 2 0 ' 5 I E-Ring ( ¢6) Hx 1 
- ----- ----- - ------- --

I 1 HB 2 ' 0 0 g 0 Cancel cod guide Hx I 
---- - ------ ._ ___ -- ------ -

I 8 HB 2 ' 0 0 8 0 Manual cancel pin Hx I 

I g Hex. socket bot t M4 X 12 -_ I ------- - -- ----------- -----

2 0 Hex. socket bot t M-1 X 8 (\l'i th washers) 
- --- -- ----· 

2 I Hex. socket button bolt _\11'< s 
-- -----

2 2 Hex. socket button bolt M-l X 12 (With adhesion) I ---- -

' " Hex. socket "' screw M1 X 1 (With adhesion) 

2 ' Hex. socket bolt M4 x 8 

I= 
-c-- --r--

Hex. socket button bolt \!<J X 10 

-

t-- -- ---·· -----·· 

' 

i 
- -

I - ------

' 
---- --

' 
I 

------- ------ --- --

-- ---- ---

- - --------- -

' 
-- ------ - ----

- -1-- ---- -------

- -------- ----- -- -- ----- -----

i 
... --- - ---- -- ---

' - ------r------· --- --- --- =1=-1- -

i 
' I - ----- -

I 
' - ---i- ----- --- - -

-- r-- ---- ----- ---------- ---- - i ----
.'B -- c 1 FJJ. ~on 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~------- ljj) Thread guide mechanism 

19 

I 
22 

18 25 

11 

'c:::~~~~----- ~-----~I 

~/ 
2 

9 I 

soe 
---MODEL BEATME~g~-ZN 

SOB 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



Qt Thread guide mechanism (H=Head 0' TY) 

ITEM LIST flh D E S C R I P T I 0 N Q' TY R E M A R K 

1 HT2 4 0 l 2 0 Tension base case Hx l 
~-~~~~~-r~~~~~-------------------~-~------------~ 

2 I-JT2401:JO -"---'- . - --
Tension base cover H ~I --------------1 

:J /\!1068032 FCW c I amp FC\1' 26 J!X) 

1 l-1 T 2 4 0 1 ;, 0 Base II x 9 i 

H T 2 4 0 I 6 0 Tension earth plate ~-~+-----------1 5 I -
6 H T 2 4 0 1 7 0 Upper thread detection pin H X 9 ' - -----t-"'"--"--1---------1 

r------2--- 1-JT~~-1 80 C-f-"SMco.·.c'"oci __________________ _,_.H._~r- ___ 

8___ -- ~-~·- ~~~-~ --- ----! ~-~~- ------1 

9 K X 2 4 0 0 3 0 Second thread guide plate 1-J x 1 --
1 0 i I!T2 4 0 0 6 2 First thread guide (YN) I! X ) 

1 1 H T 2 4 0 3 !I l Thread guide plate (Y~) J!X) 

2001-118 Head SW board (ZNJ 1 zj_~--~-!'·.o __ ~-
1 3 I K X 2 4 0 0 6 0 Cord hoi der 

- ---- -----------

Hxl 

_H_x_l+------------1 

14 HT240523 Tensionunitcoll!plete 1-JX!l 

1 fi HT2 4 0 2 I I Cpper thread guide fixing case Hx 1 

I 6 H T Z 4 0 2 2 0 Upper t,h,c_~"'='~'"=l_.d_.o_.r_.;_.,_.l"''-'~"='='='------------r'='-x I --c----
1 7 IIT2 4 0 2:3 0 L"pper thread guide fixing base I! X I 

f-'-'-t-"--'-"--''-"--"~F'"--"''"""-=_.._..=--""'--------------t='-'-t--------- ---
18 HT240240 Blindcap 1-1 X I 

I 9 HT 2 4 0 3 3 1 Thread guide for upper tension H x 9 
~-t-"-~~~-t-"-~~~~~~~------------t='-'-t----------- --
:_2 0 ___ K_X £__ 4 0 0 1 0 Tension base bracket (_.L)~-- , 1-J X) 

2 1 KX 2 4 0 0 0 0 . Tension base bracket (R) 
2 2 ---- ---- --~ Pa~ -~ere:--- -------- M~x6 

'1-J X 1 +-"----'--j---------------1 
; 

2 3 
1 

Tapping screw \13Xl2 

~'~''4-------------+~"'''o·.c''''"'~'=I~<~,,;~,0,,,,~ • .-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-~M~4~x=-:12~========----_-__ --4-----_ -t-----.-----· ____ _ 

2 ,s+-------1'-'='"'''-''"''~"c'~"'-'---------''"3cxcr02 _______ +---+-----------------1 
2 (i Truss screw M4 x 10 

2 7 Tapping truss scre11· M4 X 10 -----

2 s+-------------+-"''"~"'"''''"r'''o'clo"'~''''c'"'----------~"'3"x'o'--------------1------~----------------------1 
2 9 1 !lex. socket button bolt M5Xl2 (With washers) 1---'-'+-------f='----'==-'-'="-=-'-------=--"'---'-'-'-'-"='-'-+---t-----
3 o l-------j-'r~co''"'-'''"''"'"-----------''"'"x'o'· -------4---4---- _____ _ ____ _ ____ __ 
3 I !'an scre11· M3 X 5 
-+-------+~==------------=-'--------+--+-----·· ---·· ---

3 ~ E B Y o 1 b 2 1 : H 1 R w__.,r o,.lc"'"''-''-"I '"'-''''o'cl ''---- --------------+----'f--'C"H,_-_1._,_) _x::_or ______ --j 
K X 2 -l 0 1 :1 0 \Tension earth cable (Z~) ___i!_~_ or 1) X 1 

:J 4 Pan screw M3XG 
--+------+~=------------~-'---------+---+------------~ 

f--· -- ---1 -- ----· 
1-- ---+----

-- ______ j__--t----------------1 

f---------+--------------- ------------+------+-----------------

t-1 --~---------
~~ 
I-·- --1 
~+-·· i-:-- ·-1-----

---------

--- --- ---+--+----------- ·--

-+---t-------- ... ----
--------- - --- ----------

__ ·, ----+-- --·· --- ----
- 35 (JFJ,l. 200 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



-- © Thread gu1de mechanism(Head with color chage mechanism) 

" 
00 

00 
00 00 19 

00 
/ 00 5 

22 

24 ---:; 32 

12 

(rAj 
11 

27 

I I 9 

902 

L---------------MOOEL BEATME~g~-ZN 
908 

- 30-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



QP Thread guide mechanism (Head with color change mechanism) 
ITEM LIST rtJ. D E S C R I P T I 0 N Q' TY A E M A A K 

r-!-c-~sion b~se ca_~------ _ _____ ____ _ ____ Hx___!___ 

2' KX :l :l 0 ~ 2 0 Tension base cover l 

~J A 9 0 G 8 0 3 2 FC\11 clamp FCW-2G ________ -------+~"-'~1 +- __ _ 
-~ ! H T_ 2 1 0 I .'i 0.-t~'~"~"-- ___ _ ___ II x 9 

.'i :1 HT 2 -1 0 I fi 0 Tension earth plate II xI 

f--''-cll_lc'"'~'~"_clc7_o~cl"p'p'ec~loh'c'"'''"'""c'"c'c'c''""~"~'"'---------------+c"cx~g-+------------
7 IIT2-10180 SM~ut HX9 

f-----'--t-"~'--'-'-'--"--t=~------------;-"---'--j----------

B ___ I No. Ia~ ____ ____ _____ _____ j t!_~- ______________ 
1 

f-~"ct'"K~x0-"2~4'-"0~0,_._3~0~I~thread guide plate __________ --tcflcx_:_.l+----------·-----1 

___!_0 __ J!T2 ~ 0 0 G 2 First thread guide (Y~"~-------------r-"~'~2+- ___ ____ -----1 
__l_l _H_T_~_4_Q :l q I Tllre•d guiQe pl8te (Y_,_)-_______ ____ _ ______ _l_l_x _!____ __ -·--·· _________ j 

I 2 E B N 0 2 I q I 2001-118 Head SW board (ZN) H x I 

I 3 KX 3 3 0 3 3 0 Tension base cover A 

I 4 II T ~ 4 0 5 ~ 3 Tension unit complete H X 9 

1 5 !-IT 2 4 0 2 1 1 t:pper thread guide fixing case 

~-- ~ : ~ : _ : _: : :C-":+~c::" __ :~:c;c:c:c::c;c:-:c:c:~:o: c:c; _": ;c
1 ~":-__ ;c:c:c:''--_--_----_-_--_ ---_-_--_--_+-1 c~c:~-~:+--_--__ --_-- ___ _ ____ -----~ 

rl"B-j.HT_2_t_0_2i__O,Biindcap____ ____ _ _______ --+Hx_!___l-____ ___ ____ --1 

r-:-"-:+~c'c:c.-:~:---:c:c--;-,'--1 o1 c;~:,::":":c0 c•:c:":':-':~:':,--:":<_:c"-;-,c:''"-'s"-'io~--~~~~~---~~~-----~-~~-~r::'-:--''c1~~~~~-.-------~~---~=---·-----~ 
~I KX ~ -t 0 0 0 0 Tension base bracket (R) II Y I I 

I 
2 2 I Pan screw M~x6 ' 
-'-j------ ---+--+--------······ ! 

2 3 
1 

Tapping screw 113x 12 r-"+----+===--------""-=----- --+---~------------· I 

1 24 Hex.socketsctscre\\ M4Xl2 1 I 
' ---- i 
F __ _ _ ___ !appi~g_scre!· _________ __'M_.J~x_.J,2 _____ ---1-- ____ -----------1 

2 6 Truss scre111· M4 X 10 . [ 1' Ft-----t="--'"'-"----------'""::_""_ _____ ----1 __ --t------------
r-!-7- ___ _ __ Tapp_i_og_tru~,,_.,_.c_.ce_.,._ _____ _,.M,4c'_-i_-O ________ \----_L_----------- 1 

F ____ _ _ ____ Pan ~e_,_d_tap"""'""'~"c'c'c' _______ cMcJ_YcO.______ i=' j' 

2 9 Hex. socket button bolt M5xt2 (With w"""'""''c-'_-'_-1_+---- ____ --------------, 
~I ___ _ ___ Tru~_,_,_c_re_w _________ ~Mc8_'c8 _________ \---\-------------

~ 1 Pan head lapping screw M3x5 

.1 2 E H Y 0 I 6 2 5 Hle-t~ I head exclusi;e use 16 lead flat cable I 
------+~- -------------

J ~~ K_;'O 5 0_1 1 O~ed1e~_ ind~cation ~ 
.1 -1 ! __ _ __ j !lex. socke_.t_.h_."c-'o' _______ --'CM40'__c_6 __ ct_.~·i_th_•_.,_.;h_.e_.c0;)._--j----j-----------
~~ i K~ 2! 0 1 5 O_Tc_o_sion CJ_c_t_heable_iZ_\) 

l G ~ Pan screw \t) AU --------+- --+---- ----
r-_+-_----_-_-j _____ - - -- -------+~-+------- _--_--__ _ 

I - - -- --- ----------- -

11---'l= ~- _-- -_-- ·- __ · !1-- _-----

' ' 

~=E -- •• -•. t--=---=--=--------.··----=--_t-=-r__:__-__ --=:__------=-1 
I - - ·- -- ---- --+--- I ------ -- J 

- 37 -- c 1 r l .J. ~O(! 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



19 

--------@ Automatic thread cutting mechanisms ll-­
(Thread away section) 

17 
3 

4 

~18 

I 
~ 22 

10 

23 

12 

14 

16 

' 24 

902 

L__-----------MOOEL BEATME~8~-ZN 
908 

-- 3H -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



Q3) Automatic thread cutting mechanismll (Thread away section) (H•Head Q' TY) 

ITEM! LIST "' D E S C R I P T I 0 N O'TY R E M A R K 

__I_ A~056018 Rotan· solenoid (4ERti7. ;,-:t1xHxG) 

I K L 2 7 0 0 3 I Thread awa~~'~'o":__ 

K L 2 7 0 2 G 0 Switch stay 

A ~ 0 c, 2 0 2 8 ·1 Proximity S'liitch (RS 603) 
~~~~~+-~~- ~--

2 

orange II'-' I 
----·---+~-t-­

H" I 
--. 

"'I 
HXI 

·--1 

KN27 4 0 0 5 Stopper eccentric 
r--'--:-"'--~'--t'-'~~~--- ---- -·- H xI --·+-- ------l 

G Kl.270450 Hook _ _!:ui __ de plate H x l 

7 K L 2 7 0 I 1 0 Thread away solenoid lever , H x l 
--

~ KL 02~7_0~0~9~l~T~h~c•~·~'~·~··~~~h•~•o'~'~"~''~'---------~~~=----_···_-_-_-_-_-__ -_-_____ -r~~~x~-~ -~~---·-----===---·=-------------j 
9 K L 2 7 0 I 0 I Thread away hook : II x l 

---+-~~~---------~~~-------1 
I 0 KL ~ 7 0 l 2 0: Connecting plate 

I I K L 2 7 0 1 3 0 Lever connecting pin 

I ~ KX 2 7 0 0 50 Thread hook disk (Upper) 

I 3 K X 2 7 0 3 7 0 Napped plate 

I 4 K X 2 7 0 0 7 0 Thread hook disk spacer 

__1_5_ K X 2 7 0 0 6 0 i Thread hook disk bracket 

iHxl 

H' 2 -----. ~-----·-------1 
HXI r---t---· ·-------1 
II X 2 

II X 2 

IIXI 

I b 

I 7 

K X 2 7 0 2 2 0 .)_T_hc~e_•_d_h~o_ok __ di sk a ssY ·-·------ ·------ H xI 
---

I 8 

I 9 

20 

2 I r----
2 2 

2 4 

2 :i 

-· --

f-+--·---

Truss screw M3 X 10 

Hex. ""I ·-· -+-·--+--- ------1 
! Hex. socket bot t -

Truss scre'li· 

Hex. socket "I screw 

Truss screw 

Truss screw 
------·-· 

Truss screw 

Truss scre'li· 
.. -- -·-·--··--· 

---·--·-- --- -----1'--

' ~+----+----------------1-· ----- -------- ·-
r-- --- -- ·--------- ---- ----·----- --+--

~+-----+-----·-----·-------+-+---------1 

f----+---~-----------------1--+---------t 

--·----j 

--

r---~----~------------------tr-+---------j 

; 

---r 
-~-- i 

···-----+--·--+--------- ----i 
! 

r-----1 _::_ ---~~-·-------- -----

f--- ~-----+-, ----·------------. ----
-----r- . -r-- I 

-- ]q (I F)J. 200 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



--------@ Automatic thread cutting mechanisme JII----, 
(Thread support section) 

7 

I 
I 

2~ 

~6 
12 

-27 
25 

16 

~ 

13 

30 

14 
31 33 

28 

31 ,d!' 
29 

23 

802 

L------------MOOEL BEATME~8~-ZN 
808 

- 40-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



141Automatic thread cutting mechanismill(Thread support section) (H=HeadO'TYl 

ITEM LIST t-h D E S C R I P T I 0 N Q' TY REMARK 

KX270230 Thread support apron a ssy II X I i 

2 K F 2 5 0 2 5 0 
f---'-f-"-'--~~ 

~read 

Thread 

hook shaft screw -~__:_ 2 ~ +----------1 
;) KF250~Jl hook sprin~: holder H X 2 

-1 K F ~ 5 0 2 4 I Thread hook spring 
r-~ ~~~~--------~ 

H x 2 

~ KF 2 50 2 2 0 Thread hook disk ~ _1_1 x-~-+----------j 
ti K F 2 3 0 5 8 0 Take up lever insulator H X 9 

7 K F 2 7 o I I 0 Thread ~u"''c"c'o' c'c'c" _______________ -----!-'1-1 x ..:!___ 

fl K X 2 7 0 I 0 0 Thread support block II X !J 

9 K X 2 7 0 0 9 0 Thread support clamp X 9 

f-'I~O+CK~X:_.::,_lc_:O__:_I "'CO--!_.T_.h0ce_.o_.dC:::'"-'P_.o_.oc_.i~'P_.c_.i0og._ ______________ -+_'H_'XC-'k-+---------------
l 1 II T 2 7 0 0 6 2 Set screw for thread support clamp fl x 9 

--r--------~ 
1 2 K X 2 7 0 0 8 0 Thread support apron J! X 1 i 

-------+~~-------
___!___~ j_ ~ ~-_.2_7c_c0_3c_c4_0--!_.T_.h_.co_.o_.d_,_.o_.P_.P"_.c_.i_o_.'_.,_.,_.Y ----------------+-'H_.x__.l-+------- _____ _ 

I 4 I H T 2 3 0 5 2 0 r-iecdle bar driver stopper H x I 

Spacer II x t I 5 A 9 0 I 2 3 6 8 

I G \KX270360 

17 KX270320 

Thread support push rod +-"-"- '+--- ----- -~~ ~~ ---
Thread support push pin !!lXI 

I ll K X 2 7 0 2 9 0 Thread support lever II X 1+----- ___ _ 

i\9012127 ERing (¢~) 1
Hxl 

~0-~-K--X--2703-~--;~-hrcadsup_.p_.o_.c_.l_l_i_ok __________ -- --- 1
11

;
1
- ----- ------

___::__1 ~_KX ~ 7 0 ;3_5 0 Thread support return spring·-----~--=--= -;[·x ~ ----=-~=-~-

I g 

2 2 'KX 2 7 0 3 0 0 Thread support lever pin i Hx I 
f-'-'~~"~'----'-t-'"-'=-'='"'-'--"-'-'-'-'-'----------------+0_'~----~-

2 :J A 9 0 5 b 0 I :1 Keep solenoid lTOS-KIOSI.J H"l 

2 4 K C 2 7 0 I 0 l Solenoid pin 

2;, 'KX 2 7 0 3 J ll Thread support base 
""~'+------------
1-lXl 

2 G Hex. socket bolt Ml X 12 (ll'i lh waSilers) 
----

lie:.. socket button bolt M.lxlO (\Iii til washers) 

2 " 
Hex. socket bolt M:l xU 

2 9 Hex. socket bolt M3x8 (llilh washers) 
-+---~~--- ··---- -----~ ~- - ---+-----t---------

3 0 ; Hex. socket bolt M3>-6 ('/lith plain washer) 
f-'-'-t----------ti~~~~-----"---"-'-"-'~~-'-'-'~-+--~----------------

J llle:.. socket set screw MSx8 . ---- -r----
:1 2 lie~. socket set screw !------ ---- -+----- ------ -- - t ----~-

:1:1 '1tlex.sockctsctscre\\' M:l'<li 1 
f'-'-'+-----!-='-'-'-'-''-"---'-'-"-- ---"-'-'---------1--+--------~ -- ~ 

__ L -f- -------~-

r-- :----+----:-------~~---------_-------~!- -r---

~=~-------+-------------==----------1-~ =i-=----- ___ _j__-+=--------- = 
I ---- ~~ ~~- -- --------+-~----

f-+ --- ~- -+--~------- ----------- +--"------ ---~ 

I -- ~-~--+ ----~~----------------- ----- -- ~ ----- -· 

j -~ _I 
r-- i ---r-- ~~- ----~ 

~-- r--

- 41 (II J L ~1):1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



//2~ 

------- QW Automatic thread cutting mechanisme IV---, 
(Dr i ve mechanism) 

~;;>~ 

---- Z2 

18---

I 
• ... j 

l24 
802 

L_---------------MODEC BEATME:l8~-ZN 
908 

-- 42-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



diD Automatic thread cutting mechanism IV(Drive mechanism) 

ITEM LIST !In 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N 0' TY REMARK 

I KC 2 7 I 4 ~ 0 Ot·i;c sen ice COI"er 

2 K C .l ,J 0 4 I 0 Rock connecting rod 

:3 KC 3:1 0 ~ l 0 Hex. connecting bar (L) 
----------"'---

2 

I -----+-----'--+- ------
4 i Hex. socket bolt MG X 20 

' 5 A g 0 I 2 0 __ 2 __ 2 Lnibali_J,cOcic"lc_ ___ cPcRRC (G_' ________ _ 

(i KC330180 Collar r/!10 
r--r-~---t---'-------

I i 
-------1 

7 K C 2 7 1 1 4 0 Motor lever 

8 iKN272350 Drive pin 
·t -----

I ( -+---
" Hex. socket set screw M5 X 6 ; 

10 KS2700.10 Orivecam ( 

-----------r~+--------
I I KC 2 7 l 1 5 I Motor lever turret sltaft 1 

I 2 A 9 0 5 2 0 0 J Micro switch V-011, 2255 =c_--'--'-'-'-='--------- - I -- ----+--
I 3 r-+--- Truss sc"'O""------""""x_.l05,c-:M_.3 _.x_.2_.0 ___ _ --+' ---+----
( 4 Hex. socket set screw M5 X 8 

1 ~ K C 2 7 I l 6 2 Motor bracket 

t Hex. nut M8 
-------+'='--=-'--------=--------- ---+--+ I 0 

---
I 7 K C 2 7 I 4 3 0 Motor spacer 

1 8 A 9 0 6 5 0 2 6 Reversible motor RM 116A 8PEAA(6RIJ D36) 

Mil X 30 

I -+----'--+--- --- ---
I 9 llex. socket bolt 

2 0 :Truss screw M4x8 (Under cut) r-+----t-c:_c= --- ---- -------+--1-----------j 
2 1 He>:. nut '" 
2 2 Kl\2 7 I 7 I 2 Motor bracket cover 

2 3 Truss screw 

2 4 Pan screw 
-----

M5 x 65 - -------+-----+-- --------1 
Rag nut (C) M4 4 

-----+=-~___:~___:c:__ ---- --- ---- -- -t-__._1-----" -- ' 

---- ----- -----+--1--- ----------
( --- --t-----+-- -------

------t - ---- ---- -------1---+------- ------l 
---+-- ----+---- --- --------+-+-------1 

-- -- t-----

I--+----+-------------

1--+----+------------ ----

--
--,------------------- -----

i --------- ---+-' -+--------1 

1-t--=i -=-=+------- -- --==~-----~=--_-----------_ ~+-~ i ----+~----_---_--_---~----=--=-----+ 
- 43 (If J.l. 200 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~ --------------@ Color change mechanism I 

' 
22 

' 2 

< \ 
l L 

6 

I 
19 I 

I 
20 8 

~~ 
I 

26 23 

I 
2L 

0 

0 

16 

' 29 

31 ra---18 
~ 31 ;;; 

17 

802 

---MODEL BEATME~g~-ZN 
SOB 

- 44 --

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



Q~Color change mechanism I 

ITEM L I ST ,. D E s c R I p T I 0 N o· n R E M A R K 

I KX 3 3 0 I 3 0 Manual knob I 
-- ---- ----

' KC J 3 0 I 7 0 Detection plate collar -1 I 
-- ----- - --

3 A g 0 0 0 0 " J Photo rni cro sensor EH-SX672A I --

j I KX 3 3 0 ' 5 0 Sen50r spacer I 
---- - - ------ -

5 KX3 J 0 ' 7 I Rotation sensor dock I 
--- --

0 A g 0 I 0 0 6 3 Bearing B6000ZZ 2- ---- - --- ---

7 KX3 3 0 0 9 0 Col or change side plate I 
-- -- .------ ----- -- ---

B KX3 3 0 I ' 0 Bearing hold collar I 
----- ------ -----

9 KX .1 3 0 0 0 0 Color change "' I 
- -- -----

I 0 KX 3 3 0 I I 0 Rearing hold 2 
--- ---

I I KX3 :1 0 I 4 0 Motor coup! i ng I 
---- --

I 2 KX3 3 0 0 7 0 Color change base I 
--

I .1 A 9 0 6 5 0 7 3 Gear head 2GN30K I I 
-- ------

I 4 A 9 0 6 5 0 7 2 Reversible rnotor 2RK6G~-AUL(AC JOOVJ I 
--. --- ------

I 5 A 9 0 5 4 0 4 2 • Condensor CH35UL I +- ------ ----

I 6 KX 3 3 0 0 8 0 Color change base plate I 
------ --

I 7 I fixing bracket (A) I K X 3 3 ~__!___~e-~_i_~~.~:ad cover 

I 8 ~ -~_____!___ 9_0 1 Sewing head cover fixing bracket (8) I 
-- -

I 9 : Hex. socket "' screw MfixfJ 
----·· ---- -- ------ --------

2 0 Hex. socket ;et screw M5 X 10 
--

' I Truss screw Ml x 8 
---- ----- --· ---- ---

2 2 Hex. socket bolt M3 X 16 (~"i th washers) 
- - 1---------- -- - ----- ---------

2 3 Hex. socket bolt M5 x 25 ('Iii th washers) 

2 ' Hex. socket "' screw loiW<5 
- f--------- - .-----

2 5 Hex. socket bolt M5 X 25 
--- -

2 6 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 10 (\IIi th spring washer) 

2 7 Hex. socket bolt ~5 X 16 
- ----- -- ----

2 B Hex. socket bolt M4 X 10 (\Iii th washers) 
--f-- ------- ---

' 9 !'an screw ~4 Xfjl) CW i th washers) 

3 0 Hex. socket bolt M5 X]~ 
- f--- -------- ------- --- .. -

3 t Hex. .~ocket bolt l!4 y 12 (\IIi th spring washer) 
---- ----- -- - ---- - -

--- --- -- -

1-- ---- -------- -------r--------- --- .-- --- -- ---

-- -- ---

+ - ------ --- --- ---i- - ---

' -- " ---- ---- ------

------ --- ---- jn __j__ .----

1 

-~---
I 

--- ---- ---·-

f--- ;-- -

_L_ ' I ' -- ---- - ------ -~--

-! -- - ------

-i I 
' - -- ------------- -------- - ---.-----

' 

I 
------ '---- --- - ----- ---- -+- --

I I 

45- (IFJ12011 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



--------------@ Color change mechanismii 

c 

10 / 

~ 
21 

~ 

~ 
/ 

./ 
'/ 

' 

9 \ 
\ 25 
24 

14 

8 

17 

16 

I 
13 

808 

'--~~~~----------~MODEL BEATME~g~-ZN 
SOB 

-46-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



@Color change mechanismii 

ITEM L I ST "' D E s c R I p T I 0 N o· n R E M A R K 

I KX~ :l 0 ' H 0 ' Slide block I 
--- ---- - ----- --

' KX2 :l 0 1 7 ~ I Joi~l bt"ock Cflead with co I or change mechanism) I 
- --- -- --------- --- -

1 KXJ ,] 0 2 8 0 Connecting base plate I 

' KX3 1 0 ' 9 0 ' Sensor dock I 
- -- - ' ------- ------- -

5 KX3 J 0 I 7 0 ' Connecting block I 
---- -- ----------- ------- - ----

6 KX3 :J 0 2 ' 0 Tension bracket I 

7 KX l 3 0 I 6 0 Connecting collar shaft l ' --- --
8 :\9 0 I 0 0 6 3 Bearing MR105ZZ(NSK) ' 
0 A 0 0 I 2 I 2 7 I Ring ., : 2 

- j 

I 0 KX3 :1 0 2 3 0 Col or chaoge unit cover 0 I 

I I KX -1 -1 0 2 2 0 Color change unit cover A I 
----

I 2 KX3 3 0 2 0 0 Color change uni l cover B I 
- - ----- --- - -------

I 3 KX3 3 0 2 I 0 Color change unit CO'iCr c I 

I 4 E11NO 2 I 9 3 3771 Needle positioner board (ZN) foe BEAT\IE I 
---- --- --- -- ----

I 5 A 9 0 I 2 2 0 8 Spacer ¢5 X 4L 4 - --- --------- - -----

I 6 KX ."l 3 0 1 0 0 Color change board base plate I 

I 7 KXJ 3 0 2 6 0 Shaf l foe catching cover 2 --- --- , ___ -- ----

_1_8 i Hex. socket bolt \IS X 18 (With washers) i 
-

' I 9 Hex. socket but ton bo I I M-J X 8 (With washers) 

2 0 Hex. nut '" (With washers) 

2 I ! Hex. socket bolt .\16 x 25 (With plain washer) 

2 2 ' Hex. socket bolt .\U X25 

2 3 Hex. socket bo 1 t ).!3 X 8 (With ~·asher) ' spr1ng ' ------- - . - - --- --

2 4+--- Truss screlll· M4-" 6 ----- ! ---- --- ----- -- ----- --- -- - ---

2 ::; : Tr11ss screw .\13 X 10 
' 

2 6 Hex. socket bolt \14 X 10 (With spring washer) ' ' . -------- - ------------ -- - - ----

2 7 KX2 5 0 I 0 0 Front cover (Lipper. needle) I 
.----- ··-------- ---- -

2 g llex. socket bolt M5 X 14 

2 9 Truss screw MJ X 8 
------- ----- ----- ---- -- --

:j () KX7 9 0 0 0 0 Needle +mlication seal 
- - I 

~. -- ---- ... ---------- - - --

-----

' 

-- -- - ------

-~·-- -- --- ----- -----

j - -- ------ ---------- - ------ ------ -- ' ··--· 

' ---- --------- ----- -------------· 
I ! ---- ---- ----

----+- -· ---- -·,-·· - --- ----- ----- --------- r----- --

------ --· ------ ---- ---- ---------- ---- .. ------

-- - ---- -- - -- ---------------- I -
I . -

-17 I IFl:l. 2()0 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



9 
i 
I 

~ 

19 

---------------- ·® Connecting shaft mechanism 

14 

1Z 

-- w 
"" ~ 15 

7 
I 

'?---, D 
' ' 18 

,, 

d,' " '0 
r , 
' 
' IS 

I ,, 

j 

13 

C
-, 

- ' 
8 

16 

·,, ,,.... 2 ,, __ , 

-< ', 

-,1 / 
_>./ ,, 

- 48 

902 

---MODEL BEATME~g~-ZN 
SOB 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



QW Connecting shaft mechanism 
ITEM LIST Itt. D E S C R I P T I 0 N Q'TY R E M A R K 

I K H 3 I II 0 ~ 0 f:ncordcr bu:. I '----------------- ----'-+-------
~ Kl' 3 2 I I ·1 0 Tup shaft connecting bearing unit (SBFL'lO~) ___ It----
:1 K R .1 1 0 1 3 0 Encorder driving gear ~o_ 1 "--
4 K R -1 1 0_1 --~- 0 Eucorder box cov_~ A ___ _ 

5 KC320~DO llandpu[)ey 
---

1:i K I{ :1 :J 0 I I 0 Shaft sand COYer 
-- '+--­

! """'-'==---- --+---------
7 K C 3 I ~ 8 9 0 Encorder cage 1 

f----'--t-"-_::_::_~_::_:_F==--=.:'-----------+---'-t-- -- ----
8 Truss screw MiX \0 

9 K~· 'i I I Q 'I \foo -fltlgiljon cqrder 0 i-+ :_,. 

l 0 KR .1 I 0 I 0 0 Encorder driving gear 'io ~ =--
1 1 K R 3 1 o 1 l o Encorder bo.:' __ cc'c'o"cB"'-------------c---f'--C' +---------------
l 2 !lex. socket bolt M6Xl2 

------l-C=-'=--'-'-'-'--------"'---"------ -- -- - ---+---
1 3 1 I P K R 0 2 52 0 Connecting shaft cover (BEAT:IIE-002 320X520/J20) I Set 

I P K R 0 4 52 0 Connecting shaft cover (~EATME 904 3~0X520/520) l Set 

I P K R 0 6 52 0 Connecting shaft cover (~EATME 906 3l0X520/520) I Set t--+-- --------- --- --'-------+-~t-------1 
, I P K R 0 f! S ~ 0 Connecting shaft cover (BEATM£-90f! 320X520/520) I Set -- ---------1 

l 4 Truss screw M4 x G 

l 5 

Mfi X 40 
-~l--

--- J ---l 6 

llex. socket set screw !.b X ]0 

Hex. socket bolt 

l 7 Truss screw M-1 X J,i 
__ _:__:_c_c_ ____ ---+-+--------

l 8 !lex. socket set screw Ml < 10 
----- -

-'-'+-- Hex. sockc t bo It 
- - --

MG x 20 

f----'4-------------------------------------t---4-------------~ 

-------- --------+,-+-------
t-- -- ----+------ -- ---------j---+--------------j 

t-- -- ---+---- ----- ------1--+--------j 

----- ····-

t--+----1---------------1----+----------
1--+-----t-------

I 
------+--+------------~ 

1--, -------1--+---------j 

1--+-----~--t------------ --

1-+----1-------·--
1--+----1-------------------+----+----------

--------- --

I 
t--+---------~-----------------------1---+--------------j 

' 
---- ----------

f----'-L----+--------------------~ -+------------i -+- I· - ···-------- ------,-----+-- --------j 

-r----~~:~~.----~~-----.~-----~--_-_j_+----- --------
~~------~-------- -------~~---- 4. +-:~------=-------_-_- __ -
---~----! - ... --- -----------·· -- !------j-----------1 

- 49 (lf).UOO 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



L 

8 

--- '0 

,, i 

g/ 1')19 

i I 
I 
2 

50 -

" 

r 

18 

' 

QW Driving mechanism 

25 

I 

'1' I·,~, 

',t)''· ' . 
', ' 

' ' . 

4 

3 

11 

902 

MODEL BEATME~g~-ZN 
SOB 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



@)Drive mechanism 

I TEN L I ST ,. 0 E s c R I p T I 0 N Q' TY R E M A R K 

I Kl< :1 I 0 0 0 0 Driving pulley l 
---- ----

' KN3 I 0 0 I 0 Motor pu 11 ey rp 48. r, I I 
·--- -

1 KV 3 I 0 0 4 0 L H:l t (t;pper) ! 
l cover 

- .--··· ---· --- --- :----- - ------ ----

4 KV 3 l 0 0 5 0 
I 

Relt cover (Motor) I -
3 KV 3 l 0 I I 0 Rei t cover bracket I 

- - -

0 KV3 I 0 0 5 0 Belt cover (Lower) I 

7 KV3 I 0 0 g 0 Angle gauge L~ - ---- -- ----- ·-- --- ------- -
0 KR 3 l 0 0 ' 0 Motor fixing bracket I 

--- -

g KN3 l 5 I I 0 Motor (JK-FBK8-4P-0. 55KW. VF3 200V) I - - -
I 0 KV 3 I 0 0 7 0 Motor base I 

-------------- -- - -- -------

l I KR3 2 0 0 I 0 Driving shaft (BEATME 902, Lo6H8) l 

KR3 2 0 0 3 0 Driving shaft (BEATME 904, L-1728) I 
·---

KR3 2 0 0 0 l Driving shaft (BEATME-900. L-2708) I 
------- -

KR 3 2 0 0 ' 0 Driving shaft (BEATME-908. 1.-3808) I - ··---
l 2 Kf< 3 l 0 0 7 0 Key (5 X 5 X 35) I 

--- - ----

I 1 A 9 0 2 0 2 0 0 Belt (4PK 1240) l 
- --- .. --- ·-- ---- -- ---

I 1 KU 3 I 5 2 5 0 Key (6 X 6 X 32) I 
---- .-- ---- ----------

I 5 Truss screw M4 X 8 

I 0 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 25 
- f---- --· 

l 7 A g 0 I 2 3 2 0 Thumb screw \14 X8 3 r-- ------- -

I " Hex. socket bolt M4 X 15 
-

I 9 llex. socket bot t M6 X 15 Key side r-- --

Hex. socket bolt MG X 18 
·--- --· 

' 0 Hex. socket bolt MG x 50 --+---- ------· -- ---- ---- . ----

2 I Hex. bolt MB X 60 
--

' ' Hex. ""' M8 

~±= - ------- ---------- --- ----- --· ----

2 3 Hex. bolt MB X 20 
------- - ·---· --- .-- ------- ··- ------

' I Hex. bolt MB X 25 

2 5 HP 3 I 3 6 9 0 Angle label I B) 1--1 1-- --· ----~-- - --- .. -- ----· - ------------

2 0 KX 7 g 0 0 l 0 Lubrication label ~~-+ ----------- - ---- --- .---- .-- --- ---- .. ----

--------- --- -------- ------ ··---

' +--I r-- - ------- ·--- ------ --- --------- -------

---- - ... -------

I ! 

+-----·------
- --- ------

--- ·--------
_J__ ' 

1= I 
- --o -----'------- ---

I I 
! 

- I -- ---- - - ! --- ------ -------

-~ ---- ' ---- ------ + -- ---------

-------- t-----j ----
- -+-- ----

- i - -- --- ---- ----· -- - - r- t-- --- ---

~I - ( IFH 200 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



American Pantograph Addendum

(For 2, 4, and 6 head U.S. built machines)

23

25

16

5

4

29

22

22

21
28

18

19

30

4

14

24

2 1

3

17

15

22

36

20

5
27

6 32

7

13

31

9
8

26

10

11

26

11

12

8

35

34

33

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



ITEM LIST NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
1. A200083 Pantograph Stiffening Guide 1
2. A200084 Bracket, Pantograph 1
3. A200081 Bracket, Hoop Retaining Sx1
4. A200105 Washer, Nylon Sx2
5. A200106 Needle Bearing Sx2
6. A200088 Swivel Bracket Sx1
7. A100080 Tube, Pantograph Guide (20”) Sx1
8. A100103 Ring, Turret Bearing  Retaining Sx2
9. A100102 Bearing, Turret Sx1
10. A200080 Bracket, Ball Bushing Retaining Sx1
11. A100101 Washer, Turret Mounting Sx2
12. A200078 Bracket, Upper Turret Sx1
13. A200079 Bracket, Lower Turret Sx2
14. A100105 Felt, Pantograph 1
15. A200094 Pantograph Bearing Guide (32”) 1
16. A200129 Pointer, Pantograph 1
17. A200085 Shim, Pantograph Bracket 1
18. A200103 Screw, 5/16 -18 x 1¾” Shoulder Sx1
19. P820710 Knob, ¼-20 Phenolic
20. A100104 Turret Bracket Assembly
21. A200157 Pantograph Bearing Guide (22”)
22. Screw, 8-32 x ½” Hex Head
23. Screw, 8-32 x 5/8” Phillips Flat Head
24. Nut, 10-32 Acorn
25. Screw, 10-32 x ½” Hex Head
26. Screw, 10-32 x 1¼” Hex Head
27. Screw, 10-32 x ¼” Socket Cup Point Set
28. Nut, 5/16-18 Nylock
29. Washer, Half Cut Steel
30. Screw, 8-18 x ¾” Hex Head (No. 2 Tek)
31. Nut, ¼-20 Nylock
32. A200090 Swivel Bracket Assembly
33. A200089 Retaining Bracket Rivet
34. A200086 Stiffening Guide Shim
35. A200076 Large Retaining Bracket
36. Screw, 10-32 x ¾” Phillips Flat Head

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



18

9

15

4

6

American Pantograph Addendum

(For 2, 4, and 6 head U.S. built machines)

16

17

3

1

7
8

5

19

1614

20

10

3

18

17

2

11

11

12

13

9

20

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



ITEM LIST NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
1. A200099 Assembly, Hoop Support Arm 1

   2. A200168 Assembly, Hoop Support Arm (Ball Clip) 1
   3. A200132 Arm, Hoop Support 1
   4. A200093 Tongue, Nylon 1
   5. A100107 Tongue, Steel 1
   6. A100108 Clamp, Hoop Support 1
   7. A200158 Button, Right Hoop Support 1
   8. A200159 Button, Left Hoop Support 1
   9. A200167 Rivet, Hoop Support Button 1
   10. A100376 Ball Clip Steel Plate 1
   11. A100372 Ball Clip Stainless Spring 2
   12. A100373 Ball Clip 1/2" Steel Ball 4
   13. A100374 Ball Clip Aluminum Ball Holder 1
   14. A100375 Ball Clip Nylon Wear Plate 1
   15. Screw, 10-32 x 3/8” Slotted Pan Head
   16. Screw, 10-32 x 3/16” Slotted Pan Head
   17. Screw, 8-32 x ¼” Flat Head
   18. Nut, 10-32 (KEPS)
   19. Screw, 6-32 x 3/16” Undercut Flat Head
   20. Screw, 6-32 x ½” Socket Head Cap

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~~4 ' 

I ~ 
2E ~'"A . ' 5- - ® 

o-- ~ -~ 

31 

31 
9 10 

II 

(' 
13 

I./ 

I I 
I 

• , I 

38 

I 

L ____ _ 

----- ® Pantograph drive mechanism!---~ 

2 

35 

i 21 

22 

/' 

52-

19 

41 ,'W (Pantographtion ·Cover) 

~ 

4 

28 

5 

6 

31 

d> 
J?f 
<f) " "' 

" I 

® .. 
'32 ' "r 

31 

9 

0 7 11.~1~? ,. 

s ~ -.~p,· , r<'· 
')f\ -L _ll -. • -, 
"-' I @ 

'I 

I! 2'l 

30 

,, 

902 J 
-"-MODEL BEA TME ;ig~-ZN 

BOB 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



® Pantograph drive mechanism I (Pantograph ·Cover) 

ITEM LISTitl DESCRIPTION 'Q'TY REMARK 

I-~I-+_FcRc9_2_•cJ 0_0_2_9_0_A_I Sq~~-'-'_antogr~E~ 3-~~ :' 2~0 __ _ -------+---"'+"9004'--"···1. _90_6_···_G 908:_:__:_~ 

l _c'+cF~R.o.co_0:_:0_5:_:2cB"-jCM~eclc"l:_:f"'or square wood frame (~oil R I. 2 904 ··4 901::1- ·ti 908···8 

--

-·------ ----~-"--------=-t~~~-=c_o_-
:l F R 6 0 0 5 2 9 Metal for square vmod frame (~~1) 1. 2 90-1 ··4 no6 ··6 908···8 

·1 HS 4 G 0 2 0 0 Fixing spacer 3 901···5 906···7 908···9 

5 H S -1 6 0 0 ~ 0 Frame fixing spring 3 904···5 906···7 908· ·9 

ti HS 4 6 0 0 50 Frame fixing block 6 904···10 905 ··I~ 908 ··18 

7 IIS-160~10 Framcfixingthepositionpin 6 904··10906··11908···11\ 
1--+~~~+-'-=-'-=-=--'-"-'-~~-------t----'--F--"--"'--~~'--- ·-. 

8 KK-16 0 I~ 0 Frame slide plate ·----- ----------+-3 904 .. ·5 ____ 90_6_·--·~ 9~~-:."~9 ____ _ 

9 KK ~ 6 0 0 50 Fix in~ base 3 904 ··5 906 ··7 908 ··9 - -·----

1 o II S 7 3 o o o o Knurlin_g_~~ew for pa·:"clo"e'''c"h"------------+--"'+~"'c"c·_-lc0'.:'0006c·_·cl·f'-'9~08"-··~18"--
1 1 K K 4 6 0 0 6 I Fixing stay 

1 2 KK 4 6 0 0 7 0 Rotation block 2 904··-:J 906· ·4 908···5 
-j-

1 3 KK 4 6 0 0 9 0 Pantograph set driving shaft 

I 4 KK 4 6 0 0 4 0 Rush fixing bracket 

15 KK4600~0 Rotationshafl B 

I 6 KK 4 6 0 0 1 0 Pantograph set base (~pper) 

17 A90100.16 Bearing (6900ZZ) 

1 8 KK 4 6 0 0 3 1 Bearing set plate 2 901··-:J 906····1 908· ",l 

I D KK 4 6 0 0 0 0 Pantograph set base (Lower) 4 904· ·6 906···8 90H· ·10 
f-'--'-+--"~~~r-==~"--=~=::c--------+-~-'-'-'--~~'---""''---"----

2 0 KK 4 6 0 0 2 0 Rotation shaft A 2 904 ··3 006 ··4 908· ·5 
-

21 KK460120 1-- Spru;g set__c_Pcl•c<c' __________________ i-1- 4 90-1 ··6 906 ··8 908· ·,r,o __ --1 

-l
--",,~- 90~ ··G_90G ··8 __ 9_08_···10 

~ 90-1 ··3 ~00 ··1 008···5 

2 2 ' A 9 0 l 2 0 H 4 C-Ring (For shaf\)21 

2 J A 9 0 I I I 3 1 Slide bush SM12GUL 
----··--

2 4 A 9 0 1 ~ 1 6 4 Thrust washer R-T\110815 ! -~-+~-~~: ·3 _901:i_:_·_·l 90~···5_ 
25!Ail01!132 DU Bush 1,\BOSOJ -+--- 4 904 ··6 906···8 908···10 

2 6 K K 4 6 0 I ·I 0 Pantograph set base 4 904···3 906···4 908···5 

2 7 A 9 0 1 2 2 6 ·I DU Rush (MHOHOB I~FDL:) 2 904···;J gQ6···4 908···5 

1-2'--8+'-'-'-'-'--'-'--'--+,',c"_'c' =,c,-"-,--=='-'-=cc:,c3_x_3 ____ .. -- --_. ---~-~:· ~ -' -
1-'-"-,----F=""'------"""" -----·. ~-

2 9 I Truss screw ~l:l x 7 ! 
f-"-+-----r-'=-'-"'-'----~_:_ _______ -'------1------- -

3 0 Truss screw 

3 1 Hex. nu I 

1 2 Truss screw 

3 3 I L ~ut 

M3' 10 

--j 
i --

--·-+--

'I --L---t------------· 
:] -1 Hex. socket bolt MC•'-10 

~---------'-'------'-'--- -1--
J :) !lex. bolt f.t5 x z;, .---------+-+---------

-··--+ Flush scre11 M1 X 10 -----+-- ------ ---
.1 i II ex. socket bolt Ml Y 8 ---- ---~--+----------~-

·J H Flus~• sere~· 

l-~--9 ·-+-:--_:_~ ~-~~nd ~~ppi ,',,-,,-,-,-,---=--- --~· J _xc2:1 __ -_-_··_-__ · ------;,----j----------·------

\1-! X J2 

~~1 _ ---~-;;~:sbs::::~. sets~~~ :(;~;-----
-~----F~"'-------- ------------'---t--- ---- -1-----'-----------

-r-__-_::_1 
I 

- 5J-

r-j 
------+-----------

([F)J !illi 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



h drive mechanismii ~----------- (T-Pantograph relation ® Pantograp · ) (902) 

Y '',, 
. . 

~ 

®-- 13 

f 

- 3 

i 

t 14 

BEATMEni-ZN 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



,:iV Pantograph drive mechanismll (T-Pantograph relation) <902) 

ITEM L I S T ~ 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N Q' TY I R E M A R K 

f---'-f-'1 FKRO 2~ 2()~:!00 ; PanloRraph frame a' ss)' (1\EAT\!E DO.! :;~o' ;,zo ,)~Ill f--"'+~-------~- -----~~ 

__ 2 I;;;~;-;;OJ200 1. T P~n~frame a' s~-B-E-:;~~ go! 3~0':_S20_'2~-----~-------------I 
:l , V Slide rail (lAb) .1+------------i 

-~~----~- -
H Slide rail (L=540) 

(Front) 
--'-"'-"-----~-

CRear) 

I 2 

+- '+-----------i 
~---

f-'-'-4-=-'-"-~-'-"+=~=----~-------_:_ __ -+~--_,_:_,.-_~---==-----_---~~--------1 

----------+-+---------1 
2 MT' 5 0 9 2 0 Pantograph corner plate 4 

----

3 I! ex. ""' " 
4 Flush screw \14 X 12 

5 Rag nul (CJ '' 
6 \ F I ~~h- screw ___ M4 x G 

---------- --~--- -~-- ~-f---+-------i 
7 ; Hex. socket bolt \!4 X !2 

8 K C 4 __ 5_ 0 ~ *ntograph cor~~pl~- -~------.--if--'+---------
--

-------+----1-------

- t-- ------ -

j 

-

--

------t- I 1-_-+1-- :--~ -- ___ ]_ ~-----
~ =---~-------- ---- ------::-2---~--+--~----=--=----~~~-~--

1

, - ~ I 
I 

---t- --------------

-55- ( l f )J. ~00 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



---------®1 Pantograph drive mechanism II----, 
(T-Pantograph relation) (904> 

1 

'z::c:>l 
~ 

14--~ ' "' 
11 

@ 
@ 

3 

"- 14 

--11 

1 

5 

14 

15 

.. l1o ~--~~;~v -13 
' 

MODEL BEATMEi8~-ZN 
SOB -56 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



Q]l Pantograph drive mechanism II (T -Pantograph reI at ion) (904) 
ITEM L IS T ~ D E S C R I P T I 0 N Q' TY REMARK 

I FKRO-J:,~OS200 Pantograph frame a' sgy (BEAT\IE-91H :320xJ~Oh~O) 

2 tl'liKR01:i20.i200TT !'_~~.!_o£f_':£_~-~~amc a·~_(BEA~~E 904 3~0x520/520) 

·: I --- ---- V Slide rail (L SIS) 

(L 340) H Slide rail 

1 i 
-+ 
I 

~~KR-180.1.10 VS!idcrail (Lc485) _1, 
-- ----

6 1 KK 4 II 0 I 0 0 H-Guide cover (Front) 2 -- ---- -t----------1 
7 1 K H 4 8 0-~4--H-Guidc co~e~oc'----'(~Re=o~c)c_ _____________ -i-_ _::_2+--

11 KR -1 8 0 2 7 0 i'-Guide cover I 
----------+- -

9 ' K H 4 8 0 l J 0 -f-'"-'~'~'"='--'""~'~"'--------------- -----~~~ _ __:_1 +-----------i 
_l_o_j K--;--;-~-0 V-~otor cover t- ~------------+----'--1-------
ttl Capnut M4 I f-'--'-'------t=_""'_--=-----------+----------

2 Hex. nut M-1 
----- ---

1 3 Rag nul (C) M-1 
-----

1 4 Flush screw M4 X 12 
---- ----

1 5 Flush scre111· M-1 X 6 
--

- --

------------+---+-

-------+------- ·----- ----j 

---- 1---
--- +------------ ---- -+--+-----

f----+---+------------+- --- -----
f----+-------t------::_-__ -_-_:_ ___ ---~---F+--• -t+-- ------

- I 

--1=-t-
----+--r--- ' -1 

1-+-----'------ ----

1-+-----l------- --

I 

-------

. ' 
----------

---+~ 
-f -----

I , ___ ----·-------

L--- -~-~---- _-----'+-' ---,---------_-_----· -~= ~= 
----- ----------t--- ~--------_____ ---_----_-±=T--_-----------

' ; -~ 
~~-----L--------------------~~---f-----=------

_ _1_ t ---- ---- -- --- ----- -t--r-- -----

--+--
' 

r---

-57 (II ):3_ ZOO 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



II 

-~· 14-----4 ~ 
.• I 

4 

( 
I 

"r '8' Pantograph d . ( rIve mechanism II 

.11 

II 

T-Pantograph relation) 

1 

/12 

( 
' 

"-' ' ,' i 4 -- 14 

(906) 

11 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~D Pantograph drive mechanism II (T-Pantograph relation) (906) 

ITEMI LIST ilh DESCRIPTION 0' TY R E M A R K 

I 11FKROG~~05~00 Pantograph frame a'ss1 (BI:~rME 'lOU .l~0·.:,21Ji~20) l r- t--- ---~--~ ~--'--- --~~---

·) JWKROG:J20.1200! Pantograph frame a'ssy (REA~E 90fi_:l~OxS20/52~_l_ ____ ~ 

,\ Y-Sl ide rai I (L llbJ l 
r--t----+-~ 

H-Siiderail CL ;,sol 

5 Kl~ 18 0 ;J :J 0 V Slide rail (1.-48;,) 
-~I .-~ ~'~--~='------ -

() KK 1 8 0 l 0 0 \'Slide rail (L-4851 3 

7 KR -1 8 0 2 50 II Guide cover (Front) 
r-+-"---c___c'-'-'-+-=~'----~="' -~-· 

:1 ---:------1---- ~-~ -~ 
1-1 8 KR 4 8 0 2 7 0 H-Guide cover CRear) 

9 K R ~ 8 0 I 3 0 H-\!otor cover -+---
0 K R 4 8 0 1 'i 0 V Motor cover 

-----+-~--------

1 ~t- -----+~'~'"~"~"1 ___ ~'~'--------~--------~ 1·-~--+--------
1 2 He~. nut MJ 

1---;- Rag nut (C) M~ -+--- +-- +-- --
1 4 r- t-------
1 5 

Flush screw M4 x !2 
-~ -··-_ __c__cc_ ______ t--+-------+ 
Flush screw \!-lX6 

~- ~~ -~-t---------------i-+----------i 

---~--- ---+--~-- --~---~-- ~--

r--+----+-------- ~··-~------+-+------

r- ·- --· +---~ 

-~ I -~~-~· ---·------+---+-------1 
--- ~ ~- - - ------· 

r--+----+-------·---· --- .. -~ .. -~- -- ~-· ~--

·-r--
+-i 

-j 
1-

·-----------+--+-------
- -

I 

t--+----+----~---··---------+----1-------

r--t------+--------------- ~-

-- -~------+--·~------~------------+---1---------
---------------~- -

~-j------t----- --~--- ~ ---~~-------+--+-----------+-+----+--------­
=t=---- --=~-==~-=--

I 

t j 
---[--' ~--~-~-----

-L--- I ----

- 1-- --~---------=!=-~-=------~--
' I 

~59 - ( 1Fl3. 200 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



1 

7 

--. mechanism II Ph dnve 'on) ""Pantogra aph relat1 -- ~Y (T -Pan tog r (90S> 

_ tiO -

-/ 

' 

_MODEL 

11 

15 

8 

- ~- 13 

@ ----13 

.z___ .4'-, . . ~ '", 

I 
902 ZN _j BEATMEig~-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



@Pantograph drive mechanism II (T-Pantograph relation) (908) 
ITEM l I S T i'tt D E S C R I P T I 0 N Q' TY REMARK 

I FKilD~5:!05~00 Pantograph frame a' ssy {BEAHIE q()f! :J20x'J!O/:J!0} 
f---'--t'-

2 
1 1WKROH520~200 T-Pantograph frame a'ssy (BI:ATME GOR ~20X520':120) 

3 

j 

5 KR1R01 

K K 1 A 0 

V Slide ra !I (l-e15l 

--=r;~~Siide rai I (L 580) 

J o v Slide rai I (L -185) 

G 0 V-Sl ide rai 1 (L --JRO,) 

------

-
_G 

---·------

I 

' 
Kll.480~50 11-Guidc cover (Rear) :J ------ -'-+---------7 

KR 4 8 0 2 7 0 V Guide cover 
---------

9 KH.480 :l 0 H Motor cover 

0 Kll. 4 8 0 I 7 0 V-Motor cover 
--

Cap nut M4 
-- i 

2 Hex. nut i 
.1 Rag nul (C) M1 

Flushscre'll' M-1Xl~ 

J flush SCfC\1 M4X6 
~4-----~~~----~~--------------+'-~--------------

f--r-_+---~±-n-~---_ -=---------------------
-I-

f---4-------+------------------------·· ---

-+---!-
--+-----' ---

I . 
1--r----------- -------~-+-------------

-------

1-- -1--
-- ----------+--+-----------1 

--+~------+---t,'---=-- =----_ ---_---±---
___ +--c-+----t=. ···--__ ----- _--j __ -1-

I 
--r------t-_.-------- ----- ----
__ . . t_ --- -==-:-_:__ 

--I 

' -1 -------
---+--+---

- 61- (IFJJ. !O!l 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



13 

) 

: 11 

~/3 
' db ---5 

8. 

II· .. · .. .;. 

- 62 

l1li Pantograph 

@ 
y 

drive mechanism ill ----
CH-Direction. Front) 

MODEL BEA TMEiil~-ZN 
SOB 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



@Pantograph drive mechanismill(H-Di recti on· Front) (R=H-Ra 1 I o· TY) 

ITEM l I S T ~ D E S C R I P T I 0 N o· rv R E M A A K 

---~~-KK~ 8 o 1_<! o_ll.!____~cmbcr connec!Jons channel (Front) -----tx I 
~, K~ ~ 8 0 ~-~-~-+ H Member connections channel (Rea_cl _________ ~---~ _____ _ ------1 
;l KK·1 H o o !i o 1 11 Roller b~_,_o_CF!_o_ot_l____ -+H '< 1 

~ KK ~ 8 0 1 51 1 Guide rail bearing shaft R' 2 c __ _ 

5 HI' 4 8 2 9 5 0 ! Roller pi.~o~o~·~,~"-·~'----------------+R"--'--'-1 
li K K 4 8 0 1 4_~' -__ Ra~~llar _ __ ___ ________ R x 2 __ 

~-~'+~K~K~l~8~0~0~t~o~·~~~~-R~•~i~l~t~ot~t~''c_ _________________ ~K~'-i~O+----------~ 
~ ~K~~ O~~~G~o~id~t~p~l~•~tt~b'~'~'------------------1-R"--x_tCf------
9 A~ 0 I 2 2 !i :J 1 Knob nut E K 4 0 T {_\18) R X 1 

t 0 1 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 15 
--

I Wood screw 
I 

5. 1 X 25 

2 

I 3 

,: Hex. nut------~'~'-----------+--
- :_----~- [ ~-,,-,o-_-sc-rcw \!1Xl0 ------------ _____ _ 

f-'-'-''+-----Tiu~~~~~-"'-- !d1Xti __ ___ ~ _ 

c- --- T --- --- -----_-__ - _-_-_------jr-_-_----tt---=---=--·-·--l 
~ --- ----,--------------+--ir------ ---
1---+----t--------------+--1------------i 

I 

--+----+-- - -

_, ----------

I 

-------------- -- -- --- -

I 

-T --
------------------!---

1---+---- -- ---------------1--- - --- --- --

--+----+----------- ------+--1------------1 

-- --- ----f-- _)__i ______ ---1 
I 

- ---+---+-------- -- -----+---!----------r- --
i 
I -+-

1-------t-­
I 

- +--~----------~------ _ -_ _ _ I _ --~~-=---=--' 
~-

- __ ,_ -------------

1 -------------

t-

I ·- T 
------~-~---

--------:------~ --- - --

1 _)_ 

63 - CIF):uoo 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



19 

~-5 .~ 

"·" /J: ~ r,,e:c ~ 7 

/ 
28 

-

@ Pantograph drive mechanismN---­
(H-Direction. Rear) 

,8 

,/ 

-Jl 

--MODEL 

__ IJ) 

15 

/ 
/ 

13 

35 

37 

I 

BEATMEi8~-ZN _j 
-M- SOB 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~Pantograph drive mechanismlV(H-Direction ·Rear) (R-H-Ra i I Q' TY) -

ITEM L I ST ,. 0 E s c R I p T I 0 N Q'TY I 
R E M A R K 

I KR 1 " 0 2 0 0 11-Guidc rai I basl' (Stroke 3~0) Rx I 
----- - ------

2 K R -1 8 0 2 4 0 H Rol Jcr base (Rear) Rx 1 

l I KRl 8 0 1 6 0 II Pantograph origi~ point magnet bracket I 

4 A 9 0 5 2 0 4 0 Magnet (M I II 2 -- 0 2) I 
-

5 ~_P 4 8 2 9 5 0 Roller pin ' ssy A R 'l ----
0 K I~ 1 8 0 2 0 0 Timing belt T I 0 3 0 I 0 1 Rx I 

----

7 KR~ 8 0 0 3 0 Timin£ bel I "I rack Rx 2 
-- - - -

" KK 'I 8 0 I 4 0 V-Guidc rail [J X 2 
- - - ----

0 Kl\~ 8 0 0 0 I Rai I base felt ( I 0 0 X .I 8 X 6) Rx z 
I 0 KU4 6 0 2 7 0 Plate nul ]\.L) J 

------------ -- - ----------

I I MT4 0 0 
,, l 0 RS 0 0 I BracKet (V) 2 

I 2 A 9 0 0 2 0 2 4 Switch RS 0 0 I 2 
------- ---- -

I 3 " 1 5 0 3 0 0 M!I-G 0 1 A Proximity svl'i t ch fixing bracket I 
- ----- - ---- -

I 4 AO 0 5 2 0 3 I Magnet proximity ~witch ('vlll 0 0 I A) I i 
-

1 " KR l " 0 0 6 0 [[ . V-Guide front pu II ey bracket Rx I 
------ - ___ J_ ----

' I 0 HH4 8 I 0 0 I Timing pulley shaft Rx 1 ' - - ------ - - -- -

I 7 H II 4 8 2 I I 0 rut !c)' shaft bolt "' Rx I ' 
--

I 8 IKR 4 8 0 0 0 ) Pantograph dri I' ing pulley (Front) "X I ' ' -----

I 9 AO 0 I 2 0 5 2 E-Ring ¢ I 0 R' I 
-----

~:: __ l_t----2 0 KR4 " 0 0 5 0 H . V --Guide rear DUI!ey bracket 
---- ------- --------

2 I KR4 8 0 0 I I Panot·graph driving pu 1 I ey (Rear) R X 1 1 

~~ 2 2 Jill 1 8 9 8 0 ' Clamping ¢ g R I I 
- - - ---- ---------

2 3 A9 0 1 I I 1 0 Needle braring (H K 2 0 I 6 6) !(X] 
----· ------------

2 4 11111 8 1 9 7 0 Pu I se motor connecting shaft col Jar R/ I 
----- ---

2 5 Hex. socket bolt M-1 "· 15 
- --------------.- -- - ------- ----- -

2 0 i Hex. socket bolt M3 x: 6 : 

2 7 ! Truss screw M3><10 : 
- ---- ----- ------ ---- - -

2 8 ! Hex. nut '" I 
---- ··---~- ---- ----- --

' 2 0 Hex. bolt M4 >< ~-J I ---- -- ----

3 0 Hex. ""' " -- -- - ------- ------·· - ·-- --- ·------------

3 I !lex. bolt f,j.J X35 
- - - - - --------

1 2 Hex. socket hoi t M:ix If! 

,1 ,1 Hex. 
"" t '" ---- ----------- ----- -

3 4 Tru >S sere~· \t:JX[) 
-· -------· --------
Li I Hex. socllct set screw ~~~ '· f! 

--------
! 

,] 6 
' 

Hex. socket bolt Me A ~2 (\Iii th plai~ ~·asher spring washer) 
- ---- -

1 7 KfU 1 0 0 I 0 If-Pulse motnr connect i nR sha f l (HEATME 902 L -Ill~) I 
-------~---------- -- -- ---- -

KR.~ 7 0 0 J 0 tlll'ulsc motor connecting shaft CHEnML'-001 L-Hi:J3) I 
- ------ ---------------------- - - --- -- - - -

K!~ 1 J 0 0 0 0 ,If Pul$e motnr conn~ctinR shaft CnEATME-OOG L-~153) I 
1---, ----·;-j ···---- ----- ---- ------ ----------------

KR1JOO~O H Pul sc motor· connecting sha r t CBEATME-903 I. wm I 
--

I 
-

'' H ' I Truss >CrC11 \!-1·· H 
' ~- --~~~ ~~;~: __ -~~---------

-----· -------

' I y ' I --------L---- --

' ! I 
' ' -- ---- -------- -- ---

I .... -+--------------- ' 

' - 65 -- (ll·h~tlll 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



11 

0 

-----

9 

.. 

' 

I ' 
' . y 

/,/ 
{ __ ,& ' 

IS 

22 16 

· .. 
'•, 

- 66 

hdrive ® Pantograp 

(J; I, . 

k~ 
1 

15 

mechanism_Y • Drive) 
(H-D i rectI on 

r 
16 

4 .... 

l 
.. 

.I • 
' 

6 

18 

0 
/ 

15 

MODEL BEATME!~i-ZN 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~~Pantograph drive mechanism\1 (H-Direction ·Drive) (R=H-Ra' I 0' TY) 

ITEM LIST ril D E S C R I P T I 0 N Q' TY REMARK 

1 K R 4 8 0 1 __ .'i_~-t~~-~~~ driving "~~s~----- I 

c--_-_':,~+~c:c.·c;c4c1 c:_:,1 ,:_~,,:=~~·=:=:a_:_~c01c-oc:=:=:-'c:=:~~c,kc1c1 _-_-_-_______ -___ .~~~--·_--_:~~~~--------_.·_-_-_ f-'- ~---------------.----~~~~~---.--" 
f----'1--f'K~.R 4 R 0 I 8 (I Bracket c0o-~-~~~-------------------- ----~-·------------

:) KRl80200;Tenslonblock 1 !-- - !--- .. ='----------- --- - -- - c-- ----------

-~- 1-l ~'__2__2_ I I 4 ~-+~_E_PC_r_ sha~~~ncct ing b~~r_ing ~- ___ (_S_ B F _L_,_' 0_2 )--+----2-+------------------------j 
7 K F' 3 ~ 0 ~ 2 0 Connecting gear clamp 2 

f---'-+'-:__::_:~_::_c_F=-:.c:"-"'=--=-=---------t-- -=-+--- ----
s KR 1 R 0 I 1 I Pantograph driving pulley Large(Shaft side) I I 

c--+=----+-~~-~~~-~--=~------r-- -
g A~020145 Timingbcll (TI0-50 J7) , I 

---

10 KldHOl~l -!-- ... ~- Pantograph driving pulley Small(Motor side) 1 ·- ----+-----+--------1 
11 KR4800-10 Poo_l>_g_c_ap_!l dr i l'_i n_g_pu II ey counec t i_n.g_'o"c"o"c"·:"''------------f-' ---''+---------------------
I 2 E B :>J 0 I 8 1 0 Pulse motor (EM5913H-)'iA-Al) 1 906 908 --+-- -- .. -- - ---

EBNO I 8 2 0 Pulse motor (E'.I59mHIA-Al) I: 902 904 

c-'-'-tcKcc"c·c1c5_0cc0cc0_0-tc"c"c1"c'_"c0c1c"c'c5c'c"c1c"c'_'c"c1c1"c' __________________________ +-----~--- =-
I 4 

I 5 

A 9 0 I I 1 1 I Needle beaCc~l~og._ ____ '_(T~L_:A_:-2_:0~1'-2Z_:l ______________________ t---'-l'f-----------------------1 
A 9 0 1 0 0 56 'Needle bearing (HK 3516) I 

I 5 

I 7 

I b 1 !lex. socket bolt 

1 9 , llel.. socket bolt 1d6X40 

2 0 i Hex. socket bolt M5x10 f-=-=+----+ 2 Ij__ • Hex. nut MG --+--
z z I Hex. socket set screw M5X 10 

2 :3 Hex. socket bolt M5 X ~0 

2 4 Hex. socket set sere~· M5x6 
~r-----------+~=c~=~=--~~---

2 " 
Hex. socket bolt M8X25 

2 5 Truss screw M4 X 6 

- ·--------

---- ---

·~ -----+---------·-

.. ~· .. -- ------- - -

' 

f-+----+----------- . =-- ·.·=r. ---=-- .. ------
1 

!-- - +-
f-+----+--------------~- -·· - i-
f---'-+----- +-------·--

I f-+------+---------------------------------------~-+------------------------t 

f---'-+----+----------- --------''- --+---- --~----~-------1 

f--+-----+----------------------+---+---~-----------i ± __ I 

f----4---- j----
I --------------- --~- ---+------------- ---

--- --j_---+--f--'-----------------------------1 

f-'--'-, ------. -----_-+ __ -.. -_ ----_ ------~----- ---t-i=--
f-Jf-·---=------ __ -_.-.. -_-_-----~-. - __ · ~ I J=--=----· 

f 

- 67 (II· )3. 200 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~- ® Pantograph drive mechanismVI----
18 

9 
_3,(V-Direction•Front) 

~ ' \'1' @ 
16 

z
1 

___ al 30 \ ~-/~J-·<I> !! 17 31 , ,/ > ·f· 
I ? ,. ', / , ' 

1J , it. ·~ ~ I ~ 
19 v·' ./ . .. , .:-·"'f " - --42 

'• 1 ~·- u. '''··, ,_30 

19 

31"' ~<.~ I~ ... 19 . "11 "'..: ,, .... 
34 ' ..... ~ 
\ 33 9 I ~~~~ 
~~. ~ .. ~ " ~;~'<, 3 >~·c:f')O ,·,: ' ~~~~~~ ~-

~.1' ..... ~ 
"' ' '<,C.: 

41 

"' 5 • '. ~"· / ·--. / / _: 23 ~. ~· '/ ' 

,, -/ 30 ' 

35, /'(; -~t 14' 

-~:~ 1 --

.,~ 

'>-.. -. --.:..~ <:'~ ---~ 2 

">+ -~ . ' 
'® - ~> / • 

..... 3l / 
<P '-"" ~·· 

35 ¥ - _§t_/U----. ___ 26 

~---'27 14 
32 ·1 

' y I 
37 

IJ" ' 

38 ! l;~ 
·~41 

• 13 
3a 

11 

II 

" 

<:;h 

' j',_l <', t> 
1, I I 

• "' I 
0··...,, i j 
"· -'~-
"~ "'-~ • j 

18 

40 

6 

r 
.I 

----4 

3,9 

<4 /1 
. ,/ I 
~( ' 

.. 4/f 15 

14 

I 

,,,~;::·~·· ·· .. ,' 
' 'I_, - - I ~- 1,~ "· I 

1 '·.·· .• ', "".,:.;.~· . i 

,,, ''·············~··, 
,_ '<.,, 

' :., ; ' 
'·· r~;:~ /• i· 
'','""?,..-'; 

·~ ''t~ .. -' 
' "-,__ 5 "" '; 

-,, ~ I" /, 

"~ ' -,_"' ' .:' 
·,......,., "'~' -< ,, ~ 

!:?.~ 
• 

~ 
·--.......,-,.._ - - '-_/ ,.,....,-£5 ...... , r ·~ . ~·N-~-, ' 

" 0 

II. 
JC 

(:._..-;--, 

.. \. 1 ·- -- ( \ ., 

ifl' 

902 

----MODEL BEATME~g~-ZN 
SOB G8-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



ct~ Pantograph drive mechanismVl(V-Direction ·Front) 
ITEM LIST r-kl D E S C R I P T I 0 N o· TY : REMARK 

l KR 4 8 0 2 I 0 I v f-4=c_:_: - -- +-
Guide rail base 

KN 1 8 3 4 5 D V Guide r_,_il~ ___ lclc·_= _G __ G o,J _________ _ 2 

:J K R 4 H 0 2 H 0 Timing belt (T[0-30-]J'l) l 

-1 KN4 8 0 0 6 I Rail base felt (t0Dx38•6) 2 --~~----~~-------+--+- -
5 ~- !i!~-- s __ o ~6 __ o II_ v __ -Gu i cd':__:'c'~""c'_o:_P'c'lcl'"'-'''"''"'"'''----------+--1-+ 
G KR -1 8 0 0 .'i 0 II· V Guide front pulley bracket I 

~~~~~~~~~~~~,~------------7-~f-------------
7 HH 4 8 1 !l n I 'Timing pulley shaft , I 

~ KR 4 e 0 0 0 0 Pantograph drivin~ pulley (Front) 1 
f--"~~~~F"-=:__:_::~'-'-'-'-=--~"'-------t----'--'------------

g A!l012052 ERing ¢10 I ' , __ __ -----

' -- ' f-01_0=--jc1c1c11oc_4 c9~2c1~1 c0=--jcr,"c11c'"'c'c'::ca f 1 bo 1 '-__ ~a~----------- _ 

I l KR 4 9 0 0 0 0 V-l'ulse motor shaft 

1 2 HH 4 8 I 9 7 0 

I I 

f 

I 

-------

------

!.1 Ag011110 Nccdlebearing (HK~OlG) l 
J---~--cc-F'--'--'cc_~-~~~-----------'-'--j----------------

1 -1 KR 4 8 0 0 1 I Pantograph d~iv_i_n_g pulley (Rcar,l _____ _ 1 

I 5 H H 4 8 1 D 8 0 ¢ I 9 Clamping I 

1 b K !<: -1 8 0 2 2 0 1 V Roller base I 

) 7 H P 4 8 3 3 7 0 Guide rail bearing pin a ssy I r-- ~~~~--------------+-~--­

--'-'- HP483111 Guide rail bearing pin a' ssy 0 

1 9 f-1!'41:12950 Hollerp1na'ssy A 8 J----+-- ---------1 
2 0 KR ~ 8 0 0 3 0 Timing belt set rack 2 
1--~"-'--'~~F=-=~~=-------- ---- ----+-__c_t----------

I --+-- --------
2 l KN 4 50 3 1 1 V-Pa;.tograph origin point magnet bracket 

22 A9052030 Magnet M-102A02 1 
~--~~~~~~--~~~---------------~~~----------~ 

2 3 MT 4 6 0 2 4 0 RS-001 Rrackcl (V {llrj) 

2~ A9052024 Switch RS-001 2 
--"-'--~-----------!-- --

25 KL'-100270 l'latenut M~l :J _:::_::_:::::__=-_ __________ -+__-'-+------------
2 b r-­ KN 4 50 :l 0 0 i MH GOIA Proximity switch fixing bracket 

------- ___ , 
F- A a o s 2 o __}____!____ Magnet proximity switch (ldll flOJA) 

21:1 KH I 1:10 0 7 0 I' Guide rail base bracket 
~--~~~~f--" 

) 

f-''-'=--+--------+"'c'"c'c'~"c'o"c· ______ -'--1 x_r; ____________ ------+--- _________ _ 
:1 0 /lex. socket bolt M~-"6 
J---+-------~~~~------~·------------r---t-------------

3 I 
llcx., ".c"''----------'c"--------------l----f-------------------

3 2 Hex. socket bolt 

Hex. nut -+-------------
3 .J /lex. so eke 'I c"c"cl cl ----"'c'_"c'c" _____ -----------

3 5 Hex. nut -+ 
~~J ------j·-"'-'--~~~------_::'c'_' ,:l::_' ----------· ·---+---------------

:l 7 j Hex. nut MH 
-1----- -- --------'-'---------- -----,--

.1 H i Ill ex socket bolt 1!1 x 18 ' ' ---------------t--1---------- ---3 TLm ;ere• Ml"Hi --;-; . - =~~J :::: ~~: ;:;1 'm'---;~~:;- ------ --.. ---· -- ,-~·"--·'---------------------
-\ •) j He_x.:__~o-~t bolt ~~~ __ _::__~ -----------=------+--~- _ I 
~ ----- I::: :::I - ... . :,_: ---~~-~-=-.--_-_-_-_-_-- -~-_-.. -_ ~-~-----~----_-__ -_-__ --------.. ----. ·-· 

i ! 
-- 69- r n 11. ~nr1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



11 

c 

v 
(.·";to '0;,< 

" -

9 
23 8 ', 

~1 /~'j 
7 #::;; 

; 
10 

; 

l 

'I -·-:;>~:-_) 

hanismVII ) drivemec ·on·Rear 
(V-D i rect' 

11 

.. ·I?:. 

1 

___ MODEL 

-70-
BEATMEi~i-ZN 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



@Pantograph drive mechanismVIl(V-Direction ·Rear) 

ITEM LIST t.b D E S C R I P T I 0 N Q" TY R E M A R K 

l KR480210 VGuiderailbase I ------- -+---'-+-----------
~ Ki\" 4 8 3 4 50 V·Guide ratl (L·G(jO) 2 r-- --------1 
~ KR l 8 0 2 8 0 Timing belt (TI0-10 JJ'J) I 

f---''+'-"-'-"--c_::_:'-=-j~==-~"'-':__::c"---__________ -+-+-------------1 
~ K:-.i l 8 0 0 6 1 Rail base felt (l00x~3X(i} __ 2 

r--cr~-~r= -- ---- - -----1 
~ K R l 8 0 0 6 0 H ·_ ~-~Gui_d_c_f_c_on2__?~~le_)· brac~e,t_________ _ _____ I -- -------1 

G Kl< 4 3 0 0 50 II• V-Guide rear pulley bracket I 
rr"-'-'--'-'-'--'-t-"---'--'"-"-'-"'-~~=------+----'-+----------

7 11114 8 I 9 9 l Timing pulley shaft 
---

8 KR 4 8 0 0 0 1 Pantograph driving pulley (Front) 

9 A 9 0 I 2 0 5 2 E Ring 
~-

¢ 10 

t 0 1111-182110 
~ ----

Pu I l e y s ha f tc-=bco c"c-="c':_ ___ _ I _______ _J_----'+---------1 
I I HH-181970 Pulse motor connecting shaft collar t ' 

l 2 A 9 0 l 1 l 1 0 f;eedlc bearing (liK2016l I i 
~"-'~"-'-'--'-+~~c:_~~~c:_----------'-t-~~ 

1 :J KR ~ 8 0 0 I l Pantograph drivtng pulley Olear) I --------- -----i--+------------1 
- ____ [ -'t-----------1 ~- HH481980 ¢19 Clamping 

l 5 KR 4 8 0 0 3 0 Timing belt set rack r-- --~~+=- -. 
I 6 . 

-----

'.!Hx 20 Hex. socket bolt 

2 I ·-- -------1 

l 7 !lex. socket set scre11· M5Y8 
J--+----1---'-'~~~-=---------t----t------ ------1 

I 8 He~. socket bolt 

Hex. socket bolt \!4X]8 I 0 

2 0 I 

----- -------

Hex. nul 

2 t _____ -----1 ,H,ex. _ _!J_o_lt __ _ M4 X 25 
--------- t-------------1 

2 2 Hex. nut 

f-"z,:r+-------l'll~c"'-x. -~~ 1 t ____ _ M4 X 40 -+--- -------1 
2 4 Hex. socket bolt M5x!8 
1--+----F---'-='-"--'-'-'------~-=------t----t----- -----1 

2 5 Hex. socket bolt M3x5 
~f-- ----+~=~------'=-C".-----+--t---------1 

---+--
-+- ----+--------------t-_j_---------1 

---·-· 

--- -----

--- -------1 
f-~----+-------------------+--+------

--+--- ----
1--t-------t----------------,--+-------

-----

l--t-----+-------------------·--------r--+---------
1 --1------------------- ----+--------

-r ---------1-----------_-:=_-_______ r-~--=- ------1 
1-+-------------------- -------- - --------'-----------

: 
-- 71 m !3. zoo 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~·· 

I 

' ·ri , ,, 

:z 

1' 

'· 

H 

'" 

I 

I 

,_-,,, 
' 

16 

,;J 

- 72 --

Pantograph drive mechanismV!I[~~~~ 
(V-Direction • Drive) 

15 'I 

161 ~~) 
~ ~ ·~.·15 " .i 

17 

soe 
MODEL BEATME ~g~-ZN 

BOB 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



ti1J Pantograph drive mechanism\'lll(V-Direction ·Drive) 

ITEM LIST/ttl DESCRIPTION Q"TY REMARK 

KR 4 H ll I 4 0 1 Driv1n1: base (l'l 
~---------- -+--------1 

2 K R 1 8 o o 2 0 . Bearing bracket I I 

l-~-_-3_cfr-H~f'~3-2_1_1 -,-,-~-,-:~-""-,~,,-,-,-~-,-,-,-oe-,-,-1 n-,--~-,-,-~-~-~-~-,-,-1 ,-,s-,-,-LN-,-,-,-~---_-_-_-_-_ -_-+----_-_le--t--------~-------_-_- --

4 -! K R 4 8 0 0 8 0 H · V Motor bracket 

5 KR -1 8 0 1 n 0 Tension plate 

G A9 0 l 0 0 :i li Needle bcarin~ (I!K-:1516) 
1- ---

7 Kl~ 4 8 0 I 0 0 Pantograph driving pulley bearing collar 

8 !\ ~ 0 1 I 1 I I ~eedle bearing (TLA.-~OIU) -r------- -1-- --- ---------1---'-J---
~ KR 4 8 0 0 9 0 Pulse motor bearing"--'c~ocl<~'c' _______________ +---'-+--------------j 
0 EHN01810 Pulse motor 

E B I\ 0 1 8 2 0 Pulse motor 

A~ 0 2 0 I 5 Timing belt 

( EM.'i91.3H-riii-AI) 

(EM599H-NA-Al) 

cno-5o :m 
~--

-~ 90G 908 

1 ; 902 90-1 

2 KH 1 H 0 1 2 I Panto~raph driving pulley Small (Motor side) I j' 
~~-----+----'- ~-~~ 

I :!___ f-~ l\ ~!?__O 4 0 

14 KF320520 

Pantograph driving pulley connecting coupling 1 : 
~- 2 --

·--- r-
1--'S+Kc_:Rcc'c'~'-'c_~~-~-"-"-"-Ph ~-'_il·_ing __ oo_l_C_OY __ Lc"c'''o"-'(0Shc'c'c'c'ci,d0el'-----+--'-+-------------l 

Connecting gear clamp 

G ·1 Hex. socket bolt ldGx22 
1-+----c---~-----------+--t---- ~-~---

7 j-- ----~x_. socket~ M8 x 30 
-----~~---~--~--------

I 4 . Hex. ~ockct bolt ldG x 30 

lW xzo 
~- ~--~·-+---+---------

I y , Hex. socket bolt 

z 0 Hex. bolt M6 x 20 
~~--- - ---- --- --- - ~- ---------

2 f Hex. socket "' screw 

2 2 Hex. socket bol I 

2 3 Hex. socket screw 

MJ X 10 

f-"-'--j------f"""-"'C=_""'c_ ____ _:'"'" XCC2'COC _____ ~ __ r-- --L--~------~------
f-'--'-t------+='-'="-==-----c'~5X_c6________ j---
1- '----+---------------+--+'---------~~ 

__ ] -- -- --- ---------------------~--+-----------~ 

1---t---~--~~----------- -+-~--~~---

-------------------------+---1----r-
---- ~~-------+--+--------

---+----~~ -----------------t--+------------1 
r-~ -----~~-------------

-- -_ :::t-_ -_-
f---+~- 1-------
~t=----+=-------------
r-- -------1----------

-1-------L~----------- ----t-+--------1 _______ _L ____ _ 
I . ' 

~-- ----1 ~------ -----------t---+------------1 
1-- ,__ --t- ----~- ------ ------1 

--~ -----~----- - ~~-=t' -=-=-~-----
' r- r----~-- --~---~--~~--~--~--- - - --- -~-~ ~~~---

--

~--------1 

- 73- (II ).J.lOO 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



10 

11 

27 

8 -

8 
' ' ,1 

/" 
25 

® Control 

21 

-------20 

3 

5 

-----22 

6 

system 1 I 
' 

BEATMEi8~-ZN 
SOB 

MODEL 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



<2~ Cont ro I system I 
ITEM LISTrt! DESCRIPTION lo·n R E M A R K 

f---'-'+"E"A:\ o -' 8 /I 5'-+l,"""'"''c0c0"0_:
1
"
1
"_cco"

1c'c'c"c"c"c1c"'"'--------------+---'1-L--

f--' f-Kc'cRc_~_I_II_I_O_o-c_C_R_T~Sco_l_b_c_o_ck_e_l _______ -------------j 1

1 

1 

__ _ 
3 K R 5 __ ! _o ~ il Sh~t~.::_~' ' ____ ___ ___ _ _______ _ 

-1 K R 5 I 0 0 R 0 CRT Set block 1 : 
r--r~--t--~----------------t------,----------1 

5 KR:-, I 0 0 7 0 'CRT fixing base I 

!i KR 5 I 0 0 J 0 CRT FixtnR strut I 
f---~~~~t--=~~----------t-~--------------\ 

I I 7 KR 5 I 0 0 50 Control box fixing base 

8 KR 5 I 0 0 0 0 Control box fixing bracket 2 

' 
f-----'­
r-'-" 

K ~-5_1_0_1_!___0+''"' 'c'c"'"-''c"c"c' __________________ --l--'-' i'---
-~-~~'_Q_ 58 A 3 ~_AT900 c''c"cd='"='-----------------+-- ~ 

I I E !3 ;-.J 0 I n ,1 0 260 225 Terminal key board ('Iii th control bar) I ' 

f_:I_::_2+E"-'ll'-"'="_:1_9c_:O_O--j_:2_:0_:0_:1 ..:"c"c.' Term~~-~ _b_oa~~ _________ ----- __ -t--- ~+-------------1 
1 :l ! E B I\" 0 2 0 g 0 BEAT900 3. 5PDD(720KB/L 44MB) ' 2 

-,-,---I-K~R~5_1_0_0_6_0_j_C_o_o ,-,-,-,-b-~~--~-~e=e=t ===-- ---==~-- == --_-_ -;·--t-------------j 
I 5 E B !'\ 0 1 7 9 0 2GO- 222 key board i t 

~6~_K f~ 5 __ }_ 0 0 2 -~ ~~-y_bo_ar_dc__cP_:"c'c'c'_:' _ _:B _______________ T-1 _:_1 +--
R-~- R ~~__!__0'-t_:'c'c' c0c'o"c0o_o:"'c'c'c"c'_c'c_ _______________ 

1
1--'-'+--

l il i E B !'\ 0 1 7 8 0 BEAT900 Mouse l 

t 9 ! He~. socket boll M<t-<"1:2 __________ +---f-----------i 
2 0 Hex. socket flange bolt f--'-'-+------t-=c._:__:_c_ --~- - fd-1 X 12 

2-'-1+--- M4 ____ j Hex. n::"c' _______ _ 
~- ·---------

2 2 Truss screw M5 X 18 

Hex. sock~e~t~b~o0it:_ ___ _:M=6=x~2=0----------+------l---- ______ -·---------- ___ _ 

Flush screw 

2 ;; Truss screw 

2 5 Truss screw 

2 i Truss screw 

M4x 10 

M4 X6 

fd4 x 8 -- ----i----+--------1 

--·--i----+-------1 
_______ _J__i------------i 

1----+--------- --+-------------+-+-----------+ 
~-------- --------- 1---------------

1----+--------+----- -- - j------+---------------1 

~-E--------:t---__ -_-_ ------=--====-=--=----_-_-_--_-_-_---~-----+-----=~----_-_-_-----------------I 
i +----- - ----- ----- --- ----- --- -- r-

~--t __ ----- __ +! ----========---------+! i --

1-.-----~----;_'---1 ---=-_ --------~---~-----~=------~--=------~------~---~--- -~--~-~ ~l ~----=-------~== 
-----

i i ! i 
-- 75 ( IFH 200 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



® Control systemll l 
I 
I 
I 
I 

13 

14 

IS 
I 

" 
17 
' 

10 

8 

I 

! __ 
', i' (, 

) -' > 
) 

) 

902 

----------MODEL BEATME~g~-ZN 
- 76- 908 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~.$·Control systemii 

ITEM LIST Itt D E S C R I P T I 0 N Q' TY R E M A R K 

KF .-, :10 6 0! Switch bar 
~~--------

2 K F ,; 3 0 ~witch bar cap 
-~ ------ ------

J KC~ 3 0 2 4 0 : Switch bu bracket (Small l 
--- ---

' Kf5 3 0 I 1 \ Push but ton s~·i tch !VI 3 9 (He d) 

K f :i 3 0 2 0 Push button s11 i t ch Ill :J !I (Green) 

' KCJ 'J 0 2 .1 0 ! Bar swi td1 bracket (Large) 

0 K F J 3 0 I 5 I Push button s11itch '"" 
7 E A ~-0 -5--;;-~1\- 2 t-;·E ~-~-· ~ 0 ~-·-;_ansformer 1P 

~-~--

2 

1--
EA:'>J051A2iBEAT-!l06 Transformer 11' 

_ E A:; 0 0 :J A 2 ~ BE 0 T -~ Transformer c'~"---------+-~~------
8 EAN05830A4[ BEAT900 SDU II 

9 i Tran.dormer cover 
f---'+----,==~=~---

0 Nofuse braker =-------
1 

,T 
.Transformer ---;+. 

---,"'==""----------+-~- ------1 
' E IHJ 0 7 5 0 ~ 6 0 . 2 7 Back board I , 

f-'+-~~~~~~~~~~---------

' E B :-.J 0 I 7 3 0 26 0 - 2 6 A C Spindle unit 

E B :-.J 0 7 2 0 260-211 

5 E B N 0 7 I 0 2 6 0 2 1 3 f-'- ~--

0 E B N 0 7 0 0 2 6 0 - 2 I 2 

1/D Po~·er unit 

Rcgulatcr unit 
"------

-~--

7 E B N 0 1 G 9 0 2 6 0 2 8 9 Control unit ---------+---'+------
I 8 Tape.ng screw 

- r- --- ~-- --
1!4"' 20 ----r----+-------1 

I g Hex. socket bolt 

2 0 Hex. ""' 

M5 X 12 
f-'-"+------+=--o=-==------"~--- --+_- -

M5 I 

J_ -

f--+-----+---------------- _ _JI_--+--------------

1 
r---t------+-----------------r----i-------

-

---------~------r--+-------
-----------

f-+------+--- -------------~~-----1--+----------
-

------~ f------~------------i--+------~--

77 

-

--J __ _ 
r--~-~-

CIIU~Oil 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



lr~-­
i I 

I 
: 

17 

16 

6 

21 

~-- ®l Option--, 

13 
~II 

22 
~ 14' 

~,v 
' 

28 

23 

8 

l 

902 

---MODEL BEATME~g~-ZN 
- 78- 908 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



p t 0 n 

ITEM LIST Jib DESCRIPTION O'TY REMARK 

1 .. ·-1-1 I'< 1 I ~ 0 0 'I Fluorescent lamp set (Lill' -l013T 15 '16LC IOOV} i l For 12hcad and 15hcad -f'-'=='-=-""'--='-=."'..."~o_"'""__._+-___._,_'_"'_='"-="..'""c'C. __ _ 
____ H_l'_l_l_l_~ L_~c"c"'c'c'c"="c'~l•='="-'=·ect_ (LHI' 401JT_]5_1G_~O_O_V) ------· ___ I _Co_c_l2_head _a_o_d_t5_head 

f-------2- _K_G 7 1 o 1 G I Fluorcsc,co:clc..:.lo"'''-''"l'c"o'cbo'o'c' ______________ -i---·='+--------------1 
[-~- I J P 1 2 ,l 8 0 i Spool holder (lGT pcJc8c0)~-- _______ _ __ J_ I ___ _ _____ . 

l--+-"'"'"li"T"0'-'-1"2cl_,a~o=l~, '='="c"l~ho"l"''o'_cC=I20T_._P-030Bo,J _______________ l+-------------------

I -- -------,-+----------1 
.-1 _I__ 

1 .J P 1 5 ;J 8 0 :Spool holder (lST !'~380) 

2 c H T ~ 1 5 J 8 0 I Spool holder (l5T P-~80) 

_!__ H p 2 -~ 1 4 3 __ 0 Second tension unit complete (0-13. 5) H x !l 

5 KF 2 4 0 9 O__Q_~ad __ g""c"o'='c'"c'''''ci<~---------------jCI-'-l-'-X-'-1-'-8+------------j 
5 HT7 1 0 0 0 0 Spool holder pin I! X 9 

----=== -+= :-12=···=6=_1 ~-~ 8====-- -~-
[-----·-- .. -·--

7 II P 7 1 0 7 n I Spool holder base 
r----=-+~ ---- ---

8 KX 5 1 0 0 2 0 i Cable duel No.4 cover (Z~) 

9 MT 5 1 0 7 9 I Nut for cable duct 
f--'.+'-'-'~~~rc~~==--------

I_o_ KX 5 1 0 0 1 0 Cable duct No.4 (Z"l) 

t t EBJ'\0 2 I 9 2: flead duct board 2001-117 (Z"l) 

1 2 A 9 0 6 B 0 3 3 Locking guard spacer KGLS-6RF 

I 3 8 K Y 5 l 0 0 I 0 Cable duct set (HEi\Th!E902 P-520) 

8 K Y 5 I 0 0 2 0 Cable duct set 
f ----

B K Y 5 l 0 0 3 0 Cable 
r----=---t==~- -------- duct set 

{BEATh!E904 P-520) 

(BEATI!EOOU Po520) 

B K Y;, l 0 0 1 0 Cable duct set (BEATME908 P-520) 

HX\ 

Hx6 

--····--

I ~--~--9_0_6 __ 8_0_~?c+~FC~W~oi~'~'Pc_ __ ~F~C~W-~2~6--------------------------~~H~X_lc+----------------------j 

f--'l":i'+_ ------+~"o"c·__o'o"'o'c'c'c"c".c'o' ____ ~•c1c'__oc10c. -'''='c1c6c•c•c'="'o'c'ol ____ +---+------------
I G Hex. socket bolt MO X 16 -··· ----- - ------1 
t 7 : llcx. socket bolt 

f--'1_8"--j------IFlush screw 

f--'1_9'--j------- L~l ush ~~ _ -----· 

2 0 1 llex. socket set screw 

M8 X -15 

M5 X 6 

M5 X 12 

M5 X R 

2 t Hex. bolt ----''='--x 20 __ (Wi th washer.-''-''--

2 2 -+-- -------f''-''-'-n -~~ew ____ _ M4 x B 

2 3 Pan screw M4 X 6 

2 -1 
• . I 

K X 3 3 0 ..l-+4---' Bracket for duct 

'! 5 Pan screw M5 x 6 

------ -

- -r---

+---

H X 1 

---

~ - . t~'='~:;;~~;·;~w'~'~"~'-~'~"'~'~'~'~"~"~~~~;:;;-;;;;;:~=·:'~x~'"~-===---------1----+------------l ~ 7 IE R ~ :'! 6 I W i1 S>!llO! ~olde~ spacer T !I X 1 ____ .. --- __ 

2 R A 9 0 6 R 0 ~ -1 Hand 11i th snap (Sr. 130) 

+---
1-+----t------------------+-------1 
r----=-+---- i----- [_ 

·-·· ----+---------- -----+----+------- ---

r--t f--+ ------
! 

- J ___ -_--____ -_-_ -------------+--+----_._-_-_--_--·---. __ -_-
4------------ -------~---1-- ----r--------1 . ..... . +- --- ----

-79- (1Fl:l.200 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



------------@ Thread guide mechanism---~ 
(Lower thread sensorium) 

9 3 

r 
11 

L--------------------- 902 MODEL BEATME~g~-ZN 
908 

-- 80-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



ITEM 

2 

3 

:,JfJ Thread guide mechanism (Lower thread sensa r i urn) 

LIST "' 
II T Z 4 0 I " 
II T Z 4 0 2 ,, 
H T 2 ~ 0 2 1 

II T 2 -1 0 2 8 

DESCRIPTION 

" l.oli'Cr thread sensorium sensor disc (Y _,_,,) ______ _ 

0 Lo11·er thread sensorium box case (Y!\") 

" Lower thread sensorium box case (Y I\) 

0 Lo\l·cr thread sensorium box base (Y I\) 

Q'TY 

H X Y 

II X 1 

H xI 

(H=Head Q' TY) 

REMARK 

__2_ r-!l-I- 2 ·1 0 2 
" 0 

6 HT 2 4 0 3 0 0 

1 Tension wheel 

i Thread guide pin 
II' '-i----------­
H X 18 

7 H T 2 4 0 J 1 0 I Tension wheel bearing 1-1 x 9 

B K I\ 5 ~ o :i __ l _ _9___1_T_e,,",;c"c"~'c"c'o'''--'"'"''------------------j-'"'x~o -----------1 
9 HT 2 4 0 3 4 0 

1 
Second tension unit complete ----------j~H"-'Cxco,, +-----------

0 E B N 0 2 I 8 0 '2001 095 HEAT900 Lower thread sensorium sensor board (Y") H x 1 

! Sensor cable 

2 Pan screw f-'--"+------- ---- -- --- - \1 3 >: G 

:t Tapping pan screw 

' Hex. socket bol I \1 2 X ~ 

5 Tapping pan screw 3 X I 2 

f-'-"-"+----- ___ 1_He_~· socket truss scr,o.,----''"1~1_x_'t_O"_ ______ _ 

~--1------t----------------+-~------------

----------------i---

-------+--- ---------

1-+------+----------~--------------;-----j---------

-- i 
__ f__ 

I -----+-----------
------+-- ------------- f--------

---------- -------------- -+------- --- ---~-

----;-----+ ,,,_, _______ --------
------- +-+--------

-~ ---+'------
---, ----~ 
~----- -- --- ----- -------- ------ --- 1------------_,_ 

--

-- i:\]- m n 2oo 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~----------------® Cover 

~ 
I 0 

I" 

13 

2 

3 

~ 
I 

19 

17 

\ 

22 

12 

> 
' 1?(12 

12 

12 

L ______ ~7-----_-::K2~ =---MODEL BEATMEI§i-ZN 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



@C 0 v e r (H~Head a· TY) 

ITEM LIST r-h D E S C R I P T I 0 N o· n I R E M A R K 

l t 50 0 50 . Scv;i~g head COI'Cr fixtng bracket H >< ~- __ 

'_', ' K X 2----;- 0 ~! c~~-bnckct ---~~------------=-~~---------~- T''l'-:-_:_,' __________ -_-___ -
K X 2 7 0 2 ~ 0 Cap cover A 

-- t- --- -- - --- ----------

1jKX2"00_~-ISide_cover(L~ft_~---- _____ !!X _ _!_ _________ _ 

5 K X 2 5 0 0 7 0 I Front cover (L) II" 1 
f----'~=~~--'--"-~~c=__=--________ -----------r--'-t-------------1 

b K X -3 ~ 0 0 0 0 Head cover ~!f+a-r --Ht+eft4ls (P-:J~Il with S\1' holes) 

K X 3 3 0 .'l I 0 Head cover at regular inlenals (1'-380 without SW holes) 

--------1 r--7 -1'-A~O~O_Bc. c8_0~J_4'--tcBc'c"0~•c1 c10cc'c"'cP_~(cSG~-_!Jc0)~--
8 K X 2 5 0 0 4 0 i Side cover (right) 

f----'+"-~~-'--"-t="-="-"-'='---------- ----
'- I 

_9 ~-~-~-~--7 0 ~P_ cov~~~_!_a_~_ 
Hxl 

HXI -------j-'-'----'--T----- ---
__ 1 ___ 0 f--------- ____ !_T_~us_s_screw _________ _ M-1 x 12 ---+---+--- --· --- -

I t !lex. socket bolt M:, ;< 20 (\Iii th washers) 

f-''--"'+-------+,~T_.r,P,,,._,",r_ce,• ________ ,M~ X 6 ___ _ 
I :J K L 2 50 0 5 I 'Arm side cable cover 

f~'--''4--------------f'p''""c'O'c''"'c_ ________________ :~4X6 --- ~--------j 

l " 
Truss screw M3 x G 

__!__G_ ______ ~x: socket bolt ______ _ MIOx 16 (With plain washer) 

I 7 Truss screw 
r-c+--------+-"~ ~---

I 8 A 9 0 5 2 0 3 G Push button switch (SB 221 N/0 OFF) green HXI 

19 A9 0 52 0 3 2 Push button switch (SB 221 N/0 OFF) red HXI 

2 0 K X ~ 5 0 0 5 0 Head cover I 
f-"-"-+""-~-"-"--'-"-+"=="---------- - ---- . --

2 ''+-- _____ lle~. socket cbc"'~'--- ---=MR_>;_l2 ('Ni th -~shm}___ 1 __ --~----1 

f-''-:''-f'K,X.._,2 fi 0 1 4 0 Side cover CR. head for color change) 1 First head 

2 __ :l _ K X 2 5 0 l 5 0 
- --- ---

Side cover (L. last head) 
-- I -~~st ~~~--

f-''--~' FK X 2 5 0 _I_ 6_ 0 Fron_t cover (L. last head) 1 Last head 

f----'+-------~--------------------------+----j--------------

-- -

-----+-- -+--
- -

l-

r-- ___ t-= --=----_-_ -~-------'-~-_--+ -.--- __ --_ -__ -----

;--- - --+' ---'1 __ 
. 

r--" - _j_ 
. ~ ------------ ------·-'--- ---- +--- --- --- --+, -+------------

~~- ~:F- -_=: ~-------·~=---__ :....:-_-___ -_l_+-: -----~----~~-----_=----_-_=-:::..----_--_ --_-- _-

----r --- ~ - - ----- -- ----------: __ i ______________ -----

' ---------1 

83 (IFJ3. ~00 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



N D E X 
L I S T PAGENa.

1 
ITEM LIST No. PAGENo. ITEM 

1Ah.R025205201 3 I /\9011110 6:1 23 
-~---~ t--~-t-----"--'-----1 

1AKROLJ205201 5 I A9011110 09 13 
--~+---~--ir~c--:~~~c+~~--+---~--+ 

IAKROG5205201 7 I A9011110 71 12 
---' 

!AKR08J205201 9' I A9011111 67 14 
' -- --- - -- - - - -------::----1 

1_B_K_· R 0-~-~~--0 52 0 0 , __ __:3_-+' ____ 2 __ -if-'-'-'_11_:_1_:_1_1_1_1-+ __ 7__:3_-+----'-8----j 

1 B K R 0 4 5 2 0 5 2 0 0 

1 B K R 0 6 5 2 U 5 2 0 0 
--

1 B K R 0 8 5 2 0 5 2 0 0 

5 

1 

g 

2 i\9011111 7J 8 
~--~-jf-'-~:---:------1-~-+-~ 

2 A9011115 31 16 

2 A901113! 53 23 

lFKR025205200 J5 1 i\9011132 53 25 
~1~f_:K~H:_:_0:_4_:3_:2~0:_5~2:_0_:0~---~,--1~-+-----1'----jf-CA:__:9_:0_:1_:2_:0_:_0_2~---4:__:3 ___ -+---'-~5----

1FKR065205200 58 I A9012007 21 3-1 
+---c-:-- --~~c:---i 

!FKR085205200 61 1 A9012007 1 25 26 

!JP1238U 79 3 A9012027 23 16 

1JPI.l380 79 

1KKR02~J205201 3 

!KKR04520520l 5 
- ----'-'-!- -

I K h. R 0 6 5 2 0 5 2 0 1 1 7 

c----:~t---~----1----::----1 
:1 A9012032

1 
3 21 

3 A9012032 5 21 r-------
3 i\9012032 1. 21 

3 ~A9012032 9 21 

I K K 11_0 8 52 0 ~~0 I ! ___ 9 _ -------~----li-"A--'-9--'-0_:_1_2::_1_1 _C_:1--1 _ _:3__c3_+ __ 1c__c5_-i 
1PKR02520 49' J:J i\9012052 fi5 19 

-------- -------- --

1 P K R 0 4 5 2 0 ' 4 9 I :l i ,\ 9 0 I 2 O ____ 5 _2 __ ti 9 ~ 

~;--: : ~ : ~ ~ ~ : -:---~-+--:--~--~~-;~--;~- ~ : ~ ~ ~ ~ +-c::---:-+ 2 : 1--'-:__::__:c_:__::_:_::_:_+-----+-----'------'---__:_-- --~__:_-1 ---

:::: ~ ~: ~ ~:: ~ ~ -:c:-:::---+-----::----lbH- :: : :-;.--2':--:c:+--~~-~~:-_c-->-------,:-_~c:-_-_-1 
1 ' K R 0 6 5 2 0 ~ 2 0 0 5 g ' 2 'I A 9 0 l 2 1 __ ? 7 4 7___ ---- 9 

lfKitOl:l5205200 61 2 

2.~KI?025205201 3 ·1 

::i-\91112164 27 10 
----1------1 

L\9012164 53 24 

f-'2_:A:_K::_cR_:0_4:_:_5_:2_:0_5:_:_2_:0_:1+ __ _:5 _ _:_ __ __c4_--lf-'-ii'--'Y_0__:1__:2_1 _9 ___ ~ 3 l 

f-='-':.':_::'_:0_6:_:_' _:2_:0_:':_' -c' _:0_:1+ __ _:7 __ t-l' ----'' ---lf-'-":__:'_:0__:1_:2:__:2__:0__:8_-+--'-' _7::--t--'-1 -'5'-----1 
2.~KI?085205201 9 I 4 AlJ012231 19 B --+------1 -~----i 
2BKR02J205201 11 I !ii\9012250 9 20 

-B:---i 

1-c_::_~_:_:_:_:_:_:_::_c-'--+--'---:__--_~~-~~---:_1 ~--~ ,_, __ ,_ o __ 1_ z 5 2BKR045205200i 1 3 --i ______ --~~--~--~-----~ 9 !-'---:_ __ _ 
2 B K R 0 6 5 2 0 0 2 0 0 I 5 1 A 9 0 1 2 ~ J-~ ~- j- _ -~_E_J ___ I __ ~----
-~~~ o s ~--~o s 2 o o I ~----:-' _,· ___ 1_ A ll o 1 2 ,, -~ ~ _ -+--c'_:_:o_---l 

2CI!T912:lHUI 71J i J ACJ01'1 259' 5 20 __ __::__c_::__-__--+---+--~---fi-----
2CI!T'J1.J3H01 79 I :l A90122:i9 1 20 
-.:\-;) 0 I -u---0 1 7 2 -1 ------,- ~~ A 9 0 1 22 c-,---3-+--:G--c3-+-----9--i 

1-'"'-~~-9-0:_:_1_0:__:_0-_'-,_-_"r_r-~" __ _:_:5 -3-~~~====1=--7- ~9 0 1 ) :! b -1 :i 3---+1 __ 1_7_---j 

.-\ 1111100-Jb 67 1:1 266 11 1 8 
- - -----c----- • ~ ~~-------1 ~- -~-

_-\ rJ ~ I 0 0 :J G ) __ 7 :l , ti __ --I-_·:\ __ n_o _! __ ,._2_R_G:__! ___ I _r_l -t----"----1 
_-\ 'l 0 1 () I) J __ b i_ 7 5 I b ' :\ g ll I :!_ 2 b !i : 1 5 8 
_-\ ~--- 0 I ll 11 (J -~ • 1 ! i - --- -----~~- I· :\ 9 0 I 2 ___ !__;_; --~--t----:-1 -:7:---"------:9----j 

--.:-:---c:------:---~-,~-:~--c _-: -~-~--~~-! ~·~ -t: ; i : ,'-L: ~~-+_-_;_~_;===:----':-'-~----! 
\ li o 1 1 1 n ,. 1 n 1 1 i: _\ q o 1 .1 o b 6 ' 2 J 1 2 1 

-- R4 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



N D E X 
L I S T Nu_ P A G E No. ITEM !1_ L I S T No. P AGE No. ITEM 

f--'-A'-'9---'0---'1---'1--'-0 _5_:_1'--t __ :_l _c3 -1----.c_l _5 __ !
1

!1--_cEc__cB_:_!\___cO_:_l -~-~ U : -~-'-+---'-1-'1:_---j 
1 -1 0 6 3:-i--'c:-:':--+---~~8---jj~E 8 r\ -~-~-~ l_O_J _I_ 3_ _ __ 1 __ 0_---1 

t\902011\J 67 !l EBN018l!l 1:1 10 

A 9 0 

~-___::_ 

r'\----:9----:0----:2----:11 _I _4:-c5:-f_-:1:-::3-+ __ l _1 __ 
1

rr:-::H--::"----:O_I--:-8 _2:-0:-f--:6:--:-1 _j ___ I_2_--J 
A9020145 75 11 EBN01820 73) 10 

1-_c_c--'--~--'---'--.'-_ - f- -- -- - 1- - - --
A9020200 51 13 EBNOJ820 75 I 10 ---------- ------------ -_- --- ---- ------+----1 

f--'-A'--'9---'0_:_5_:_2_:_11 _1:_1 -'5'--1 __ 4:_3_+---'-1 -'2'----I-Ec__c8_:_~__:_11_:_2_:_1 _8::__6:_. +-'c_:l ___ t_ _1 -~--
t\90J2024 65 12 EB~02191 35 12 
~------+---+---+-------+--- - - -----"----1 
All052024 69 24 EBN02191 37 12 

_A_9 _o_s _2 _G__2__1l_+ 3 9 +--'=-- ·11 E B N o 2 1 9 2 1 9 1 1 

_A _o _o -'- _z__o_-:3----:o_,_1-_:-6 -:·'---!'-----=:--:--' _:tc ll ' o , , 9 3 , 1 1 ,- -

I-
_A_9_o_,_:_z_o_3c_o:__1' __ 6:_. _, __ 1 2 2 · E B Y o 1 6 2 4 1_ 3 s 3 2 

-+---_::__:__--il~_:_____:___:_:__::__:__c_ - - - -
AH0~2031 65 i 14 iEBY01625 37 32 

f-:--:----:~-:----:---::---t---- --+-----::-:--11-::--::-~--:--:----:---:---1- - - -- ------1 
i\90;12031/ 69 27jFR600528 53 2 

As o _, 2 o _3 z_! ____ ! ~--~--!__~--- _!::_~_~f!_o_s __ z __ 9j ___ s~-+----3---l 
A9052GJ6 75 18 FR92300290A 53 1 
____ :___:__'-+ _ _:__-+_:___11-'---:__:____:__:__:__--+_:__-+----- ---
A90J1042 45 15 HB230270 27 1:1 

r-A 9 Q5 -fi~o:-~D---::H-+--:,----:5--+---:,- -li-ce,, H 2 :1 o 3 7 2 3 1 1 1 
~-----+---+----ji----'--=--_::__~___:-I--------
A9056013 41 23 lli3230383 31 9 

A905b018 3 9 
--- - - - - - --- - --:-1-----:---:---t--~----1 

l HB2:l0390 .~1 7 
-

f-'-A:__:_9_0c_:ci_:c6_:c0_c2:_:_0'-4--~3C~3--~-----~--~~~H~B~1~3-0c __ 4_:c0 __ 1~----~3-'l--+----:--6:_:_--i 
A 9 0 6 0 0 6 3 _ _4 _5_ -f----~--~--B_2_3:_:_0__:_4_.c_I_4'--J- ~-'--l---~1_8:_---j 
i\906J026 43 18 HB230420 31 I 17 

A !l 0 0 .1 0 7 2 1 :i l 4 H 8 2 3 0 J 6 0 3 3 +,---1:------J 
~____: __ ___:__~ ____ _J____:_::__---I~:_c_:___:__:__:_::__t-_:__- -.- ---

A900J073 45 I 13 HB230J80 33 9 
--:--:----:-:-~-:-+--:----:-~-~~~-~:-:-~:-:-~-!--:-:--
~~--o_6_~8 __ 0~3_:c2+--.c_'_":___LI _____ 3:__ __ ,f-=-H__:_B:__:_1:__:_3_:_0~"~':__0~--~3-'I:__-+-------' __ 
A!l068032

1 
37 i 3 HH230050 27 24 

~=A==g==o==,==,==o=='='=~~===-=' =9===~====~=,====:~=~=~ ="==,==,==o==o==1=o=~===3 3 _--=: -=-- 1 ~- --~ 
A_ g _o -~-~-'-1 _3_2_j__,7 ___ 9_+ __ 1--:c-2 _J~E_-~_2__ _ _2__~U:--! j' __ ,:---3-+ __ 1_1:-------1 

f-'-A-!1_11_6~8_11_:_3_4---j __ 7__:_::\ __ + ___ 7 __ 
1
if-l-f_l _H__::2___c4~0:__11_:_4_:_1 +:__:3 -~ --~ ___ ~----~ 

,\ 9 o 6 s o 3 4 __ _3__9 ______ -~ __ s __ ,-1i-:'-:'-:":-'_-'---:o---:o----:s_o__,, _ ~ 3 ___ + _ __!__ _s _ 
BKY510010 79 13 HB240090 33 17 

B K Y 5 I 0 0 2 0 

R K Y 5 I 0 0 3 0 

-'----+-:___:-+_:_:_ __ 
7 9 

1 9 

l:l IIB240l\O 

13 HH481970 

I 3 
- ----- --

' 1 
B ~- ~- 5_1_0 0 ~ 0 7 9 1 3 ~II -1 8 1 9 7 0 6 8 __ I_ 2 __ 

EA~OS830A4 77 8 j11!-148\D70 71 II 

-~- A_N_? ~ ~- A_!._t-----__2 __ -_' _ 7 JL~~--2___-~2___!._ 8 0 '·-+-%-t- --~'- _ 
: ~~:_: _: ~: L~ _;~-~--~- J ~ :: ~ : l : ~ ~·=i±=t=•-~-
E 8 :--.; 0 l 6 q () i 7 I ' l I 11 II 1 8 l 'l 9 l 6 :J l fj 

1-:E:--':B'-'~:_:_"_:_1---.:7 __ o::__o:_:_l __ --:-7 1 t-- 1 6 H H 1 s 1 q 9 L _ ___ G_ g __ _ ____ '!____ __ 

~-~~o __ l __ ~ ~- _o_I _ _!__!__+ __ I_.J _ ~ ~ ~-~-_!_2_2__1 11 i __ 

ER!\Ol720i 7i I 1·1 tHHt\82110 HS .' 17 -- -- - - - ···j - - - - ... '- -- - - -- - - --- --~----:------~ 
~~ H_ N_o 1 ! ~~ ~ r! _7 _!__+-__ I 2__ __ JL ~- ~ L ~ ~ ~ -'--"-+" · _(~-"-L _!~"-
E H 1\ () l I :1 () ' .I I i I i II ]{ ll 1 ll ~ I l 0 ' I l I l II 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



N D E X 
l I S T PAGE No. ITEM L I S T No. PAGErit ITEM 

111'2:_l].l90 21 
1---::-------+-----=--- " 

IIP2114:{0 79 ----- ___:__+ -- ·-----
' 5 l H I' 3 1 J 6 lJ 0 

I 3 I-IT2·10160 

-1 IIT240170 
'-----+_:_:_ 

2 5 H T 2 1 0 l 7 0 

3 7 

3 5 

3 7 

. 

6 
-------- --

6 

H P 3 2 l 1 4 0 2 1 ' 
' --+---

43 HT240180 35 7 
--jf_:_c_:_::__:__:_::__:__:_l--_:_:_ __ --- - -- -----f---

_j_ _______ u 11 T-~-' __ o __ ~ __ 8 _o _____ 0 1 II P :; 2 1 l 1 {) fj 7 7 
-----

Hl'321140 73 l llT2-1021l :l5 1 5 

HP3211-10 7 5 3 IIT240211 37 l 5 

IIP482950 6 3 5 HT240220 35 l 6 

IIP482950 6 5 5 IIT240220 37 l 6 

HP482950 69 19 HT240230 35 l 7 

HP483111 f----- - -------
-----+--:-:--+-::cc::-c:-----:-c:-c---:-t--:-::-1-----:: -- --

G9 IS HT240230 37 17 
--- - - -----'---'---+_:__:_-=--_:__::_::__:_+-_:___ -- - ---

Jlf'483:l70 6 9 I 7 1 II T 2 4 0 2 4 0 3 5 I 8 

II P 7 I 0 7 9 I 1 9 7 II T 2 4 0 2 4 0 3 7 I 8 

H P 7 I l 2 0 0 7 9 I II T 2 4 0 2 :J 0 8 J 2 

HP711210 79 I IIT210270 81 3 

HS460030 53 5 HT240280 81 4 
-- ----~c--+---::-:--+-------- ----- -------=---1 

HS-160050 53 G HT240290 81 5 _____ _:__--11-:.c__c_::__:___::__:__+-_:_-'------l _:__--j 
HS4G0200 53 4 HT240300 B l 6 

HS4G0210 53 1 HT24()310 81 7 
f-"--=--'---'-_:_::__:_ _ _:_+--=--:__+------li_:____:_:___:___:_:__:_l-___:-+- - ---
HS730000 53 10 

1
HT240331 35' 19 

HT:!30041 29 3 HT210331 37 19 

IJT2:J005l 29 7 !!T210:110 81 9 

HT230090 27 5 IIT2,1039! J:, 11 
---------j--=----1-----+- ·----'--j-_:__--t _ __c__:_--j 
IIT2:l0100 27 7 IIT240391 37 11 

o- 1 z __ o-+ _ _:2_9_+--'c__:'_~ I-I _E __ z __ ~!::_~_ ~-3-+ __ 3_5_+ _ _:'__:'---l 
0130 29 i l HT240523 37 14 

H T 2 3 
~--

H T 2 3 
- - -- +-- -- - ----- -- --- -- - -- - --:--+-----c--:----1 

HT230143 29 i 9 !HT270062 41 II 

HT2301.'ill 29 2 HT270IG0i 25 l 5 
- -- - -----:--:-+-----c---:-~-c-:--il-:-:---=-:-:---:c-:-:----:-'-c:-:---t---:--:---l 

IJT23020l 31 10 HT270180 25 !6 
1---------i-·-------il-------+------- -+-______:_:_---j 

II T 2 3 0 2 2 0 :1 3 .t 1-1 T 7 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 6 

HT230251 29 5 KB2lll170 33 I 

HT230263 29 6 KH2~-l00l0 21 ZR 

II T 2 3 0 -~ 2 0 41 1-1 KB230030 21 I 31 -----f------- - - - -- - -- __ :_+-_::__:__-+---'---'----l 
H T 2 3 0 h 2 0 33 :i KR2300SO 21 33 

l!T2J0670 2 9 l 2 
' 
' 

KB230060 3 l l 5 

1-l T 2 3 0 ll 1 0 '!. !l -1 :1 K B 2 :1 0 0 7 0 J 1 I 4 
--------t--=--i---_:__--if-------+-_:__:__ - -_:__:_--I 
If T '!. 4 0 0 6 '!. ! 3 5 l I 0 K B 2 :1 0 0 8 0 I 3 I I 3 

H- T :! 1 () 0 fj -2- 1 3 I i 1 0 1\ B 2 3 () 1 () ll ':!"' 7 

II T '!. 4-(l_l_Q ll ! H 1 ! I K B " 3 D I 1 0 2 7 
--- ----+- t ----- - ----------
fl T 2 4 ll I :2 ll i 3 5 I I ' ]\ 8 2 .[ I) 0 -1 {) 3 :1 1 2 

i 
' l 2 ,; _ _:_=---I 

l l 

:: i :-:-~++;~F~++., =: -l: il : i+ ::-'-:-:-:--~~--'_:_~~--i'------ ~-~ 
1-+C~--_:-~-~-_:-~--+*~_:_:_~_· -~~ ~~ :···~ ji~ ij~_::_; __ ; __ _,t_--_·_-_-_:~_· _1=-: ~:--: --i 

ll T \ II I [, II :l -! .! i: h C l I II 'I I II IJ 1 .{ 

Kh --

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



N D E X 
l I S T No. ! PAGE Ml. ITEM l I S T No. PAGE ~ ITEM 

K 
. K 

C2202!0i 23 19 KI'2109UO 79 5 -- f----':__::_-+------'--_::__--jf-"--':-''--:-:__:__-=----_-+--'-----+---::----i 
czso.t71 z:l 11 Krzsozzo 11 s 

----+-____:___:__ -
KC250182 1 23 18 KF2J0231 41 3 '-- ----+------c--:-- __________ :____::___::_'--+-----'-_:_ -+--=----~ 
KC251330 21 27 KF250241 41 4 

KC270101 41 24 KF250250 11 2 
- - -t--c:-::------i----:-:----lrc-::-~:-:---:-c-:-+---+---=-----i 

KC270970 2J 22 KF270110 41 7 

KC27100l 23 12 KF320520 67 7 ---- - ----=----:---+- -- . ------i 
KC27102li 25 11 KF'320520 73 l-1 

K C 2 7 I 0 3 I 2 5 I 0 KF320520 75 14 ---+---+-----

K C K _F ___ 5 2_ 0 I I I ~ ~7 ---~--+-----~· 4 ____ _ 
--- r 

2 7 1 0 4 I 1 
t-:c-::----c-c:-c---c--:-c--t----:--::-+-----c--:---

2 J 9 

KC271120 2.~ 28 KF530120 77 1 
+-_::_-+-~----ic--~----t-----+--_::_-----i 

KC271130 25 30 KFJ30!5l 77 6 
---+-~-~---~~r--:~~~---:-~+-----c-~+----:--4 

KC271140 43 7 KF530160 77 1 

KC271!51 43 11 KF530171 77 2 

~-~--2-- 7 l I 6 2 : _'!___"'-+--~- 5 K G 7 1 c0-1---::-6---c-1 +-7::-:9--+----,:----

KC271430i 43 17 KK140000 3 14 

KC271440i 43 I KK140000 5 14 
--·--~ 

KC271940 25 7 KKI40000 7 14 
-----·t--c:-::------i------c:----lrc-::-----:c---:-:-:-+------c:--+----:-----i 

KC271960 25 .1 KK!40000 9 14 
f---C'_:___::____.c_:__:_'---f--_::_:--+---------, - -+----- -~----'--=-----1 
KC3!2890 49 7 IKKl10010 l!l 2 -, ' 
K C :l 2 0 ~ g 0 1 4 9 

2
5 3' KK KK 1

1 
4
1 

0
0 

0 2_ 0" _____ _:_3:--1 _ _:_1 _9_----j 
KC3::!017Q, 1S 020 16 

rK:-::C----:-J-::-1--c0----1---:-8---:-0 --:i--4----3-+---G,-- 1-K K 1 4 o o 2 o 1 6 --

~=K==c==3 =3==o==,==1 ==o ~===,==3 ==~====---c',-- - • K _K ~- 4 _ o o 2 o - - '-f----_,1_-_-c __ == 
KC:l:!O~JO 1:l 3 'KK140050 11 2 

rK:-:C:-:4:-:S:-:O:-:I:-1_2:-0:-r---:5--::-S_+ __ 1_8::-___ j_~ --~-~---~- 0 0 5 0 1 3 -f-- -~-----
KC:J:\0230 77 5 1KK1400.'i0 15 2 f------=---'-----i----+----- --i -------
KC5'l02401 77 3 'KK140050 17 2 

Kf_'_:_2 __ 2_0_:_1_:_3_:_0_,, _ _:_2_1_-+ _ _:_1_1 __ 
1
1-K_K_1_4_0_0_fi_1+--3-+--1_5_-4 

--

K F 2 2 o 2 3 o I 2 :1 1 ~- ___ ,_~ __ K ___ I 4 c_o_o:__:_6:_. --'1-+ __ c5 -l--'-5 ____ _ 
rK:-:1:--. -:2----2---:-0---::-2---::-7---c-1 +-c:-,-3:----+----4 K K 1 4 0 0 6 1 7 I 5 

KF220290 23 11 KKI40061 9 I 5 

KF220110 
--- -=---lr---:-:-:c---c-----c----c--::--c-+----:--::-+-----:----l 

8 KK140070 Ill I 

K 
--

K 

F 2 

F 2 

20440 2:l 7 KK!40080 \9 13 

2 0 -1 7 
0 c! --,-3-+---1---II-K-K--1-4-0 I --~--1 I I 3 

0~80 11 23 13 1 KK\40111 13 3 ----- t---'-"'-----+-__:_-----jl-----'----- - +---
07501 2::; !J KKI40ill 15 3 

-- H7 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



L I S T 

K K 1 .J 0 I 7 0 
f­
KK110170 

KKl-10170 

K K l -1 0 2 0 I 

KK140201 

KK1402 0 I 

K K l ·I 0 2 II I 

PAGE No. 

7 

I I 

I j 

I 5 
--··---

1 7 

N D E X 
ITEM l f S T No. PAGENo. ITEM 

1\K-1601-10 .l3 26 
--~--~-+--~~ 

\KK4R0040 63 7 ' -- ------~ 

KK-180050 6:\ :l 

7 KK-180070 !13 ·a 
--·· 

7 KK-1fllll00 :J~ 6 
---+-----+---_:_--1 

7 KK-1801110 J7 G 
--7- -+~Kc-cKc-l--c8--cO --:-1 -Oc:-0:--J--5,- 9 - fi--

KK110210 ll :i KK..t80100 til 6 r --------------+------~~--------~+------+--------
K_K_~-~! __ o 2 1 0 _1:_:3'---+--·_::5 __ FI':_._:K:__1:_8:_0:_:_1_2:_:_0+-_:6__:c3_ 4 ___ 1 

I\Kl40210 15 5 KK-i80140 G3 6 
f~----------+----~------~~----------+------'-------1 
KK140210 17 s KK1H0140 flJ I 8 

··--· 

KK140220 1-l 4 Kl\180161 63 4 
f-_::___:_-'--'_:_--+--'-'--~------'-·· .. ·+---'--+---_:_---i 

K K 1 4 () 2 2 () 1 J I 1 1\ I. 2 I 0 1 1 () I 2 l 1 7 
-- -·-- --c:--+--·-----ll--:c-~--c-~--c--+----::----t----~- - -

KK140220 17 I 4 KL220000 21 16 
_:_~ _ _;_ __ _:_ __ +_c_:__:_::_:_ __ _:_+-_:___:_+-__:_:_ .. -

KK14028l 11 6 KL220010 21 2-1 

KK140281 13 6 KL220020j 21 2 q 

KKJ,J0281 15 6 KL220030 21 I 5 
,-,----::-:--+------::~ 

K K 1 4 0 2 8 1 1 7 6 K L 2 ~--1_1 _0_4_ o_ l, 2_1 ~ 6 

KKI-10291 11 9 KL221lD50 21 21 
f-~----:----::c--:---l--:-:---t-··--- --·--·--·--·-·----c-:---+-~·---:----i 

KK141J281 13 ~~ KLL':!OOGO 2-l 2 f-_::___:_-'--':__--+ __ c_:__-+-- - ---- ----

u I) 7 0 ' 2 :J K K l ·1 0 2 9 ! I :'i !J 1\ I. ~ ·> I ,, 

KK141J~!l! 

K -~-~ 1 ~ :l 2 () I 
K K 1 4 0 :l :l 0 

KK110:l-t0 

5 0 

... ---·- -·- . -!---
0 0 8 0 2 I I 1 I 2 !l K L 2 2 

--lr~---
1 9 9 --j'-'K'--'TC:.. _2:_::.1 _::.0 __ II __ !J __:_0 

.... 
L l 

+-----
1 

19 10 KL220101J 21 I 

19 12 KL220120 23·-~20 
-- -- - -- ·-· ·- . -· ---lf__:_c_:_.::_::_:__c_c_:_+---':_ ·-· .,------ . 

11 10 ,KL220l:lo 21. 14 
------r----~-----------+----

1 3 _cr__:co_~'_:.K:__:L:__:':__:':_:":_:Ic_1:_':_' +-::.1_3:_ ____ +---_::.3 __ _ 

I 5 I 0 ----lrr·~ -~-!_, _1~1_11 __ I_C -~~-+--~ II -+-i 18 
5 0 I 1 7 I 0 11 '" I. 2 ~ 0 ll -1 ll '-

r 
K K 1 -1 0 3 

Kl·10:l70 1 II 21 I_IKL2;J00:J) 21 I 26 
----t-----t--~----------------+-----··----···---

Kllll370 13 21 KL'1 J00JI1 75 13 

_:_:_. : : : : ;~ , : :----:: i c : : :+:: H: f--::---j 
---~--~-'--~-··_: : : : : -fiJ_jj:nJ_: : _;_; :: ~·~,~-·tl,~~ 1 ;}--=-- : 

K I< ·1 li II () ') I) ! :1 .l I 2 () K I. '- I I) I - 0 ] 9 I u -- ·-c--:---+- [· . -- ,.---·-·- ----··· -' ·-~ 

KK-1fi0031 ;1:.\ lK Kl')llll:\0! 'l!l; 11 
~----+-- --------ji------------------+ - ---

K K -1 G 0 () 1 II ~ :l i I 1 II 1\ I. 2 7 0 2 b u I :l 9 -1 :] 

~ ~--; --~~~~:--;;--~-- n~ : ~ .. I : 1r:~-:-;n; :: li+ :: ~--~; ': -tn J : n . 
---- J~ ------ ' --+------- -------

1_\_~_:.__b ~~-I) I [I .J l __ l -~ j -~~- l~ __ :l __ :'____2___11 ~ __ 0 2 I _! ~ _2 __ _ 
h I\ ! II :1 0- ;;--~~--- .1 ,j ---~- I J ~~~ h '\ ~ I fl IJ :J :.' I .~ .l -+--.:' (I 

:r:: :-t: ',' :,;-=; : : .. -r~:-T::~-;~ ,: ~---:;'=- ~ ~ i=--.-~.-~----i 
- - .. ------·~--·---

~ ; I! I i II H i: 1\ '\ :_' I -) '• :J I) .) 'l ! 8 

-- Rll 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



N D E X 
l I S T PAGENo. ITEM L I S T No PAGENo. ITEM 

L 5 

3 9 

K\1272400 KR310020 51 I H 
- ~·------+--~-'-----1 

4 

K\J272..t00 5 KR310070 51 1 12 
-----{'-----~ 

K\131()010 51 Z KR:llli09U 4!J I 
~-----------'--1-__:_--+-----=--if-'__:___:_----+----'---'--~- - --
KN:)];J][Q 51 9 Kl\:110100 49 10 

K N 4 5 0 3 0 0 G 5 1 3 K R 3 1 0 ~,--,--c0-+--,-,,-------,-,---1 
- . - --·· ---- +-----'-__:_-+-_:_:__---1 

K!\450300 69 26 IKR:\10120 49 4 

~---""'--. :.."_:_''-''-'--_o __ . .c-,_:_1_--;_,~~==6-.'---"-,-::_-::_r-::_~~.:_-,_,'-------~~111--"'"-· "-'-.-'J'---_:I_--::_o-::_'-,--'-,'-,--'-o-::_r_::__-,-,--l··· -._:_-_-.. -::_~3==~ 
K 1\ 4 8 0 0 6 I 6 5 9 li K R 3 2 0 O __ _!_ __ ? 5 l l I 

K :\ 4 8 0 0 6 1 6 9 4 I~R 3 3 0 1 1 0 1 8 6 

K N 1 8 0 0 6 I 7 I 4 ;I *--R--'t-3-8 I 6 0 1 9 2 7 

KJ\·183450 60 2 jKR470000 G5 37 
1 - ----- - ----=--+------:----1 

Ki\483450 71 2 KR4700JO: 65 37 ·----- - --- ~---+-__:____ -~-------+-------1 
KN::J!l020 49 9 KR470020 ti:1 37 

8 KR470030 65 37 

K p :J 
r-::---­

K R l 

2 1 l 1 0 

4 0 0 0 0 

8 I 

1 9 

3 

2 KRrJSOOUO 69 8 
---------8 -- -K-- R --4-- 8 0 0 0 1 6 5 I 8 

KR140000 5 8 KR480001 71 8 
----:---c:--+------1 

f-K---'-R---'l---'4-'-0-'-0-'-0-0--I---7--+---8'--FK---'-R---'4-'-8-'-0-'-0-'-l-l-+---~ 5_+ _ _:2:__:1_--1 
K1~140000 9 8 KR480011 69 11 

~K_R __ l___c·l_O___cO_:_l_:_0--1---'3---1---6--jf-K-· _R_1 8 0 0 1 1 7 1____ ·---~ ~------
KR140010 5 b Kl<-11:!0020 67 2 

-----

KRI1QOIO 7 6 Kl~-1RIJ020 73 l--____ _:__ _ _:__-+----+------li---=----=--'-+--=-~-t-
2 

KRI41JIJ!IJ 9 6 KR-1801J21J 7., 2 

K R -~-1c-coc-:o---=-2~0T----c,--=-+-~- -g-- -K-r~ 1 s o o :i o 6 s 1 
--~--1--_:__:_--'--1-----l 

KR140020 5 9 KR4f!OO:l0 59: 20 
K R 1 4 o o 2 o 7 :J -- -K r<--1:-:8:-:o---:-o---=-:1---:-o-+-c:-7-, --r-----,--=-s---1 

t-K R 1 4 -o -,-,--,'---,,~ +----9- --- -- -- 9 K R ·I 8--0-o -1 0 6 7 1 1 

~-R--1 4 o--~o----::,-oc-+--:1-- --- l () ! K--R- 4 A () ~,~, ~,-,---,+--=7----,-+--1--:-3----j 
r--~---------+-----+-------1----------=---~__:--+-__:__:__--l 
KRI40030 5 10 IKI<480040' 75 13 
K -R--~--4 -o-03_0 __ ------7----r 1 o i K-R4- A o o-="---:o-+--,-----=s------+----=2----=o----1 

r- ------~-~--+-- --- ~--
Kf<I100JO 9 10 KR-180050 69 G 

KR110030 19 ,J KR180050 71 6 
-'----+---=----1 

KI<l40040 1 :J 7 KR4800fl0 fi5 15 

-K-R I -1 0 0 4 0 :J 7 K R 1 H 0 0 fi 0 fi 9 ---- 5-
KI<!40040 7 7 KI<1800fi0 71 --.'i---

~--=---i-, ---+-------
KR!100101 9 I 7 KR180070 69 28 

1 4 o o--=,-~o-+-------,--+----~----c---+'-K~,---,-,--=s--=o--=o---=-s--co-+--6----,---~-----3-----l 
). -~ :__:___::_c_c_ _ __:___:_+_ ~--_::_--1 

I .J 0 0 .) 0 'i _j_ __ l_9 __ ~, _K_fi_1_8_~1J_l_l _8_0 ____ 7_~"--t, _ --~~-
1 4 0 u 'i 0 I 7 l !) I K !< .j 8 [I [I H () 7 ;) i -1 · - - --t--- ~ --- 1 ·· - ----~c~----c -~-----------1 
I ·1 II {I :i () i q I q K I< .J f! () () IJ 0 : (, I I i 3 

1\ J< ~- ---.i- n r1 c o L-'~'-+----:-'_-_1 __ ---~' --~~ R---~~--- f! o r: n o -~~--~--r ----9 ----·-

--~- R--~-~1 __ n_o _(~ o i 1 'l +--------~ 1 1 1\ J< -1 _H ___ o -i~---~ __ , ____ 2____2_ _ _:- 9 

_!< ]\ I 1 (] (I b II ' 1 ') I-~- L~-!~- ·j H II I (I 11 __ ]:--~---' _j ___ I~----
K H 1 fJ II (I :J ll 

1 
I I 1 :j 1\ I( 1 8 () : II U 7 'l : I 

------T-----------~c- ~---- ---- · ---------1 
K I< :1 I 0 0 1_1 IJ .J I I !i 1\ E l H I! I 0 IJ I :1 i 7 

!\ I< 
--·· 

1\ 1-..: 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



N D E X 
l I S T No P A G U.Jo. ITEM L I S T PAGE No. ITEM 

K R 4 8 0 I l () I 7 :l I :, KT2300:Jl 2 7 c. 
--- - ---- --

75 15 1KT2300~1'1 27 
K R 4 8 0 I 1 1 ---6 --,----+---'-"s--if-'K'-.-'L'-T_:J:__ci:_C:_r_':_C:_,_O:_f-l, _.::5_ 1- 1 4 
f----------~-----+------~~-- ----~--~------~ 
KR480121 67 10 KU-160270, G5 10 

--·. ----+--_:__:_ __ +:_c__c__:__:__:___c__:__+-· ___:__... -1--
'--'-- _ 7 3 -~ 2 __ 1--K _U_4_5 _0_,_7_0 J_c 9_ 

21 75 12 KV310040i 51 

9 KR-180110 

KR4801 2 5 

KH1801 

KR480130 :J5 !J KV3!00:J0 51 4 

KR480130 57 ll KV3JOOSO 51 6 

f-'-K'-'-R-'-4 _8:_.:_0.:__:_1_::_3_:__0 + _ _:5_:_9_[ __ _:_9_ _K V 3 I 0_0_7 0__:_5__:1_:__ +-_1:__:_0_~ 
KR480130 61 g KV310090 5! 7 

--+-----t--------1 
KR480140 73 I KV3\0ll0 51 5 
I---
KR480140 75: I KX2\0000 23 6 

--i--R--4 --g-·-o--~-5-o-- ::_::_::_o::_7::_::_::_t::_::_::_::_::_::_~::_::_::_i~::_K::_::_x::_::_,::_::_~::_::_o::_::_o::_::_~::_::_o::_t::_::_::_,::_~::-_-_++----_-,-··~ 
r-K--R4-B'" -u--~ -,--o" 6 s • 3 K x z 3 o o o o 2 9 ,--4--

K R 4 -~--o-~ __ 7 _?-+ __ 5 __ 5_+ _ _:_1_:0:___FK__:_:X_::_1_::_3_:_0_:_0_:__1_0--J---'2:__~ ____ L_ 1 _:_8_-l 

KR480170 57 10 KX23002D 29 20 

t::_K::_::_R::_::_, ::_,::_::_o::_::_~::_::_7 ::_::_o ~::_::_::_,::_::_, ::_~+.-_ -. -~-~'---"-o _···_--~I .K x -,- J_o_-o::_::_,-. _-:-o~;::_::_z::_::_,::_::_~::_::_::_::_,::_:_,:-_-_-~-l 
KR180170 51 10 KX230040 29 17 

KR480!80 67 4 KX230050 29 24 
---- ----- ------- -

KR480!90 73 5 KX230060 29 19 
1-~~+---~~r~~~~~-~--~~--------~ 

KR480190 75 5 KX230070 27 4 
l--'-_:__:__:_c__:_:__:_c_--'--l--_:_:_-+--~--~~-

KR.t80200 67 :i KX2:lOOHO 29 26 
~-R-, -, o -:,---:1---:o-+--:6--:-9 -+----:-~--II-:K-:-:X-:-c2:--:t---:o---:o---:g---:o-+--:,-_::-, -+----~-----1 

-- --- ----'-!--_:_:_--+-----=--~ 
71 _ _:_I_+KX230!00 3:J 3 

I-:-Kc-::R-•I---:-H---:0---:2---:2-1::-1 +--6::-. -:,--J--- I 6 K -X-2-~1 rJ-1 -~ ---0- --- --2 7 1 8 --

~---=-~------J------~------~~------------~----------1 
KH_4802:lo 63 2 KX230\20 27 7 

KR480210 

cK-:--:R::--.,--,--0----:2--1---:0-+---6 5 ------ 2 : K X_2_3 __ t)--~-3-----Q--- -2--,- ---1-4 
-- -- - - --- -- ----· -----

KR4802.10 55 7 KX230140 27 15 

KR480250 57 7 KX230150 27 16 

r-~: ++::: --:: ... :~L~ ~ .. :_: : ~1-H ------f---_-_-1 
I<R480260; 65 1 :KX230180 29 15 

~K R_.:'_8 0__2__70 I~ I 8 1\ K X 2 :J 0 I 9 0! 2 9 ----'-'---

KR-180270; .11 8 1 KX230200 27 19 

~- n_4 _s o '!____!____ __ o j J 9 1 ---8 --ttx 2 3 o 2 1 o I :1 1 1 2:_--l 

KR~80271l 6\ 8 IIKX230220 29 21 

±;:~ :: ~-a= : : ~----~ -: _ ~~ : ·: ~ ~ ~~ .~ : B~_:_-_____ ; __ 
K r< -t H n 2 !J o b J ' 6 'I K \. 2 1 o !. 5 o 1 2 1J s 

--~ R ~ -~ -~i- _:_~ -~~- -- ~ tt--~~--J-~~\ _2- 1 ~ -~ 6 _o_l-_2 n------=----~1--1-_.---l 

K I? 1 H II '1 3 0 : ') 7 1 J 1i K \ 2 .l U ~ 7 0 ! 2 I 3 

-~: l\ __ CHO- ~---~-_-o-r_,_" __ l~--- --~-=-t h ~---!-~-~ __ n __ _:_~--~ J --~z __ !J- --: __ ;- --~-

-- -- -- ------- -- --t 

' II h 
I i :, 1\ X '! :1 IJ , 

__ ________j ___ ----- --- ----- ------

1 II ~~ 1\ 

K l~ l g U .l .l II . fi I i ------- ----r------, 
q {J II {) {) ; b 1J 

\ ~ ) (I ·! g I) 1 7 

n o 1\ I? 1 ·! l) I 

1\~~~IIIJlll 1'1 .\ 2 I {I j I I> ' -- ' T 0 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



N D E X 
L I S T No PAGE No. ITEM L I S T Nn PAGE~ ITEM 

KX240000 :l~J 2 2 

I 
2 __ 1 __ KX2i0300I 11 

KX2·1001l0 :17 21 KX270:ll0 1
1 11 '1 0 

~--------~~-1-----~--~e~~~~~--~~--~·~--~--"~--~ 
KXZ-10010 35 20 KX270:l20 41 17 

--· - ~ -- ·-'----+----'--lf--------+-·--+----j 
KX240010 37 20 KX27LI.130 41; 25 
-- -- - ·--+-~-~r~~~~~-r~~-1--~~ 
KX2-10020 27 20 hX270J40 41 13 

KXZ-10030 3S 9 KX270:J50 11! 21 1--------l----t--·- ··-· .. ----
K X 2 4 0 0 3 0 +--.:.3__:.7_+-----' ---ii__::K__cX ~ 7 0 3 6 ~-- 4 I 1 6 

-KX240040 33 2 KX270370 .19 \:1 
-· . ----lf---------l----::ccc-+--------i K X-- 2--1-- --(J ___ 0 ___ 5_ --0 :l 3 1 4 K X 3 :3 0 0 0 0 .;v:f83 6 

K X 2 -1 0 0 6 0 3 --,--+---l----3----lf-K::_X::-3:-3:-0:-0----I----O-t--'"3__:.1 =+------4----1 
---------'--'----'--'------'-+---=---=-+-'-----+---- . - -. - . - . - - ·- -·-·---
KX240150 3 5 3:1 KX::\30020 31 l 

l--:c-c---c---:--:-+---:-::--+---:--:----ll-~c·· -- --. - - c--------:----1 
KX210150 37 .3:, KX:l:l0060 45 !l 

-·· 

KX250000 23 J KX:l;lOII70 45 12 

K -x- z s ---"_co --'~----o-+--='----3_-_-_··+----'1--'i---IC.:.K----x:_· -=3---3_o_o'--s'--I_J +---~-~ -+---'-1 _6'-----1 
KX250020 27 28 KX330090 45 7 
~· - ~-ll--:c-~--=-~---l-~--+---:------i K x_--2- s-o-o--3-o-- 2 7 2 g K X 3 3 0 I l 0 4 5 I 0 
c.:.--.:.:..:.:__-------------1-'-'----t-------+-- - -· .. ------------
KX250040 73 R KX:-!30120 45 8 

rK~Xc-2c-,:-, ~0 ~0 --:c, --c0-+--:7~:1--+---4 K x-3 -- 3 0 I 3 0 4 5 -- -- I 

KX2:J0060 7:_., 20 KX330140 45 II 
~-cc~~~~~-.:--:-- i . . . ·- ---ll__::.:.c:_.c--'--'.:.__:.--'-----+__:--'--'-+-:_.:..:.---1 
KX250070 73 5 KX330!60 47 7 

---+------11-~----c---+---c--+--~ 
KX250080 23 23 KX330170 47 5 

KX2J0080 25 11:1 KX:l:l0\80 45 I 1 

KX2.J0!00 47 27 KX330190 45 
-------'--'~:-.:.------~~--'-----

I 8 

KX2:J0!10 ;;7 :l:l KX:\30200 47 I 2 

KX2~01-l0 75 22 KX:-!3021 0 4 7 I 3 

K X 2 5 0 1 5 0 
------t ----

1 5 

7 5 KX2.J01:~1 
KX2i00 25 

K X 
· 1 a· · ·· ··-co -'-----:,-,=-------
2 (] 1 J 

·-1--------f-------
2 3 K X 3 3 0 2 2 0 4 7 I l 

24 KX330230 47 10 

2:-1 KX330240 47 G 
-lr--=-~--=-~~--~--+--~-------1 

19 KX3302.J0 1~ 4 

KX'J~oozo' 2- 13 KX3:J026o 47 11 
~~~------:ttt' '---+----=--c---lf---c--:--:--=--=--==----l----~--i-----~---j 
KX2700.10 2:1 2lJ KX3:l0271 45 5 

. --·- --·---··· -· ··----'--'--'-'----'-----+-'-'·---. . . --
KX2700:-:>0! 39 12 KX330280 47 :l 

KX270060! 3D I ·' 
----·--=- -· 

KX.130290 -17 1 

K\270070 3 9 I I 
---- ····--·-· K x :J J o ·-"· __ o __ o-+---'-7=--+----~-o----i 

ilO -11 12 KXJ:l(J 10 _,VT,.,, 6 
·-c- -·--+----:c--ii··-· .. -· -+-~--=---i 

K X 2 7 0 0 

K\270090 41 9 l\X33 '10 ! 24 
!-------'----------- I 
~ J ~ ~ --~~---i ~t'-·-'-~--rc---~-~- ---- ~ ~ :~ :: ~ :~ < ~ l ~ ~ ·-- --~--~-·---
1\ x ~ 1 o 2 2 o-!- -- -l+-~--'1--'-o---j!__::,c. x---.--~--~~ _n ___ l __ O_+---_-, -=~~-----'l_:o_--i 

--- t ------- --- --- ___ , 
KX2i02:10 11 I 1 KX.J\0020 il:l 8 

-~+---=~--~------- -------- i ------
K X ., 7 0 -) :1 () 7 :_l :l 1\ X ~ 9 0 0 0 (I i 7 I l () 

KX2l0' [, II 
-··- ... 

K \ ., 7 0 !. 7 II 

-K x--L -- 1 o ---:.-, e-o 
f--.·- .. 

K X 2 7 0 2 !l II 

; : ~ :, -c~:~_{~ ~~~ -;-,:,' ~!: ~ ~Ill!-~,-~ ' :,_ -I ~I ~H' ---
:.' :J I -----~---- il' \1 _ .. ~- I__ -

1 1 ~- 1 8 I \1 -\ I -1 ()--:;-2- (~--1- 7 1 e 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



N D E X 
L I S T PAGEf\h ITEM II L I S T r-.n P A G E No. ITEM 

MA140320 \8 I! j-- ---1'------+-- -- - --

I---'M'--T'--4'--'-5_0 _O___c2 0 _5 _5 __ . I _ 2_____jl -------+---1------j 

I-~M_T_:_4:__:_6~o--'z:__:_i_---~o~~o_5_:__il--~'--'--l-~ I_· __ -- --+------1 
~-__:_4 _6 __ 0__:_2 _4,_0+- G ~-J 2 :---lf --------j---+-----j 

M T 5 1 II 1 9 1 1 9 ___ 

1

_ _

11 1--- -----+-----'---------i'-------+----+----1 
i ---- --- --- - ---1-----...j,[------- -1--------1----i 

i -____ 1[.-.- -- ------,------ - -----
1-------+----'i-- I ------------

_____ - -- -1-----+------+---+-----t 
I II 

II 

li 1---- ----+----+------1!1:-- -- -- ------1-----1 
1-------+---+-------- ···----- --- - ---- - --- ---

1---------t-------- --- --------+------- ---·--
------ --- -- ------'- ---------JI-------+---+------i 

1-- ---··--- -- ----+----+-------t----t-------l 
1----- ---+--------+---L-- --- ---+----+----

' -- r--

+--------+--+---- -:-l ~=- =----·,_·--::_··_· -=-~~~=---==-

c--- ----
L ---~------------- - ---

-- ----- -- - ---·· 
I 

1--- - - ... ---
il 
'I 

1----- .--- - ----------j------jr--- -----r----t-----t 
II 

1---- ----- ---1----ir- -- ----+---+---------1 

1-
r----------l--- -t-----i 

---lc--------+-----1-- -
1------- +-----t-- j! -- -I -- -

-- 9:.: 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com




